
LEADING ROSECROFT RACEWAY DRIVERS
As of Tuesday February 17, 2026

How They Fared -- 

Last 7 Performances

Purses 
Won3rd2nd1stDriver Name

%
Win

% In 
Money

% Win 
FavStr

1:55
Mile Str 1st 2nd 3rd

%
win

Plante Jr, Roger  14  13  12  89,110  71  19.72  54.93  37.50  6  50  9  6  7  18.00

Foster, Russell  10  6  7  63,545  48  20.83  47.92  46.15  4  36  7  6  4  19.44

Roberts, Jonathan  10  8  9  62,680  79  12.66  34.18  37.50  3  56  8  7  7  14.29

Carter, William  9  9  6  51,225  62  14.52  38.71  30.00  2  43  7  5  4  16.28

Davis, Eric  6  8  6  48,485  62  9.68  32.26  0.00  3  44  4  8  4  9.09

Myers, Lucas  6  4  4  31,297  26  23.08  53.85  100.00  3  18  5  2  4  27.78

Milby, Frank  6  4  6  35,415  53  11.32  30.19  60.00  1  40  5  4  4  12.50

Braden, Corey  6  6  3  35,760  33  18.18  45.45  36.36  2  24  4  3  3  16.67

Moyer, Jared  5  4  3  33,630  55  9.09  21.82  25.00  2  38  4  2  2  10.53

Vincent, Justin  4  3  2  30,235  52  7.69  17.31  60.00  2  34  3  2  1  8.82

Walters, Justin  3  5  7  28,632  35  8.57  42.86  0.00  2  27  1  4  7  3.70

Carter, Billy  2  2  1  12,250  17  11.76  29.41  0.00  0  15  2  2  0  13.33

Robinson, Steven  2  1  0  7,230  13  15.38  23.08  0.00  0  11  2  1  0  18.18

Dinges, Tony  1  1  3  7,775  18  5.56  27.78  0.00  0  16  1  1  2  6.25

Sheridan, N. (Yogi)  1  0  1  3,650  3  33.33  66.67  33.33  0  3  1  0  1  33.33

Walters, Kyle  1  2  0  5,705  11  9.09  27.27  0.00  0  7  0  1  0  0.00

Mclenaghan, Stacey  1  0  0  3,180  4  25.00  25.00  0.00  0  4  1  0  0  25.00

Johnson, Christina  1  2  1  5,440  6  16.67  66.67  50.00  0  6  1  2  1  16.67

Greene, Michael  1  0  1  4,875  4  25.00  50.00  0.00  1  3  0  0  1  0.00

Zuccarello, Matt  1  1  0  3,630  4  25.00  50.00  0.00  0  4  1  1  0  25.00

LEADING TRAINERS
As of Tuesday February 17, 2026

Purses Won3rd2ndStrtTrainer Name %Win1st
Crites Jr., Johnny  38  9  5  5  53,060  23.68

Walters, Jason  18  6  3  4  27,022  33.33

Hall, Michael  8  5  0  2  18,325  62.50

Nock, Jerry  26  5  3  4  27,172  19.23

Warnick, Scott  20  5  1  1  21,420  25.00

Birney, Howard  19  4  3  1  24,665  21.05

Foster, Courtney  15  4  4  2  18,050  26.67

Reynolds, Willard  16  3  2  3  21,110  18.75

Mclenaghan, Stacey  14  3  3  1  18,400  21.43

Gannon Iii, Franklin  7  3  0  0  10,650  42.86

Roberts, W Bib  16  3  1  0  12,500  18.75

Altig, Kevin  8  2  0  2  6,390  25.00

Olsen, Darren  11  2  1  2  13,340  18.18

Bendix, Kasey  5  2  0  1  10,655  40.00

Schlotzhauer, Kenneth  20  2  0  3  10,310  10.00

Ferrell, Darren  12  2  1  2  9,780  16.67

Fulton, Andrew  4  2  1  0  13,500  50.00

Rash, Kristyann  13  2  1  5  15,030  15.38

Milby, Don  15  2  2  2  12,335  13.33

Pressel, Kayla  14  2  4  2  14,605  14.29

Dinges, Tony  5  2  0  1  5,865  40.00

Scott Jr, Eli  10  2  2  0  11,325  20.00

Kozak, Philip  2  1  0  0  2,400  50.00

Lewis, Douglas  2  1  0  0  3,375  50.00

Sample, Deshawn  5  1  1  1  5,775  20.00

Davis, Eric  6  1  1  1  5,965  16.67

Roglitz, Jacob  7  1  1  2  7,800  14.29

Le Blanc, Steve  2  1  1  0  6,375  50.00

Welty, Kerry  11  1  0  0  5,460  9.09

Dunning, Bryson  13  1  2  1  8,735  7.69

Kiel, MacKenzie  9  1  1  0  4,400  11.11

Murray, Shawn  7  1  0  0  3,000  14.29

Olsen, Cole  14  1  0  2  7,755  7.14

Petrelli, Jenny  3  1  1  0  5,625  33.33

Dixon, Ronald  5  1  1  1  5,825  20.00

Young, Samuel  2  1  0  0  3,750  50.00

Eisenhower Sr., Joseph  11  1  0  0  3,425  9.09

Karrat, Joseph  5  1  0  0  3,525  20.00

Emerson, Brian  4  1  0  0  4,465  25.00

Short, Ronald  14  1  2  1  11,860  7.14
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WINNING POST POSITIONS

Dead Heats: Place: 1 Win: 2 Show: 0

Percent of Winning Favorites  37.36 ( 34 of 91 )

Percent of Favorites Win and Place  61.54 ( 56 of 91 )

Percent Of Favorites in The Money  74.73 ( 68 of 91 )

Alphabetic Index for the 8th Racing Night Through Thursday, February 19,2026 
Horse Index Name Race PPPPRace Name Race PP Name Race PP Name Race PP

11A ROOMA ZOOM ZOOM
94AGENT HARLEY
21ALWAYS B DIVINE
54ALWAYS B RONNIE
310ASHTONS ARTILLERY
13AUNTMILLY'SMARTINI
24BAYSIDE MAVRICK
44BAYSIDE STORM
28BEREAVED HANOVER
59BETTY'S ROCKIN
29BLUEBIRD INA
511BOBBY'S BLUE CHIP
43BONNIE BEN SPEAKIN
212BRAVE BY DESIGN
79BROOKLETS DESIRE
58BUNGALOW BILL N
74CALL SIGN BOB
17CANTAB'S MASTER
93CAPTIVATING BB
610CARIBBEAN SAM-NIN
49CAVIART RACHEL
42CHURCH SOUT
86COUNT MARA
27CRAFT MADE
612CREEKSIDE PETE
67CROSSFIT MOUSE
811CRUISE PATROL

16CRUSH HANOVER
512CS EXPLOSIVE CHIP
311DERBY DOG HANOVER
613DICE DICE BABY
68DON'T FREAK OUT
39DOOBIE CRUZE
47DOWEDEALINANDWHY
96DYNOMITES PEAK
15EIGHTSEVENSIX
513EMDOUBLEAKAY
813FANCY LIKE THAT
711GO WITH THE ROLL
410HALF A VIRGIN
37HANKINS HANOVER
55HOT TO CHANNEL
22HOW DOO YOO GOO
18HUNGRY MAX
98HURRIKANEKINGCARLO
48HURRYMIKI HANOVER
57I SEE A STAR
41INFATUATION
812JUDGE BOB
412K J DASH
85KELSEYS FOR REAL
99KILLER WAVES
810LADY KAHN
51LIL MS REDNECK

34LITTLE HAWK
63LOVERS COVE
211LUCKY STREAK
78LUKE MCGOOK
26LUNATIC FRINGE
46LUZIANA
510MAZAL
710MEADOWBROOK KRISTA
111MICKIE MANTLE
84MIGHTY MAC HANOVER
213MISS CHANTILLY N
31NAUGHTY MURPHEE
38NEVER EASY Z TAM
611NY JIM
411OFFICER BLUE CHIP
113OH OPHELIA
89OKINAWA BEACH A
313PASTA MOMMA
713PEACE TALKS
913PHOENIX RISING
32PINK VISOR
81POST JOLENE
110PRECIOUS HEART
12PRINCE OF ROYALS
712R HOT TODDY
73REAL LADY SADIE
66REDDING HANOVER

56REDWOOD AGAIN
210ROCKIN REMME
95ROLL THE MUSIC
72ROYAL BEEP BEEP
910SALTZ SHAKER
65SANDERS HANOVER
76SCHWARTZ BROS PAT
33SHE'S GOT THE LYNX
64SICERTO
911SPECTRUM SEELSTER
52SPEED BALL SWAGGER
912SPY BOOTH
413STAMPHILLSHADOW GB
23STRESS FREE
35SUMMER DREAMS
83SUMMER SQUALL
53SWEET ECSTASY
45SWEET PIRATEGIRL
25SWINGING LILY
19TALK SHOW CHICA
14THE BIG RAGOO
36THORN TOAD
75THROW THE PLAY
71TOM'S LITTLE STAR
82TRIXIE MONA LEE
88TUGGINGONCREDIT
69VILLANNAH

92WAR PONY
312WHISKEYINMYWATER
112WHOODLE HANOVER
62WINGS OF GREEN
61WOODY'S GIRL

Driver Index Race
1,3,5,7,9,10,12,13Braden, Corey

2,3,9,10,12,13Carter, Billy
1,2,4,5,7,9,12,13Carter, William

1,3,4,5,9,10,12,13Davis, Eric
4,10Deaton, Tim

4,8,10,11Dinges, Tony
6,8Goldin, Alexandra
2,5Gray, Mark
6,8Johnson, Christina

8Kiel, Mackenzie
8,11McLenaghan, Stacey

1,2,3,5,9,10,12,13Milby, Frank
1,2,3,4,5,7,9,10,12,13Moyer, Jared
1,2,3,4,5,7,9,10,12,13Plante Jr, Roger

1,3,4,5,9,10,12,13Roberts, Jonathan
2,6,11Robinson, Eugene

6Robinson, Steven
5,9Roglitz, Jacob

8,11Shahan Jr., Mark
6,8,11,13Sheridan, Mark

4Taylor, Ernest
6,11Urbanski, John James

1,2,3,4,7Vincent, Justin
6,8,11Walters, Kyle

2,6,7Weckstein, Kenneth
3,11,12Wisher Jr., Adrian
6,8,11Zuccarello, Matt

Trainer Index Race
8,9Altig, Kevin

1,13Bendix, Kasey
6,10Birney, Howard
3,10Bounds, Brittany

6Brooks, Courtney
3,10Burton, Brian
5,10Callahan, Katie
9,12Carter, Billy

6Collins, Tracy
13Cox, William
12Crescenze, Gary

5,9,10,13Crites Jr., Johnny
11Davis, Martin
11Dinges, Tony

4,4,6,8Dunning, Bryson
11Eisenhower Sr., Joseph
2,7Emerson, Brian

3Eveland, James
3Foster, Courtney

13Gannon III, Franklin
8,10,11,12George, Dylan

6,8Goldin, Alexandra
2,5Gray, Mark

4,7,9,13Hall, Michael
7Hubble, Colby

13Hundertpfund Jr, Joseph
13Karrat, Joseph

8,11Kiel, Mackenzie
8Kozak, Philip
3Laviolette, Stacey

10Lord, Thomas
2,7Malone, Amanda

5,7,9,12McLenaghan, Stacey
9,10,12Milby, Don

4,12Moyer, Jared
2Nikodemski, Roberta

4,4Nock, Jerry
5Nunes, Lewis

3Offutt, Joseph
2,7,10Offutt, Timmy

8Olsen, Cole
1,13Plante Jr, Roger

2Pressel, Kayla
6Pyott, John

12Roberts, W Bib
6Robinson, Eugene

5,9Roglitz, Jacob
1Sample, Deshawn

1,1,3,5,9Schlotzhauer, Kenneth
4,9Scott Jr, Eli

4Taylor, Ernest
5Trotto, Greg

4,11Urbanski, John
6Urbanski, John James

2,6,8,12Vance, Jamie
1,2,5Walters, Jason

2,8Warnick, Scott

3Welty, Kerry
13Wetzel, Steve
1Williams, Winston

11,12Wisher Jr., Adrian
1,3,11Wisher, Adrian

11Young, Samuel
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Maryland Preferred
Fillies and Mares, Winners of 1 but Not

More Than 3 Ext. PM Races Lifetime

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

Early Double (1-2)1
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $7,500
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

44½ 44½ 44¾ 293 -932.80 JaMoyer DeSample WisePrfsr,Infattn,ARomZmZm2-12 26  7500 ft 31  28 6RcRÁ 583 15611264 36½ 157254¼MPFMW2-3PM 8L
45 44½ 5°3¾ 30 -94.20 JaMoyer DeSample WodysGirl,ARomZmZm,Infattn2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  281 7RcRÁ 581 15711264 22½ 157343MPFMW1-3PM 4L

      SCR VET - Sick -8DeSample PrecsHert,Infattn,TomsLtlSt1-22 26  7500 ft 40  27 8RcRÁ 563 15631254MPFMW1-3PM 6 
2°2 2°2 2°1 311 -84.40 AMorgan DeSample ARomZmZm,ScrtGrdn,Funneigh1-14 26  6000 ft 46  272 15DDÁ 56 15641252 11½ 156412FMNW5001L5 6L
56½ 57¼ 4°3¼ 30 -841.50 DeSample DeSample StrawbryF,Rcknwthdv,HungryFrM1- 7 26  6000 ft 47  272Ί3DDÁ 563 15411254 611¼ 156267¼FMNW5001L5 3L
77 87½ 84¾ 30 -818.80 DeSample DeSample Mazal,PrecsHert,EasyGlVrg12-18 25  7500 wf50  272 6RcRÁ 564 1563126 42 157 82¾MPFMW2-3PM 3L
55¼ 5°3¼ 4°1½ 32 -83.50 DeSample DeSample PrecsHert,Mazal,Infattn12-11 25  7500 ft 32  272 6RcRÁ 571 15731262 65¼ 158341½MPFMW2-3PM 5L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

4-1

Br- Louis W Catana & Vincent S Bradley,DE

b m 4 by Captain Crunch-Matinee Dragon-Dragon Again
Vincent S Bradley,Laurel,DE

Red 2026
 36  2  7  4 $28,797 1:581Har ft

 1 4  1  1 $6,375 1:564DD⅝ ft

 43  3  8  5 $35,922 1:564DD⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-DESHAWN SAMPLE (9-2-1-1-.321) 

A ROOMA ZOOM ZOOM(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$6,375

32½ 33 4°1½ 301 -7NB RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr UncleDd,Colfrdnfs,AlwaysBDv2-12 26 ft 31  291 2RcRÁ 1012 1591302 39¼ 200443QUA T/P 4L
35 35 36¾ 292 -6NB RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr BrothrJim,LindasBoy,AlwaysBDv1-22 26 ft 46  292 3RcRÁ 100 1581291 310¼ 200 35QUA 4L
44½ 47¾ 413 303 -7NB RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr SprngBlke,LuluRocks,ThomasK11-20 25 ft 45  282 1RcRÁ 58 1541126 425¼ 1591419QUA T&P 5L
21 21½ xip88 34 -813.30 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr DontLokUp,SaltzShkr,IdealOut9- 3 25  9000 ft 69  282 9OD 58 1563127 830½ 20238disFMWO2/4 2L
68 x67½ 713½ 293 -727.90 RuFoster RoPlanteJr SuntnCity,CharltsCh,ThMelody8-20 25  14400 ft 75  284 8OD 584 15611272 716¾ 1593716½POPUP3B F 5L
11½ 11½ 1½ 294 -6*1.80 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr TwnkleDst,AlwaysBDv,SaltzShkr8-13 25  11000 ft 78  284 4OD 592 15831284 2nk 15832½POP-UP 3B 4L
21½ 21½ 31 303 -74.80 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr AlwaysBDv,SlimFast,OneHtShrk8- 5 25  10000 ft 70  28 6OD 581 15831274 11 158331POP-UP 3B 5L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

8-1

Br- Era E Williams,NJ

b m 5 by Always B Miki-Signfromdivine-Life Sign
Linda B Schwaid,Bordentown,NJ;Era E Williams,Bordentown,NJ

Blue

Ί

2026
 19  2  4  3 $21,690 1:581Har ft

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 30  3  9  3 $33,630 1:581Har ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-ROGER PLANTE JR (11-0-4-2-.263) 

ALWAYS B DIVINE(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,750

811¼ 8°7¾ 8°8½ 294 -962.60 JuVincent AdWisher WisePrfsr,Infattn,ARomZmZm2-12 26  7500 ft 31  28 6RcRÁ 583 15611264 69¾ 158165¾MPFMW2-3PM 7 
811 8°8½ 7°8½ 294 -921.50 JuVincent AdWisher WodysGirl,ARomZmZm,Infattn2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  281 7RcRÁ 581 15711264 65¼ 158164¾MPFMW1-3PM 9 
712½ 79¾ 7°7½ 31 -83.10 JuVincent AdWisher PrecsHert,Infattn,TomsLtlSt1-22 26  7500 ft 40  27Έ8RcRÁ 563 15631254 58 158179MPFMW1-3PM 4 
58½ i4°°1½ 3°2¼ 301 -84.60 JuVincent AdWisher SwtEcstsy+Papillion+BonBnSpkn+12-18 25  4500 wf50  264 3RcRÁ 572 1561126 6p52 156331¼MPMNW1000 2 
711¾ 77½ 7°7¼ 303 -9*.80 JuVincent AdWisher Caghtpnth,EasyGlVrg,NaghtyMrp12-11 25  6500 ft 32  273 4RcRÁ 573 15631254 36¼ 157466½MPFMNW2PM 2 
89¼ 89 8°6¾ 291 -915.90 JuVincent AdWisher CherronB,NaghtyMrp,KitKak12- 4 25  7500 ft 34  271 9RcRÁ 562 15611253 2nk 156153MPFMW2-3PM 2 
8dis 8dis 8dis -82.70 JuVincent AdWisher Mazal,KitKak,ARomZmZm11-20 25  7500 ft 45  273 7RcRÁ 57 1551253 8dis8disMPFMW2-3PM 2im 

JUSTIN VINCENT  (38) k grn-s red-wh (63-4-4-4-.120)

15-1

Br- Robert T Weyforth,MD

b m 4 by Rusty's For Real-Soggy Soggy-Western Hanover
Robert T Weyforth,Kingsville,MD;Cynthia L Harris,Mt. Airy,MD

White 2026
 15  1  1  2 $8,180 1:572RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $375  

 29  2  1  3 $13,015 1:57 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-ADRIAN WISHER (21-1-2-0-.101) 

NAUGHTY MURPHEE

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$600

21½ 21½ 21½ 293 -927.80 RoPlanteJr JaWalters WisePrfsr,Infattn,ARomZmZm2-12 26  7500 ft 31  28 6RcRÁ 583 15611264 22½ 156321½MPFMW2-3PM 5L
11½ 11½ 11 31 -9*.80 RoPlanteJr JaWalters WodysGirl,ARomZmZm,Infattn2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  281 7RcRÁ 581 15711264 33½ 157411MPFMW1-3PM 8L
11¾ 11¾ 11¾ 304 -83.60 RoPlanteJr JaWalters PrecsHert,Infattn,TomsLtlSt1-22 26  7500 ft 40  27 8RcRÁ 563 15631254 2nk 156312MPFMW1-3PM 8L
11 31½ 31¼ 31 -82.70 RuFoster JaWalters Mazal,PrecsHert,EasyGlVrg12-18 25  7500 wf50  272 6RcRÁ 564 1563126 53 157141MPFMW2-3PM 5L
43½ 3°1¾ 2°¼ 313 -82.80 RuFoster JaWalters PrecsHert,Mazal,Infattn12-11 25  7500 ft 32  272 6RcRÁ 571 15731262 32¼ 158 21MPFMW2-3PM 3L
43 43¼ 3°3 314 -9*1.50 RuFoster JaWalters CherronB,NaghtyMrp,KitKak12- 4 25  7500 ft 34  271 9RcRÁ 562 15611253 79¼ 158 43MPFMW2-3PM 1L
21½ 33 32½ 311 -9*2.60 JuIrvine TrStohler LognsHers,Glorilla,SthCocktl11-20 25  7000 gd44-1 27 12MeaÁ 553 1534124 79 155345½FMW1NW4CLM 4L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (53-6-4-6-.193)

7-2

Br- William C De Long,WI;William P De Long,IL

b m 4 by Rockin Image-Major Master Piece-Art Major
Jason E Walters,Hughesville,MD

Green 2026
 14  1  2  1 $12,632 1:54 HoP⅞ ft

 0 3  2  1 $4,650  

 28  2  6  7 $59,702 1:54 HoP⅞ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JASON WALTERS (18-6-3-4-.500) 

INFATUATION(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,025

79½ 78½ 89 301 -9103.40 CoBraden KSchlotzhaur WodysGirl,ARomZmZm,Infattn2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  281Έ7RcRÁ 581 15711264 78¼ 158476MPFMW1-3PM 5 
32¾ 33¼ 32¾ 294 -7102.10 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur Whogtmyth+RodysFily+CalSgnBob+1-22 26  5500 ft 40  281 4RcRÁ 573 1561263 5p45 157 33MPNW1PM 4 
32¾ 45¼ 4°2¾ 303 -86.10 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur AgentHrly,Whogtmyth,Swtlkngmn12-18 25  5500 wf50  274 4RcRÁ 573 15721264 53½ 158 41MPNW1PM 4 
45½ 44¾ 3°3¾ 333 -922.70 LuMyers KSchlotzhaur Caghtpnth,EasyGlVrg,NaghtyMrp12-11 25  6500 ft 32  273 4RcRÁ 573 15631254 718 200134½MPFMNW2PM 3 
911¾ 8°9 7°6¼ 293 -952.00 LuMyers KSchlotzhaur IdealWish,EasyGlVrg,Caghtpnth12- 4 25  6500 ft 34  262 5RcRÁ 574 15721273 65 158265MPFMNW2PM 8 
21 21¾ 21½ 292 -83.50 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur LilMsRdnc,Swtlkngmn,StrltStrS11-20 25  5500 ft 45  281 4RcRÁ 582 15741281 12¾ 157411MPNW1PM 8 
89¼ 8°9 6°7¼ 284 -828.60 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur LynsWytrp,AlwaysSyY,Tragedy11-13 25  5500 ft 47  28 4RcRÁ 582 15641272 4dh3¾ 157364¼MPNW1PM 5 

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (33-6-6-3-.313)

15-1

Br- Kenneth Schlotzhauer,MD

b m 5 by Badlands Hanover-Madges Lil Fortune-Cams Fortune
Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

Black 2026
 31  1  0  1 $6,492 1:574RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $440  

 37  1  0  1 $6,932 1:574RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (20-2-0-3-.150) 

LIL MS REDNECK

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$715

67½ 6°6 5°°4¾ 301 -97.10 ErDavis KaBendix WisePrfsr,Infattn,ARomZmZm2-12 26  7500 ft 31  28 6RcRÁ 583 15611264 59½ 158 43¼MPFMW2-3PM 3 
56½ 5°4½ 2°1 301 -92.70 ErDavis KaBendix WodysGirl,ARomZmZm,Infattn2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  281Ί7RcRÁ 581 15711264 12½ 157121MPFMW1-3PM 6 
67½ 5°3½ 4°1½ 302 -7NB ErDavis KaBendix DceDceBby,Carnsdlgc,TalkShwCh1-22 26 ft 46  29 2RcRÁ 101 1591293 66½ 200142¼QUA 1 
x7x17 816¾ 8dis -84.90 ErDavis KaBendix Chilnnthb,HertFlOfS,DancngBch8-27 25  9000 ft 67  273 10OD 574 15821273 841¼ 20638disFMWO2/4 5 
68 69¾ 67¾ 304 -6NB ErDavis KaBendix Slpnsdwyz,FullSend,JersyBech8- 6 25 ft 74  291 4OD 584 15721284 419¼ 2011617¾QUA 1 
811½ 812 8°°x12 322 -826.10 RuFoster KaBendix RagtmeRed,PostJolne,ToysLtlTn7-16 25  95000 ft 80  274 6OD 571 155126 729½ 2004819½MDSS3YOFPF 7 
1°½ 21½ 22 30 -7*.80 RuFoster KaBendix ToysLtlTn,LusDarlng,SmthngKty+7- 9 25  10000 ft 80  283 5OD 573 1552127 3p710¼ 1572xip37MDSS3YOFP 3 

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (68-7-8-6-.198)

5-1

Br- Kasey E Bendix & Virginia L Marvel,MD

br m 4 by Rusty's For Real-Scootin Woody-Woodstock
Kasey E Bendix,Hebron,MD;Virginia L Marvel,Willards,MD

Yellow 2026
 16  5  4  0 $49,650 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 1 2  0  0 $4,125 1:571RcR⅝ ft

 19  6  4  0 $53,775 1:55 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-KASEY BENDIX (5-2-0-1-.467) 

WOODY'S GIRL

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,125

33 33 33¼ 303 -941.80 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur WisePrfsr,Infattn,ARomZmZm2-12 26  7500 ft 31  28 6RcRÁ 583 15611264 48¾ 158 33¼MPFMW2-3PM 1 
21½ 21½ 32 31 -910.30 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur WodysGirl,ARomZmZm,Infattn2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  281 7RcRÁ 581 15711264 55 158132MPFMW1-3PM 3 
33¾ 33¼ 33¼ 303 -816.00 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur PrecsHert,Infattn,TomsLtlSt1-22 26  7500 ft 40  27Έ8RcRÁ 563 15631254 32½ 157 33½MPFMW1-3PM 5 
21½ 21½ 22 314 -98.10 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur Caghtpnth,EasyGlVrg,NaghtyMrp12-11 25  6500 ft 32  273 4RcRÁ 573 15631254 46¾ 158 23MPFMNW2PM 5 
11½ 21½ 11½ 303 -96.30 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur IdealWish,EasyGlVrg,Caghtpnth12- 4 25  6500 ft 34  262 5RcRÁ 574 15721273 43¾ 158111MPFMNW2PM 5 
21 3°2½ 2°2 313 -73.50 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur EasyGlVrg,Caghtpnth,IdealWish11-20 25  6500 ft 45  27 5RcRÁ 562 1561253 68½ 157354MPFMNW2PM 4 
11½ 21½ 31½ 311 -916.30 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur GdgtLxmnt,EasyGlVrg,Caghtpnth11-13 25  6500 ft 47  272 2RcRÁ 572 15711263 44 158 42MPFMNW2PM 8 

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (146-15-21-10-.205)

8-1

Br- Thomas B Cooke,MD

b m 6 by Nuclear Breeze-Tom's Twinkle-Cam's Rocket
Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

Pink 2026
 38  1  2  4 $14,345 1:572RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  1 $1,875  

 100  1  4  9 $28,855 1:572RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (20-2-0-3-.150) 

TOM'S LITTLE STAR

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,395

5°9½ 5°17 522½ 292 -7NB CoCallahan WiWilliams EmptyNest,RbRcknRus,BelasDrem1-14 26 ft 46  281 4DDÁ 564 15611253 515¾ 1592621QUA 7 
11½ 11½ 11¾ 292 -8*.90 JonRoberts WiWilliams BetysRckn,PostJolne,IdealOut8-27 25  9000 ft 67  284 4OD 59 15711274 2nk 15711½FMWO2/4 1 
21¾ 21½ 21¾ 293 -81.70 JonRoberts WiWilliams TiltdCrwn,PostJolne,LitleJdth8-13 25  9000 ft 78  282 9OD 584 15711273 21¾ 157321½FMWO2/4 2 
11½ 11½ 1½ 292 -7*1.40 JonRoberts WiWilliams PostJolne,SuntnCity,LitleJdth7-23 25  7500 ft 77  29 3OD 593 15811284 1nk 15811½FMWO2/4 1 
2½ 21½ 23½ 293 -811.60 JonRoberts WiWilliams RagtmeRed,PostJolne,ToysLtlTn7-16 25  95000 ft 80  274 6OD 571 155126 25¾ 156124MDSS3YOFPF 4 
11 21½ 23 293 -712.10 JonRoberts WiWilliams PostJolne+Mygirlmia+Chasmtthf+7- 9 25  10000 ft 80  28 1OD 572 15511262 2p17½ 156326MDSS3YOFP 2 
1½ 21½ 31 294 -74.00 JonRoberts WiWilliams WodysGirl,ToysLtlTn,PostJolne7- 2 25  10000 ft 74  284 3OD 582 15621272 34¾ 157233MDSS3YOFP 6 

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (79-10-8-9-.221)

2-1

Br- Winston C Williams,MD

b m 4 by Nuclear Breeze-Positive Post-Cams Fortune
Winston C Williams,Eden,MD

Gray

Ί

2026
 15  5  5  4 $100,735 1:544RcR⅝ ft

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 23  5  5  8 $114,835 1:544RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-WINSTON WILLIAMS (4-0-0-0-.000) 

POST JOLENE

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$32,000

Trackman Selections: 8-4-1-6
Lil Ms Redneck, Tom`s Little Star:
Uncoupled per MRC.

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21760594  92951



Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $2,000 Last 4 Starts

Optional Claiming: $7,500

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

2
ROSECROFT
1 MILE TROT
PURSE $5,500
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

44¾ 44¼ 55 302 -926.90 TiDeaton KPressel JudgeBob,RHotToddy,WngsOfGrn2-12 26  5500 ft 31  273 1RcRÁ 58 15711264 75½ 158174¾MPNW2000L4 8 
31½ 46 43¾ 31 -820.20 BlyCarter KPressel WngsOfGrn,PrincOfRy,TrixMnL2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  283 2RcRÁ 573 1591128 23¼ 159431MPNW2000L4 7 
56¾ 55¾ 54¾ 304 -827.20 TiDeaton KPressel MrRylTDsh,CrsftMose,HanknsHnv1-22 26  5500 ft 40  272Ί1RcRÁ 57 15741264 74½ 158363½MPNW2500L4 6 
66 65¾ 69½ 313 -751.00 TiDeaton KPressel KewpieDol,TopGunHnv,KovuAs12-2425  14000 ft 48  274 10PhlÁ 571 15511254 620½ 1591613¼W4-8 4 
4°3 74¼ 75 301 -810.50 TiDeaton KPressel CntbsMstr,WngsOfGrn,PinkVisor12-18 25  5500 wf50  281 7RcRÁ 584 1583128 63½ 159174MPNW2050L4 8 
810 78¾ 78 302 -959.40 TiDeaton KPressel RoanRidge,WhodleHnv,KJTheThrt12-11 25  9000 ft 32  274 11RcRÁ 59 15711272 910¾ 159277¾MPNW4000L4 6 

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (18-2-2-1-.191)

7-2

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b g 4 by Cantab Hall-New Royalty-Giant Hit
Audra J Fetcher,Henderson,KY

Red 2026
 28  6  6  3 $27,692 1:574RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $1,375  

 38  7  10  4 $50,722 1:574RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-KAYLA PRESSEL (14-2-4-2-.349) 

PRINCE OF ROYALS

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,375 SHS-HBG $11,000 TM Rating: 73.02

913 911¼ 9°10¼ 291 -948.20 JaMoyer AmMalone JudgeBob,RHotToddy,WngsOfGrn2-12 26  5500 ft 31  † 273 1RcRÁ 58 15711264 63¾ 158 64½MPNW2000L4 2xL
53¾ 5°7 i5°4¾ 324 -84.70 JonRoberts AmMalone WngsOfGrn,PrincOfRy,TrixMnL2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  † 283 2RcRÁ 573 1591128 713 201473¾MPNW2000L4 8L
55¾ 46¼ 34¼ 304 -73.80 JonRoberts AmMalone CrksdePte,SpedBlSwg,PinkVisor1-22 26  5500 ft 40  † 28 6RcRÁ 571 1581264 42¼ 158233¾MPNW2000L4 3L
7°7 4°2½ 3°1¾ 304 -8*1.00 JonRoberts AmMalone CntbsMstr,WngsOfGrn,PinkVisor12-18 25  5500 wf50  † 281 7RcRÁ 584 1583128 53 159141½MPNW2050L4 7L
78½ 78 75¾ 304 -92.40 JaMoyer AmMalone Shezfrstd,WngsOfGrn,HowDYG12-11 25  5500 ft 32  † 272 2RcRÁ 573 1571261 36½ 158176MPNW2101L4 4L
79 711 6°10¾ 31 -749.60 TrBeyer CaSavage IntrMschf,SpeeClub,BleCprtno12- 2 25  6000 gd37  † 282 3DDÁ 564 1553126 517¾ 1591511NW5001L5 6L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

6-1

Br- Richard L Hans,MD

br g 6 by Googoo Gaagaa-Upside Blue Chip-Dream Vacation
Carlin M Savage,Dover,DE

Blue 2026
 32  1  2  5 $22,852 1:562DD⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $440  

 63  10  6  9 $106,294 1:553RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-AMANDA MALONE (13-0-0-1-.026) 

HOW DOO YOO GOO(†)(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$715 TM Rating: 73.53

811½ 89¾ 89¼ 301 -944.40 FrMilby RoNikodemski JudgeBob,RHotToddy,WngsOfGrn2-12 26  5500 ft 31  273 1RcRÁ 58 15711264 88 158487¼MPNW2000L4 9L
89¾ 812 87¾ 304 -83.10 FrMilby RoNikodemski WngsOfGrn,PrincOfRy,TrixMnL2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  283 2RcRÁ 573 1591128 56¼ 200283¾MPNW2000L4 x1xL
67¼ 57¾ 5°5¾ 301 -718.00 FrMilby RoNikodemski CrksdePte,SpedBlSwg,PinkVisor1-22 26  5500 ft 40  28 6RcRÁ 571 1581264 31¼ 158145¼MPNW2000L4 4L
33 53 53¼ 302 -878.50 FrMilby RoNikodemski CntbsMstr,WngsOfGrn,PinkVisor12-18 25  5500 wf50  281 7RcRÁ 584 1583128 31¾ 159 52¾MPNW2050L4 6L
4°3½ 44½ 53¼ 311 -785.50 BCrvokpch RoNikodemski JulisTrix,JustFabls,ChclteSwn12-12 25  10500 ft 35  293 13PhlÁ 1024 20041312 411¾ 203146½nw1PM 3L
22½ 23 34¾ 33 -5NB BCrvokpch RoNikodemski SthAdmirl,Kilauea,Lathsha12- 3 25 ft 37  291 4PhlÁ 583 15811274 518½ 201447½QUA 1L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (53-6-4-6-.193)

10-1

Br- Gregg R Martin,NJ

b h 5 by Tactical Landing-Glowngold-Conway Hall
Michael A & Roberta W Nikodemski,Denton,MD

White 2026
 2  0  0  1 $1,500  

 0 3  0  1 $935  

 22  0  1  2 $9,922  
2025
Life

Tr-ROBERTA NIKODEMSKI (3-0-0-1-.111) 

PINK VISOR(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,595 SHS-HBG $17,000 TM Rating: 73.13

78¾ 77¾ 78¼ 304 -7NB EuRobinson JaVance UncleDd,Colfrdnfs,AlwaysBDv2-12 26 ft 31  291 2RcRÁ 1012 1591302 718¾ 202479½QUA T/P 3L
      SCR VET - Sick -7JaVance Certify,CrsftMose,BigNudge12-21 25  7500 ft 43  284 6PhlÁ 584 15841281AHDC 3L

711¾ 710 7x13 37 -875.10 BCrvokpch JaVance Yocmhrftn,KrndrSisu,FastAprch12- 4 25  6000 ft 39  273 13PhlÁ 58 158127 743¼ 20637disnw1250L4 8L
33¾ 33½ 33¼ 304 -769.80 BCrvokpch JaVance BigChrlMr,ChocltMtr,ChrchSout11-20 25  6000 ft 48  281 12PhlÁ 571 157127 36¾ 158233½nw1250L4 5L
66 65¾ 63¾ 301 -7121.00 BrCruse JaVance Timestorm,BrickyrdR,BrightSdU11-13 25  6000 ft 52  28 11PhlÁ 58 15721272 45¼ 158264½nw1250L4 2L
710 7°9¾ 510¾ 32 -8218.40 BrCruse JaVance VossBlc,DrpTheMic,Timestorm11- 6 25  6000 ft 54  28 4PhlÁ 573 15741263 615¼ 2004611½nw1250L4 7L

EUGENE ROBINSON  (60) wh-blk (11-0-0-2-.061)

15-1

Br- Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 9 by Father Patrick-Soutaine Hanover-Donerail
Joseph E Riad,West Grove,PA;
Mickala L Rector,Kennett Sqaure,PA

Green

Έ

2026
 13  0  1  1 $3,140  

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 103  11  10  10 $133,929 1:551RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-JAMIE VANCE (11-0-0-3-.091) 

CHURCH SOUT(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,200 SHS-HBG $26,000 TM Rating: 68.62

2ns 22½ 21¾ 32 -85.80 KeWeckstein TiOffutt WngsOfGrn,PrincOfRy,TrixMnL2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  † 283 2RcRÁ 573 1591128 45¾ 20021hdMPNW2000L4 5 
32½ 22¼ 22¼ 31 -717.00 KeWeckstein TiOffutt CrksdePte,SpedBlSwg,PinkVisor1-22 26  5500 ft 40  † 28 6RcRÁ 571 1581264 2¾ 158122¼MPNW2000L4 5 
88 6°4¼ 6°3½ 31 -829.50 KeWeckstein TiOffutt CntbsMstr,WngsOfGrn,PinkVisor12-18 25  5500 wf50  † 281 7RcRÁ 584 1583128 75 159363MPNW2050L4 2 
67 6°6 3°3¾ 312 -816.70 JuVincent TiOffutt CsExplosv,KJDash,Shezfrstd12- 4 25  5500 ft 34  † 273 1RcRÁ 573 15741263 64¾ 158434MPNW2050L4 8 
x917½ 99 9°7¼ 313 -942.80 KeWeckstein TiOffutt ISeeAStar,WhodleHnv,JudgeBob11-20 25  9000 ft 45  † 274 11RcRÁ 581 15641271 916¾ 200198¾MPNW4000L4 1x 
31½ 31½ 32 311 -92.10 KeWeckstein TiOffutt WhitsvlMr,SpedBlSwg,LitleGrge11-13 25  5500 ft 47  † 271 7RcRÁ 563 1581263 2¾ 158131¾MPNW2001L4 5 

KENNETH WECKSTEIN  (73) r blu-or-wh (7-0-2-2-.254)

5-1

Br- Larry W Troyer & Alan R Troyer,IN

br g 9 by Swan For All-Southwind Goddess-Muscle Hill
Kenneth B Weckstein,Oxon Hill,MD

Black 2026
 39  4  5  3 $23,195 1:553RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  1  0 $1,815  

 213  25  26  25 $224,660 1:55 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-TIMMY OFFUTT (15-0-7-3-.326) 

SPEED BALL SWAGGER(†)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,815 LEX-SEL $10,000 TM Rating: 74.04

710 6°6¾ 3°2½ 302 -92.70 RoPlanteJr JaWalters JudgeBob,RHotToddy,WngsOfGrn2-12 26  5500 ft 31  † 273 1RcRÁ 58 15711264 32 157331½7500CL OP 7L
65½ 6°8½ 6°°4¾ 301 -8*2.00 RoPlanteJr JaWalters WngsOfGrn,PrincOfRy,TrixMnL2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  † 283 2RcRÁ 573 1591128 13¼ 15912hd7500CL OP 3L
x8x14 810¾ 89¼ 293 -85.70 RoPlanteJr JaWalters MrRylTDsh,CrsftMose,HanknsHnv1-22 26  5500 ft 40  † 272 1RcRÁ 57 15741264 42 158185¼7500CL OP 3L
66 2°1 1°¼ 31 -82.10 RuFoster JaWalters CntbsMstr,WngsOfGrn,PinkVisor12-18 25  5500 wf50  † 281 7RcRÁ 584 1583128 21¾ 159 2nsMPNW2050L4 3L
5°5½ 5°5 4°2 313 -9*1.90 RuFoster JaWalters Shezfrstd,WngsOfGrn,HowDYG12-11 25  5500 ft 32  † 272 2RcRÁ 573 1571261 26¼ 1581337500CL OP 5L
44½ 44½ 3°2 302 -97.60 BrZendt StWalters UncleRcks,DelaGrnde,CrdtMyTom12- 4 25  7500 ft 31-1 † 28Έ4MeaÁ 581 1571272 66½ 158132½CDCLMNW6 1L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

$10,875 

5-2

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 by Green Manalishi S-Sensual Hall-Garland Lobell
Jason E Walters,Hughesville,MD

Yellow 2026
 22  3  3  1 $19,905 1:553Wbsb⅞ ft

 1 3  0  1 $3,850 1:591RcR⅝ ft

 33  6  3  2 $43,207 1:553Wbsb⅞ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JASON WALTERS (18-6-3-4-.500) 

WINGS OF GREEN(†)(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,225 LEX-SEL $19,000 TM Rating: 77.23

2°1 2°1 2°1 341 -810.40 JuVincent ScWarnick CrsftMose,HanknsHnv,LitleGrge2-12 26  7500 ft 31  281 2RcRÁ 572 15811273 819¼ 202 54MPNW4000L4 3L
9°10¼ 3°1½ 2°¾ 321 -948.60 JuVincent ScWarnick ISeeAStar,MrRylTDsh,HanknsHnv2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  272Ί9RcRÁ 58 15931274 43 200121MPNW4000L4 9L
4°2¾ 2°¼ 3°1½ 36 -961.60 JsnGreen ScWarnick TheFstLne,BreezyHal,EeeZWow1-20 26  13500 ft 12-3 281 9DDÁ 571 15541263 935¼ 2024927½CLM17500 5L
77¾ 87¾ 87¼ 31 -972.60 RuFoster ScWarnick Jacked,BreezyHal,LonlyLkwd1-13 26  13500 ft 42  281 11DDÁ 572 1561126 611 158267¾CLM17500 [9L
89½ 812½ 812¼ 293 -850.50 RuFoster ScWarnick CanoeTrip,SthPython,BleCprtno1- 6 26  5500 ft 43  281 2DDÁ 58 1562127 813¼ 159 813¼NW5001L5 7L
21½ 31¾ 22½ 302 -4NB RuFoster ScWarnick HelpPedro,RylBepBep,Alonso12-31 25 ft 25-1 293 1DDÁ 594 1584129 25¼ 159422QUA 2L

JUSTIN VINCENT  (38) k grn-s red-wh (63-4-4-4-.120)

6-1

Br- Deborah A Warnick,VA

b g 5 by Yankee Royalty-Beep Beep Bye Bye-Like A Prayer
Deborah A Warnick,Saluda,VA

Pink

Ί

2026
 22  2  2  2 $22,007 1:583Wdstk ft

 0 5  0  0 $600  

 49  10  6  4 $138,303 1:572Har ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-SCOTT WARNICK (27-5-1-1-.218) 

ROYAL BEEP BEEP(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$600 TM Rating: 69.28

68½ 78¼ 77½ 321 -927.60 MaGray MaGray JudgeBob,RHotToddy,WngsOfGrn2-12 26  5500 ft 31  † 273 1RcRÁ 58 15711264 916 200299¼MPNW2000L4 6L
77½ 79½ 76 303 -820.40 MaGray MaGray WngsOfGrn,PrincOfRy,TrixMnL2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  † 283Ί2RcRÁ 573 1591128 33¼ 159462¾MPNW2000L4 4L

      SCR JG - Transportation -7MaGray CrksdePte,SpedBlSwg,PinkVisor1-22 26  5500 ft 40  † 28Ί6RcRÁ 571 1581264MPNW2000L4 2L
x834 8dis 8dis -894.80 MaGray MaGray TrumpThWr,RjDntPchm,BrthrLove12-19 25  12000 gd53-2 † 293 12PhlÁ 1002 159129 8disx8xdisnw3PM 5L
67 66½ 6°4¾ 32 -9110.80 MaGray MaGray Shezfrstd,WngsOfGrn,HowDYG12-11 25  5500 ft 32  † 272 2RcRÁ 573 1571261 711¼ 159155¾MPNW2101L4 2L
78½ 77½ 88¾ 302 -831.90 MaGray MaGray CsExplosv,KJDash,Shezfrstd12- 4 25  5500 ft 34  † 273 1RcRÁ 573 15741263 85½ 158487½MPNW2050L4 4L

MARK GRAY  (63) wh-mar-blk (10-1-1-2-.222)

15-1

Br- Anne S McDonald LLC 2,VA

b m 5 by Trixton-Princess Cruise-Donerail
Anne S McDonald LLC 2,Alexandria,VA

Gray 2026
 26  2  4  2 $23,081 Q 2:00 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  1 $660  

 31  2  4  3 $24,141 2:00 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,Q

Tr-MARK GRAY (10-1-1-2-.222) 

TRIXIE MONA LEE(†)(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$660 TM Rating: 68.01

33 32¾ 43½ 301 -937.00 WRCarter BrEmerson JudgeBob,RHotToddy,WngsOfGrn2-12 26  5500 ft 31  † 273 1RcRÁ 58 15711264 42¼ 157343MPNW2000L4 3L
1°ns 34½ i3°2¾ 331 -84.30 WRCarter BrEmerson WngsOfGrn,PrincOfRy,TrixMnL2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  † 283 2RcRÁ 573 1591128 613 201452¾MPNW2000L4 6L
68¾ 67¼ 6°5¾ 301 -864.60 WRCarter BrEmerson MrRylTDsh,CrsftMose,HanknsHnv1-22 26  5500 ft 40  † 272 1RcRÁ 57 15741264 52½ 158142¼MPNW2500L4 4L
21½ 21½ 31½ 321 -99.10 RoPlanteJr BrEmerson Shezfrstd,WngsOfGrn,HowDYG12-11 25  5500 ft 32  † 272 2RcRÁ 573 1571261 48 158344¼MPNW2101L4 3L
44 44½ 66¼ 31 -86.80 RoPlanteJr BrEmerson CsExplosv,KJDash,Shezfrstd12- 4 25  5500 ft 34  † 273 1RcRÁ 573 15741263 74¾ 158476¼MPNW2050L4 3L
21½ 21½ 31¾ 301 -87.60 RoPlanteJr BrEmerson KJTheThrt,Shezfrstd,WarPony11-20 25  5500 ft 45  † 273 8RcRÁ 58 15641271 35½ 157433¼MPNW2200L4 3L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (146-15-21-10-.205)

8-1

Br- Richard L Hans,MD

br g 5 by Yall Beneath Me-Upside Blue Chip-Dream Vacation
Brian E Emerson,Westminster,MD

Purple 2026
 17  2  2  3 $14,782 1:571RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $715  

 42  3  8  10 $96,213 1:571RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-BRIAN EMERSON (4-1-0-0-.250) 

WAR PONY(†)(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,155 TM Rating: 75.36

Trackman Selections: 6-9-1-2
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Maryland Preferred
Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $1,000 Last

4 Starts or Track Master Rating Less Than 70

Exacta, Trifecta
$0.50 Pick-4 (3-4-5-6)

(15% takeout)3
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $4,500
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

912 9°10¼ 9°8¼ 301 -922.60 JuVincent BrBounds Villannah,RocknReme,SumerSqul2-12 26  4500 ft 31  261 9RcRÁ 563 1562125 52¼ 156485¾MPMNW1000 8L
6°4¼ 2°ns 21¾ 32 -97.70 WRCarter BrBounds LadyKahn,HalfAVrgn,SaltzShkr2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  27Ί1RcRÁ 563 15621254 69 158145MPMNW1000 7L
87 77¼ 75½ 31 -837.20 JaMoyer BrBounds PastaMoma,KilerWavs,OknwaBech1-22 26  6000 ft 40  272Ί3RcRÁ 561 15521244 67 156475¼MPMNW2500 8L
43¼ 44½ 54¾ 293 -836.20 RuFoster BrBounds AlwysBMry,SwtPrtgrl,BetysRckn12-18 25  7500 gd50  27 11RcRÁ 561 1531125 612½ 155357½MPMNW4000 2L
67¼ 56¼ 67¾ 294 -936.00 JonRoberts BrBounds SwtPrtgrl,SandrsHnv,Auntmlysm12-11 25  6000 ft 32  261 12RcRÁ 561 15441234 32½ 155167MPMNW2500 8L
78½ 6°4½ 5°3¼ 302 -83.90 JonRoberts BrBounds BlubrdIna,StLadsBju,CvrRachel12- 4 25  6000 ft 34  263 11RcRÁ 572 15521253 76 156353MPMNW2500 4L

JUSTIN VINCENT  (38) k grn-s red-wh (63-4-4-4-.120)

3-1

Br- Ohio State Ati,OH

b m 11 by Three Olives-Kennairnmilleyscam-Million Dollar Cam
Brittany N Bounds,Sharptown,MD

Red 2026
 39  4  7  5 $32,778 1:534RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $225  

 304  41  45  50 $368,440 1:521ScD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-BRITTANY BOUNDS (25-0-3-2-.093) 

AUNTMILLY'SMARTINI(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$225 BHS $4,000 TM Rating: 73.16

810½ 89¼ 87½ 303 -943.40 BrBurton BrBurton Villannah,RocknReme,SumerSqul2-12 26  4500 ft 31  261 9RcRÁ 563 1562125 62¾ 157 96MPMNW1000 7L
65¼ 65½ 64¾ 301 -98.60 JonRoberts BrBurton CvrRachel,RocknReme,MSIngenes2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  274 6RcRÁ 573 15621261 44¾ 157277¼MPMNW1000 3L
4°2½ 44¼ 4°4 292 -84.40 JonRoberts BrBurton KelsysFrR,ThrowThPl,DoobeCrze1-22 26  4500 ft 40  272 2RcRÁ 573 1553127 58¼ 157132¼MPMNW1000 3L
54½ 5°3 4°°1¾ 303 -83.10 JonRoberts BrBurton HngryLady,mALFCNTK,HotToChnl12-18 25  4500 wf50  271 8RcRÁ 563 1551251 56½ 156143¾MPMNW1000 4L
11½ 21½ 21½ 311 -93.30 JonRoberts BrBurton StresFree,SwtEcstsy,Papillion12-11 25  4500 ft 32  264 3RcRÁ 564 15741262 13¾ 157441¼MPMNW1000 8L
55¼ 56½ 4°4 30 -711.50 BrBurton BrBurton MedwbrkKr,PdsShwtme,HngryLady12- 4 25  4500 ft 34  28 7RcRÁ 58 1564127 45¼ 157442¾MPMNW1000 2L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (79-10-8-9-.221)

5-2

Br- Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b m 6 by Lazarus N-Ideal Life-American Ideal
Brian E Burton,Berlin,MD

Blue 2026
 36  2  2  4 $15,027 1:563OD ft

 0 3  0  0 $585  

 109  9  13  12 $78,800 1:55 PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-BRIAN BURTON (13-1-1-3-.197) 

STRESS FREE(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$810 TM Rating: 68.69

66½ 66¾ 74¾ 31 -862.00 CoBraden JaEveland HotToChnl,MedwbrkKr,HalfAVrgn2-12 26  4500 ft 31  274 3RcRÁ 571 15721262 75½ 158272¾MPMNW1000 3L
76¾ 77¼ 87¼ 312 -917.50 RoPlanteJr JaEveland CvrRachel,RocknReme,MSIngenes2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  274 6RcRÁ 573 15621261 813¼ 159 88¾MPMNW1000 4L
32 21½ 42¼ 301 -823.00 RoPlanteJr JaEveland SwtEcstsy+Papillion+BonBnSpkn+12-18 25  4500 wf50  264 3RcRÁ 572 1561126 5p41¾ 156341¼MPMNW1000 4L
43¾ 45 55 303 -714.90 RoPlanteJr JaEveland MedwbrkKr,PdsShwtme,HngryLady12- 4 25  4500 ft 34  28 7RcRÁ 58 1564127 58¾ 158354¾MPMNW1000 4L
33 33½ 43 303 -9111.00 RoPlanteJr JaEveland CvrRachel,CharltsCh,SumerDrms11-20 25  4500 ft 45  273 10RcRÁ 57 15521254 48 157 54¾MPMNW1000 4L
67¼ 5°3 4°2¼ 31 -9101.60 RoPlanteJr JaEveland CharltsCh,BlufsCrsh,PdsShwtme11-13 25  4500 ft 47  27 5RcRÁ 574 15641262 85 157452¾MPMNW1000 2L

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (33-6-6-3-.313)

12-1

Br- Brenda A Teague,DE

ch m 9 by Southwind Lynx-Sheisaknockout-Badlands Hanover
James O & Roberta S Eveland,Hillsboro,MD

White 2026
 17  0  0  1 $3,165  

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 164  17  22  17 $243,993 1:533DD⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JAMES EVELAND (5-0-0-0-.000) 

SHE'S GOT THE LYNX(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$585 TM Rating: 64.33

21½ 32 31½ 312 -823.60 JaMoyer Ke Welty HotToChnl,MedwbrkKr,HalfAVrgn2-12 26  4500 ft 31  274 3RcRÁ 571 15721262 43 158 41½MPMNW1000 5L
32½ 43½ 43¼ 314 -929.10 JaMoyer Ke Welty CvrRachel,RocknReme,MSIngenes2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  274 6RcRÁ 573 15621261 711¼ 158356¼MPMNW1000 2L
89 99¾ 9°7¾ 294 -949.30 JaMoyer Ke Welty Mazal,LveToPrty,Memorydrm1-22 26  4500 ft 40  273 7RcRÁ 574 1571271 88¼ 158384½MPMNW1000 8L
11 11½ 2¾ 301 -820.90 JaMoyer Ke Welty SwtEcstsy+Papillion+BonBnSpkn+12-18 25  4500 wf50  264 3RcRÁ 572 1561126 4p3¾ 15622hdMPMNW1000 1L
21½ 33 43½ 32 -914.10 JaMoyer Ke Welty StresFree,SwtEcstsy,Papillion12-11 25  4500 ft 32  264 3RcRÁ 564 15741262 45¾ 159 52¾MPMNW1000 4L

      SCR JG - Personal -7Ke Welty MedwbrkKr,PdsShwtme,HngryLady12- 4 25  4500 ft 34  28 7RcRÁ 58 1564127 MPMNW1000 8L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

12-1

Br- Brian E Emerson,MD

b m 8 by Artspeak-Bonnie Ben Jamin-Cam's Rocket
Kerry L Welty,Westminster,MD

Green 2026
 22  0  3  4 $7,475  

 0 3  0  0 $360  

 122  6  25  23 $88,902 1:57 Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-KERRY WELTY (11-1-0-0-.091) 

BONNIE BEN SPEAKIN(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$900 TM Rating: 65.27

78¼ 77¼ 76 302 -949.50 FrMilby KSchlotzhaur KelsysFrR,DancWthTb,TalkShwCh2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  283Έ5RcRÁ 582 15721272 87¾ 159 76MPMNW2550 4 
910½ 8°8¾ 7°5¾ 30 -928.20 FrMilby KSchlotzhaur Mazal,LveToPrty,Memorydrm1-22 26  4500 ft 40  273 7RcRÁ 574 1571271 67 158263¼MPMNW1000 9 
813¼ 75 75¾ 29 -850.40 FrMilby KSchlotzhaur SwtEcstsy+Papillion+BonBnSpkn+12-18 25  4500 wf50  264 3RcRÁ 572 1561126 2p1hd 156162¾MPMNW1000 8 
77 7°7 5°4½ 312 -944.90 FrMilby KSchlotzhaur StresFree,SwtEcstsy,Papillion12-11 25  4500 ft 32  264 3RcRÁ 564 15741262 23¾ 158331¼MPMNW1000 2 
66¾ 68 77 301 -714.00 ErDavis KSchlotzhaur MedwbrkKr,PdsShwtme,HngryLady12- 4 25  4500 ft 34  28 7RcRÁ 58 1564127 68¾ 158375¾MPMNW1000 1 
911½ 98¼ 97¾ 292 -935.80 ErDavis KSchlotzhaur SumerDrms,Sheshngry,CvrRachel11-13 25  4500 ft 47  28 8RcRÁ 58 15611271 810 158196¼MPMNW1000 3x 

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (53-6-4-6-.193)

4-1

Br- Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

b m 6 by Sweet Lou-Euphoria-Well Said
Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

Black

Ί

2026
 27  2  5  0 $10,097 1:56 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $0  

 106  5  10  7 $41,127 1:56 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (20-2-0-3-.150) 

SWEET ECSTASY

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,375 SHS-HBG $24,000 TM Rating: 64.65

46¾ 47¼ 412¾ 31 -6NB JonRoberts StLaviolette BrothrJim,LindasBoy,AlwaysBDv1-22 26 ft 46  292 3RcRÁ 100 1581291 423¾ 2024412QUA 5L
56 55 55¾ 31 -725.30 CoOlsen DaOlsen RedhtNSpr,MarssIdel,FinlEscpe4-20 22  4500 ft 61  28 8RcRÁ 581 15611263 713¼ 1584x66¼MPFMNW1500 2L
6°12½ 6°9¾ x810¼ 292 -920.60 CoOlsen DaOlsen JnsBleLne,Madiba,AlwaysABl4- 6 22  4500 ft 55  274 9RcRÁ 57 156126 77¼ 157288¾MPFMNW1500 4L
913 9°9½ 7°3¾ 293 -956.00 CoOlsen DaOlsen LimaIlusn,RealRich,GorgsRoad3-30 22  4500 ft 54  273 7RcRÁ 574 156127 77½ 157278½MPFMNW1500 9L
44¼ 54 75 294 -975.30 CoOlsen DaOlsen FlashazzN,ArtistcSp,Shsnbchby3-23 22  4500 sy 55-1 272 8RcRÁ 58 15641272 67 158177½MPFMNW1500 2L
67 610¼ 69¼ 291 -8NB CoOlsen DaOlsen LnrdsLgcy,HsShauna,TomsTwl3-16 22 ft 60  281 1RcRÁ 572 15531271 613 1581611¼QUA 4L

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (18-2-2-1-.191)

20-1

Br- Millar Farms,ON, CA

b m 11 by Camluck-Paradise Cove-No Nukes
Darren N Olsen,Pocomoke,MD

Yellow 2026
 

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 82  8  9  13 $98,746 1:522PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

No Starts Prior Year
Tr-STACEY LAVIOLETTE (4-0-0-0-.000) 

LOVERS COVE(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 TM Rating: No TMR

57 56½ 5°5¼ 30 -919.30 AdWisherJr AdWisher Hulou,DerbyDHnv,LukeMcgok2-12 26  5000 ft 31  274Ί7RcRÁ 582 15631263 55¼ 157364¾MADCNW1000 3L
33½ 44½ 54½ 30 -918.70 AdWisherJr AdWisher KelsysFrR,DancWthTb,TalkShwCh2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  283 5RcRÁ 582 15721272 44 158164½MPMNW2550 3L
56 76½ 76¼ 30 -814.60 ErDavis AdWisher BltmreBty,SumerDrms,BrkDesire1-22 26  6000 ft 40  281Ί10RcRÁ 572 15531261 79 157275¾FM10000CLO 2L
78½ 7°8¼ 6°4¾ 30 -837.60 JuVincent AdWisher AlwysBMry,SwtPrtgrl,BetysRckn12-18 25  7500 gd50  27 11RcRÁ 561 1531125 814¼ 156 77½MPMNW4000 5L
21½ 33¼ 33½ 324 -84.00 JuVincent AdWisher GoNow,FancyLkTh,IdealOut12-11 25  7500 ft 32  264 13RcRÁ 561 15341243 821½ 158 69¼MPMNW4000 6L
3°1½ 1hd 2¼ 31 -92.60 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr SumerDrms,RelLdySde,LadyKahn12- 4 25  5250 ft 34  z- 27 10RcRÁ 563 15611253 22 15631¾FM5000CLHC 8L

ADRIAN WISHER JR. (P) (35)  (8-0-0-0-.000)

8-1

Br- Leonard J Miller,IN

b m 8 by Always A Virgin-Lady Mystique-Cam's Card Shark
Cynthia L Harris,Mt. Airy,MD

Pink 2026
 36  8  7  5 $65,132 1:534RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $730  

 147  33  23  12 $250,595 1:531YR ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-ADRIAN WISHER (21-1-2-0-.101) 

REAL LADY SADIE(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$730 HOOSIER $10,000 TM Rating: 69.31

32¾ 33 33 311 -99.20 RoPlanteJr JoOffutt Villannah,RocknReme,SumerSqul2-12 26  4500 ft 31  261 9RcRÁ 563 1562125 31¾ 156432½MPMNW1000 6 
3°1 43¼ 5°4 323 -923.00 JuVincent JoOffutt LadyKahn,HalfAVrgn,SaltzShkr2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  27 1RcRÁ 563 15621254 814½ 159177½MPMNW1000 4 
33 33 43 30 -938.60 JuVincent JoOffutt LadyKahn,WstrnFlms,PdsShwtme1-22 26  4500 ft 40  28Ί5RcRÁ 581 15641271 45½ 157452¾MPMNW1000 2 
57¼ 6°3¼ 7°5 304 -827.70 JuVincent JoOffutt SumerDrms,DancWthTb,DoobeCrze12-18 25  6000 gd50  264 13RcRÁ 563 1552126 812¼ 157485¾MPMNW2500 2 
56½ 66¾ 76½ 312 -835.00 JaMoyer JoOffutt GoNow,FancyLkTh,IdealOut12-11 25  7500 ft 32  264 13RcRÁ 561 15341243 717½ 1571811¼MPMNW4000 1 
89¼ 8°7½ 9°7 293 -981.50 JuVincent JoOffutt MisChntly,FancyLkTh,SwngngLly12- 4 25  9000 ft 34  264 13RcRÁ 564 15411253 912½ 156394¾MPMNW4000 7 

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

5-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 8 by Betting Line-Cloris Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Joseph M & Karen Y Offutt,Woodsboro,MD

Gray 2026
 39  4  5  4 $25,846 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  1 $900  

 208  19  28  31 $145,755 1:541RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-JOSEPH OFFUTT (9-0-0-1-.037) 

SUMMER SQUALL

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$900 SHS-HBG $55,000 TM Rating: 69.08

810 8°12¼ 8°17 321 -972.70 CoBraden CoFoster WaveGdbye,LindasBoy,Whogtmyth2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  274 4RcRÁ 573 15641264 728 2022714¼MPNW1PM 7 
510¾ 712¼ 716¼ 31 -7NB CoBraden CoFoster AyrCrlnIr,SwthrtDel,BetrTkeIt1-22 26 ft 46  264 1RcRÁ 561 15621261 719¾ 2002721QUA T/P 3 

      SCR VET - Sick -8CoFoster BSirius,Swtlkngmn,Whogtmyth9-22 25  5500 ft 73  28 4RcRÁ 571 1553126 MPNW1PM 5 
7°9 bepu8 -852.50 JoAhle CoFoster Malard,BSirius,Fortunsfl9-15 25  5500 ft 70  281 4RcRÁ 581 15631272 dnfMPNW1PM 5 
811½ 812½ 7°5 294 -815.60 JoAhle CoFoster SmthngKty,RodysFily,Exquisite9- 3 25  6000 ft 69  29 2OD 591 15831291 67 200 67FMNW1PMLT 4 
710¾ 7°9¼ 63¾ 30 -712.10 FrMilby CoFoster TeqlaShla,LiveBetng,ImFelngSp8-20 25  6000 ft 75  30 2OD 1004 20121311 42¾ 202 65½FMNW1PMLT 6 

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (68-7-8-6-.198)

20-1

Br- Allan Schmucker Jr,IN

b m 4 by Capt Midnight-Rockin Bb-Rockin Image
Eric Lee Foster Jr,Easton,MD

Purple

Ί

2026
 16  0  0  1 $2,606  

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 19  0  0  1 $2,796  
2025
Life

Tr-COURTNEY FOSTER (15-4-4-2-.459) 

CAPTIVATING BB

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$480 HOOSIER $15,000 TM Rating: 49.86

Trackman Selections: 1-2-8-5 Driver Selections
Corey Braden: #3 over #9

Jonathan Roberts: #2 over #6

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21760594  92951



Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners 1 Ext. PM Race

or $5,000 Lifetime

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

4
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $5,500
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

55 85½ 77¾ 281 -1080.70 ViGinsburg JoUrbanski MontanaGb,Vizcaya,NorthrnAt2-14 26  13500 ft 38  273 2M1 574 15221252 913¾ 155199¾Maiden 2 
54¾ 5°2½ 5°°3¾ 293 -1031.10 ViGinsburg JoUrbanski SelctFrdy,CarsnStrC,HalfPstMd1-11 26  8000 ft 44  28 1M1 572 15431261 89¾ 156345¼TM<68Cd 2 
78¼ 8°5¼ 9°°6¼ 282 -1076.90 JaCutting JoUrbanski ColOnThBc,StolenArt,TheBigRgo12-18 25  8000 ft 44  274 1M1 564 15341252 36 155 64TM<68Cd 7 
66½ 4°3½ 2°1 301 -1059.50 ViGinsburg JoUrbanski RockyJ,PckYorBgs,TheBigRgo12-12 25  8000 ft 30-1 273 2M1 571 15621262 32 156421TM<68Cd 4 
77¼ 86 88½ 304 -1034.80 JoAhle JoUrbanski MnwrdsHnv,FlyngTigr,ColtFrtyO12- 4 25  8000 ft 28-1 283 3M1 581 15811274 910½ 200188¼TM<68Cd 3 
610¾ 6°13 616 324 -752.80 JoAhle JoUrbanski ScndlsRmr,LennyHill,RolngStnd11-16 25  10500 ft 52  262 11PhlÁ 551 156125 624¾ 201 610CGnw1PM 3 

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (68-7-8-6-.198)

6-1

Br- John Joseph Urbanski,NJ

b g 4 by American History-Early Go Hanover-Dragon Again
John Joseph Urbanski,Bridgeton,NJ

Red

Ί

2026
 21  0  0  2 $4,345  

 0 2  0  0 $645  

 23  0  0  2 $4,990  
2025
Life

Tr-JOHN URBANSKI (10-1-1-2-.222) 

THE BIG RAGOO

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,085

11½ 11½ 11½ 30 -95.40 WRCarter BrDunning LindasBoy,CalSgnBob,SassyTea2-12 26  5500 ft 31  273Ί4RcRÁ 581 15621263 41¼ 15632¼MPNW1PM 3 
34¼ 34 34 293 -824.37 JiDevaux BrDunning BaysdMvrc,WndsnDuke,GazaStrip2- 1 26  9000 ft 16  283 3Stga 584 15841282 1nk 158432¼NW2PMCD 3 
11½ 21¼ 21½ 31 -7NB WRCarter BrDunning BaysdMvrc,WaveGdbye,CousnBrce1-22 26 ft 46  29 4RcRÁ 581 1591128 1nk 15911½QUA 3 
611 713¼ 816¾ 31 -857.10 BrGivens JuBrennemn RelyBrght,GoodLookn,AmercnRdT7-16 25  10500 ft 87  28 9PhlÁ 564 15411244 825½ 1591817½CGnw1PM 4 
33½ 33 45 294 -5NB MiCole JuBrennemn Betrwtchs,Bouganvla,DrStrangl7- 8 25 ft 84  311 9PhlÁ 1021 20031312 48¼ 202145½QUA 2YOCG 4 
34½ 38 36½ 312 -5NB RuFoster JuBrennemn TalDrkAng,MisVlsWay,BaysdMvrc6-25 25 ft 89  303 1Har 1003 15921303 318¾ 2031310½2YO 1 

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (146-15-21-10-.205)

2-1

Br- Joseph P Skowyra,NY

b g 3 by Roll With Joe-Hot Patootie-Hot Pans
J M B Ventures,Eden,MD

Blue 2026
 1  0  0  0 $0  

 1 2  0  0 $4,940 1:584Stga ft

 3  1  0  0 $4,940 1:584Stga ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-BRYSON DUNNING (52-10-7-8-.318) 

BAYSIDE MAVRICK

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,940

79¾ 711¼ 711½ 301 -8NB ToDinges JeNock Walknbyth,SpectrmSl,RolinAbot2-12 26 ft 31  282 1RcRÁ 584 15711274 614¾ 2001612QUA 3 
78 79¾ 88 291 -910.70 LuMyers JeNock SendMeTen,VooDooVxn,BeMercifl11-20 25  5500 ft 45  28 2RcRÁ 581 15631274 810½ 158397MPNW1PM 1 
711¼ 7°7¾ 7°6¾ 29 -932.30 LuMyers JeNock ArtstMakr,VooDooVxn,LilMsRdnc10-30 25  5500 ft 60  274 4RcRÁ 581 157127 42¼ 157266MPNW1PM 2 
56 58½ 56 292 -7NB TrBeyer RoMallar StonyThPn,NoStrngrT,OzisCrzyT10-14 25 ft 58  31 9PhlÁ 1012 1592130 55¾ 200354½QUA 4 
46½ 410½ 426 30 -4NB RoMallar RoMallar RemiLouA,TimTStrk,LitleHawk10- 8 25 my55-1 31 1PcDÁ 593 15541272 3be33¾ 20234disQUA 2 

TONY DINGES  (47) *red-wh-blk (22-1-1-4-.131)

15-1

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b g 3 by Roll With Joe-Linden Beauty-Armbro Mackintosh
Jerry Dallas Nock,Willards,MD

White 2026
 2  0  0  0 $440  

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 2  0  0  0 $440  
2025
Life

Tr-JERRY NOCK (26-5-3-4-.308) 

LITTLE HAWK

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$440

56 56¼ 55¾ 29 -964.40 TiDeaton BrDunning LindasBoy,CalSgnBob,SassyTea2-12 26  5500 ft 31  273 4RcRÁ 581 15621263 62½ 156454½MPNW1PM 7 
45¾ 46½ 44¾ 31 -5NB WRCarter BrDunning Sicerto,Villannah,AlwysBRne2- 5 26 ft 32  29 1RcRÁ 592 15931291 47¾ 201143¼QUA 1 
46½ 46 37½ 31 -76.00 RuFoster LeGivens ThMelody,LiveBetng,BysdeStrm7- 8 25  5000 ft 82  294 6OD 1004 20021294 38¾ 202137½FMNW1PMLT 2 
45 44½ 44 313 -83.60 RuFoster LeGivens AlwaysAtN,ThMelody,RocknLexs7- 1 25  5000 ft 83  291 6OD 594 15941283 46 201 44FMNW1PMLT 2 
22 21¾ 22 291 -6NB CoCallahan LeGivens MisGneMae,Gonbtntfr,BysdeStrm6-24 25 ft 93  293 10PhlÁ 593 15721291 37 158423QUA 2YOF 2 
44 45¾ 47 29 -6NB CoCallahan LeGivens OdsEnigma,SweetTamy,PrtynpHnv6-17 25 ft 68  314 12PhlÁ 1021 15921312 411¾ 201448QUA 2YOF 5 

TIM DEATON  (30) k grn-b go-wh (19-1-3-1-.158)

12-1

Br- Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b f 3 by Bettor's Wish-Storm Survivor-American Ideal
J M B Ventures,Eden,MD

Green 2026
 2  0  0  1 $1,000  

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 3  0  0  1 $1,000  
2025
Life

Tr-BRYSON DUNNING (52-10-7-8-.318) 

BAYSIDE STORM

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,000

58¾ 511½ 58¾ 294 -5NB ToDinges EaTaylor Sicerto,Villannah,AlwysBRne2- 5 26 ft 32  29 1RcRÁ 592 15931291 36½ 200454¾QUA 5 
-3NB EaTaylor EaTaylor IntoThNgh,ImRocknCn,AlwysBRne9-18 25  900 gd84  322 4Fred 104 2051136 3FFA 3 
-3NB EaTaylor EaTaylor IntoThNgh,ImRocknCn,AlwysBRne9-18 25  900 gd84  324 2Fred 105 2061362 3FFA 2 

34½ 33¾ 510¼ 324 -648.10 EaTaylor AsPage PlaynFrRl,ChocsHonr,BeachChln5-17 25  5500 ft 82  28 4Wdstk 574 1584128 620 2024614NW1PMCD 3 
1°1 25 313 312 -6NB EaTaylor AsPage LitlTwnRd,Annabarry,TrsCarmen5-10 25 ft 64  304 1Wdstk 594 15831284 521¼ 2024519QUA T/P 2 

      SCR VET - Sick -8DeCollins DarioHnv,BetNShout,Milndhntr10-13 23  9000 ft 63  274 1MeaÁ 572 15641273NW1EXTPM 5 

ERNEST TAYLOR  (73) pur-blk-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1

Br- Ronald C Michelon & George T Golemes,IL

b g 6 by Always B Miki-Talkative-Well Said
Ashley C Page,Loris,SC

Black

Έ

2026
 3  0  0  2 $216  

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 10  0  1  3 $4,196  
2025
Life

Tr-ERNEST TAYLOR (3-0-0-1-.111) 

ALWAYS B RONNIE

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$216 LEX-SEL $10,000

33¾ 33½ 33¼ 294 -5NB RoPlanteJr MiHall Sicerto,Villannah,AlwysBRne2- 5 26 ft 32  29 1RcRÁ 592 15931291 1½ 15931¼QUA 2 

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

3-1

Br- Steve H Stewart,KY;Buck Haven Farm Inc,PA

br f 3 by Sweet Lou-Stylish Beachwhere-Somebeachsomewhere
Ctc Stable,Chestnut Ridge,NY;Kdp Stable LLC,Westlake Vlg,CA;
Manklin Creek LLC,Berlin,MD

Yellow

Έ

2026
 

 0 0  0  0 $0 1:593RcR⅝ ft

 0  0  0  0 $0 1:593RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,Q

Q
No Starts Prior Year

Tr-MICHAEL HALL (8-5-0-2-.708) 

SICERTO

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 LEX-SEL $40,000

69 68 67½ 282 -930.50 JaMoyer JaMoyer LindasBoy,CalSgnBob,SassyTea2-12 26  5500 ft 31  273 4RcRÁ 581 15621263 2½ 156266MPNW1PM 5 
6°7 68¼ 67½ 31 -9*1.00 JaMoyer JaMoyer WaveGdbye,LindasBoy,Whogtmyth2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  274 4RcRÁ 573 15641264 611¾ 159166¼MPNW1PM 6 
67¾ 68¼ 4°4½ 29 -72.40 JaMoyer JaMoyer Whogtmyth+RodysFily+CalSgnBob+1-22 26  5500 ft 40  281 4RcRÁ 573 1561263 4p32¼ 156244MPNW1PM 2 
44½ 45 410 282 -5NB JaMoyer JaMoyer CalSgnBob,Shim,PrecsnBlc1-15 26 ft 35  292 4RcRÁ 100 1582128 1¾ 158244½QUA 2 
58 55 66¼ 292 -9*1.90 JaMoyer JaMoyer ArtstMakr,VooDooVxn,LilMsRdnc10-30 25  5500 ft 60  274 4RcRÁ 581 157127 53¼ 157376MPNW1PM 5 
810½ 88¾ 88¾ 28 -917.10 JaMoyer JaMoyer SewMchSwg,BeachLgcy,VooDooVxn10-23 25  5500 ft 57  293 4RcRÁ 102 20031312 52¾ 201175MPNW1PM 6 

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

5-1

Br- Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b g 3 by Heston Blue Chip-Dark Rhapsody-Somebeachsomewhere
Kayla L Moyer,Henderson,MD

Pink 2026
 4  0  0  0 $1,265  

 0 3  1  1 $2,035 1:582RcR⅝ ft

 7  0  1  1 $3,300 1:582RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,Q

QTr-JARED MOYER (15-1-1-2-.148) 

CALL SIGN BOB

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,310

611 620 625 331 -7NB RuFoster ElScottJr Coxcomb,BigCtyBud,SgryCrnch2-11 26 ft 42  282 2DDÁ 563 15331244 647¼ 203 628QUA 1 

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (79-10-8-9-.221)

10-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 3 by Papi Rob Hanover-Mean Leen-Well Said
Chesapeake Equine Clinic Inc,Lincolnville,ME

Gray

Έ

2026
 

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 0  0  0  0 $0  
2025
Life

No Starts Prior Year
Tr-ELI SCOTT JR (18-3-3-4-.333) 

MIGHTY MAC HANOVER

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 SHS-HBG $52,000

710½ 79½ 79 291 -927.40 ToDinges JeNock LindasBoy,CalSgnBob,SassyTea2-12 26  5500 ft 31  273 4RcRÁ 581 15621263 76 157378MPNW1PM 4i 
11½ 11½ 11½ 31 -94.00 JonRoberts JeNock WaveGdbye,LindasBoy,Whogtmyth2- 5 26  5500 ft 24  274 4RcRÁ 573 15641264 54¾ 157411¼MPNW1PM 4 
56 56½ 77¾ 293 -74.40 JonRoberts JeNock Whogtmyth+RodysFily+CalSgnBob+1-22 26  5500 ft 40  281 4RcRÁ 573 1561263 6p58¾ 1574710MPNW1PM 6 
21½ 33¾ 2°1 302 -83.60 JonRoberts JeNock AgentHrly,Whogtmyth,Swtlkngmn12-18 25  5500 wf50  274 4RcRÁ 573 15721264 12 15722nsMPNW1PM 3 
57 56¼ 54½ 293 -911.20 JonRoberts JeNock AlwaysSyY,Whogtmyth,AlwysGame12- 4 25  5500 ft 34  28 4RcRÁ 583 15621273 47¾ 158 54MPNW1PM 3 
89½ 811¼ 7°7 292 -922.10 JonRoberts JeNock SendMeTen,VooDooVxn,BeMercifl11-20 25  5500 ft 45  28 2RcRÁ 581 15631274 79¾ 158386MPNW1PM 2 

JUSTIN VINCENT  (38) k grn-s red-wh (63-4-4-4-.120)

8-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b c 3 by Papi Rob Hanover-New Album-Western Terror
Jerry Dallas Nock,Willards,MD

Purple 2026
 3  1  0  0 $3,190 1:572RcR⅝ wf

 0 3  0  0 $550  

 6  1  0  0 $3,740 1:572RcR⅝ wf
2025
Life 2,

Tr-JERRY NOCK (26-5-3-4-.308) 

AGENT HARLEY

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,300 SHS-HBG $50,000

Trackman Selections: 6-7-2-4 Driver Selections
Tony Dinges: #3 over #5, #9Bayside Mavrick, Bayside Storm; Little Hawk,

Agent Harley: Uncoupled per MRC.
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Maryland Preferred
Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $2,500 Last

4 Starts or TrackMaster Rating Less Than 72.50

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

5
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $6,000
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

11½ 11½ 1hd 311 -84.08 LaStalbaum KiProctor Eghtsvnsx,DvddWeFal,Dedctn2- 2 26  9000 ft 18  273 3Stga 57 1581127 11¾ 158111¼M10000OPCD 2 
910¼ 8°8 6°2½ 29 -911.10 LaStalbaum KiProctor Phelgon,GirlAlmgh,MisUJoan1- 9 26  8000 ft 49  273 14M1 563 15511264 85¼ 156163¾FMTM<68Cd 9L
32¾ 32¾ 3°1½ 301 -3NB BrBeckwith KiProctor MrsCheese,Ithadtbyu,Eghtsvnsx12-2725 gd29-1 30 3M1 584 1561274 310¾ 158133QUA 1L
710 7°10½ 8dis -865.16 LaStalbaum KiProctor Mindbdynd,Ladytario,Rbslckysh11-26 25  10000 gd54-1 29 6Stga 593 15711273 8dis8disM10000OPCD 7L
33¼ 53¼ 6°3¼ 301 -84.37 JaRandall KiProctor PwrflMlsa,CrtsdeKrn,Eghtsvnsx11-18 25  10000 ft 41  29 3Stga 592 15731281 37 159 44¼M10000OPCD 3L
44¾ 4°4¼ 2°1¼ 30 -78.60 JaRandall KiProctor CrtsdeKrn,KimsChoce,PwrflMlsa11- 4 25  10000 ft 52  282 8Stga 592 15811282 52½ 158321¼M10000OPCD 3L

JACOB ROGLITZ  (25) *c red-go (11-1-1-2-.202)

6-1

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 by Cattlewash-Writers Wish-Sportswriter
Jacob N Roglitz,Parsonsburg,MD

Red

Ί

2026
 21  2  4  2 $26,060 Q 1:553M1 ft

 1 2  0  0 $4,740 1:581Stga ft

 28  4  4  3 $40,800 1:542PcD⅝ gd
2025
Life 2,

Tr-JACOB ROGLITZ (7-1-1-2-.317) 

EIGHTSEVENSIX

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,940 SHS-HBG $40,000 TM Rating: 70.02

79½ 78½ 87 294 -95.60 RoPlanteJr GrTrotto OknwaBech,SandrsHnv,SwetCrlnI2-12 26  6000 ft 31  264Ί8RcRÁ 563 15521253 77 156486MPMNW2500 5 
44½ 64¾ 64¾ 291 -7NB JonRoberts GrTrotto DceDceBby,Carnsdlgc,TalkShwCh1-22 26 ft 46  29 2RcRÁ 101 1591293 43¾ 159463¾QUA 2 
68 5°5¾ 4°3½ 303 -810.80 BlyCarter BrEmerson GoNow,FancyLkTh,IdealOut12-11 25  7500 ft 32  264 13RcRÁ 561 15341243 510 155434½MPMNW4000 4 
43¼ 43½ 52¾ 282 -937.60 BlyCarter BrEmerson MisChntly,FancyLkTh,SwngngLly12- 4 25  9000 ft 34  264 13RcRÁ 564 15411253 32¼ 154353MPMNW4000 2 
68 77½ 86 282 -963.10 JaMoyer BrEmerson RolTheMsc,OhOphelia,IdealOut11-20 25  9000 ft 45  271 12RcRÁ 563 1533125 75¼ 154374MPMNW4000 4 
710¼ 5°5½ 4°2¾ 29 -86.10 JaMoyer BrEmerson Auntmlysm,SwngngLly,BrkDesire11-13 25  6000 ft 47  272 13RcRÁ 574 1562127 21¼ 156331½MPMNW2500 7 

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

10-1

Br- Brian E Emerson,MD

b m 6 by Heston Blue Chip-Bonnie Ben Jamin-Cam's Rocket
G F Trotto,Springfield,VA;J P Garner,Purcellville,VA;
C B & R A Robbins,Clifton,VA

Blue 2026
 20  3  3  4 $20,016 1:534RcR⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 53  7  6  9 $47,143 1:534RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-GREG TROTTO (18-1-3-1-.167) 

SWINGING LILY(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,455 TM Rating: 75.03

55¾ 5°4¼ 4°2½ 304 -722.00 BrDunning LeNunes MisChntly,BrkDesire,CvrRachel2-12 26  6000 ft 31  273 13RcRÁ 574 1563126 42¾ 157151¼FM10000CLO 3L
66¾ 5°3 4°2¼ 303 -95.00 WRCarter LeNunes KilerWavs,RolTheMsc,Daplsrswt2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  273 13RcRÁ 581 15731271 93½ 158153FM10000CLO 3L
79 3°2½ 3°2¼ 291 -8*1.50 WRCarter LeNunes BltmreBty,SumerDrms,BrkDesire1-22 26  6000 ft 40  281Ί10RcRÁ 572 15531261 21½ 155431½FM10000CLO 7L
89 87¾ 86½ 284 -1041.00 WRCarter LeNunes Catnap,SoDiva,BlaArtste1-16 26  9000 ft 30-1 28 5M1 571 15341254 99¾ 1554810¼FMTM<74.5 6L
78¼ 5°6 4°3¾ 284 -1010.00 WRCarter LeNunes Ilstrsrdn,Sunburnt,NotThtHlr1- 2 26  9000 ft 26-1 28 3M1 57 154126 98½ 15531010¼FMTM<74.5 5L
68¾ 4°1¾ 3°°1 291 -85.40 WRCarter LeNunes SumerDrms,DancWthTb,DoobeCrze12-18 25  6000 gd50  264 13RcRÁ 563 1552126 14½ 15521hdFM7500CLOP 7L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (146-15-21-10-.205)

8-1

Br- Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b m 6 by Always B Miki-Arrivista Hanover-Badlands Hanover
Christine Stafford,Carneys Point,NJ

White 2026
 38  8  7  6 $38,260 1:552RcR⅝ gd

 0 5  1  0 $2,520  

 81  12  18  7 $86,829 1:542Mea⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-LEWIS NUNES (23-2-3-2-.188) 

SUMMER DREAMS(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,250 SHS-HBG $65,000 TM Rating: 74.15

88¾ 89¾ 7°6 292 -817.10 MaGray MaGray PhonxRsng,OhOphelia,FancyLkTh1-22 26  9000 ft 40  264Έ13RcRÁ 554 15411244 55¾ 155275¾MPMNW6000 6L
65 6°4¼ 6°°5 291 -719.40 MaGray MaGray LuluRocks,StevieHnv,ClrTheWay1-14 26  7500 ft 46  274Ί3DDÁ 573 154125 75¾ 155175½FMNW6001L5 5L
79¼ 77¾ 7°5¼ 293 -815.10 MaGray MaGray Vibrance,SpicyStry,FghtngEvl12-2625  9500 ft 31  273 11PhlÁ 564 15311243 710 155176Mnw7500L4 6L
31½ 33 3°2 282 -87.50 MaGray MaGray AlwysBMry,SwtPrtgrl,BetysRckn12-18 25  7500 gd50  27 11RcRÁ 561 1531125 23 153422MPMNW4000 1L
21½ 11½ 11¾ 31 -9*.20 JaRoglitz MaGray SwtPrtgrl,SandrsHnv,Auntmlysm12-11 25  6000 ft 32  261 12RcRÁ 561 15441234 11¾ 154412½MPMNW2500 2L
910¾ 98½ 86 284 -931.10 MaGray MaGray MisChntly,FancyLkTh,SwngngLly12- 4 25  9000 ft 34  264 13RcRÁ 564 15411253 86¾ 155384¾MPMNW4000 8L

MARK GRAY  (63) wh-mar-blk (10-1-1-2-.222)

3-1

Br- Anne S McDonald LLC 2,VA

blk m 5 by Sweet Lou-Pirategirl Hanover-Dragon Again
Anne S McDonald LLC 2,Alexandria,VA

Green

Ί

2026
 21  7  3  3 $44,659 1:53 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $450  

 37  9  8  4 $122,044 1:53 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-MARK GRAY (10-1-1-2-.222) 

SWEET PIRATEGIRL(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,325 TM Rating: 80.66

55 55¼ 5°°2¼ 303 -83.30 WRCarter KSchlotzhaur HotToChnl,MedwbrkKr,HalfAVrgn2-12 26  4500 ft 31  274 3RcRÁ 571 15721262 11½ 15722hdMPMNW1000 2L
54¼ 66½ 7°6½ 302 -951.30 JaMoyer KSchlotzhaur LadyKahn,HalfAVrgn,SaltzShkr2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  27 1RcRÁ 563 15621254 45 157266½MPMNW1000 2L
67½ 67¼ 87½ 294 -956.20 JaMoyer KSchlotzhaur LadyKahn,WstrnFlms,PdsShwtme1-22 26  4500 ft 40  28 5RcRÁ 581 15641271 87¾ 158285½MPMNW1000 3L
78¼ 76½ 74½ 293 -839.50 FrMilby KSchlotzhaur HngryLady,mALFCNTK,HotToChnl12-18 25  4500 wf50  271 8RcRÁ 563 1551251 32¾ 155354½MPMNW1000 6L
56¼ 5°5 5°4¼ 30 -912.60 RoPlanteJr KSchlotzhaur AshtonsAr,WstrnFlms,HalfAVrgn12- 4 25  4500 ft 34  263 3RcRÁ 573 15631261 52½ 157 63½MPMNW1000 4L
911½ 7°6¼ 7°5 30 -933.90 LuMyers KSchlotzhaur RelLdySde,SandrsHnv,BlufsCrsh11-20 25  4500 ft 45  261 1RcRÁ 563 1553126 77½ 157 76MPMNW1000 9L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (53-6-4-6-.193)

15-1

Br- S H Stewart,KY;Bay's Stb LLC,CO;D J Baer,NJ

b m 8 by Always B Miki-City Delight-Bettor's Delight
Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

Black

Έ

2026
 35  3  1  4 $14,355 1:562RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  0 $2,610 1:572RcR⅝ ft

 196  16  22  26 $124,324 1:55 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (20-2-0-3-.150) 

HOT TO CHANNEL(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,150 LEX-SEL $27,000 TM Rating: 69.24

43¾ 44½ 3°2 293 -911.20 JonRoberts JoCritesJr OknwaBech,SandrsHnv,SwetCrlnI2-12 26  6000 ft 31  264 8RcRÁ 563 15521253 21 155321½MPMNW2500 1L
911½ 98¾ 98 293 -96.60 JonRoberts JoCritesJr KelsysFrR,DancWthTb,TalkShwCh2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  283 5RcRÁ 582 15721272 66 158397¼MPMNW2550 9L
67½ 5°4¼ 5°4 291 -83.80 JonRoberts JoCritesJr BltmreBty,SumerDrms,BrkDesire1-22 26  6000 ft 40  281Ί10RcRÁ 572 15531261 53½ 156153FM10000CLO 5L
66½ 67¼ 76¼ 293 -818.40 ScScofield JoCritesJr AlwysBMry,SwtPrtgrl,BetysRckn12-18 25  7500 gd50  27 11RcRÁ 561 1531125 712¾ 155489MPMNW4000 6L
911¾ 88¾ 79¼ 293 -956.30 FrMilby JoCritesJr SwtPrtgrl,SandrsHnv,Auntmlysm12-11 25  6000 ft 32  261 12RcRÁ 561 15441234 21¾ 155156MPMNW2500 9L
67 76 8°°5½ 293 -811.00 FrMilby JoCritesJr BlubrdIna,StLadsBju,CvrRachel12- 4 25  6000 ft 34  263 11RcRÁ 572 15521253 54¼ 156185MPMNW2500 3L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (79-10-8-9-.221)

5-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 6 by Captaintreacherous-Sawyer-Art Major
Johnny A Crites Jr,Queen Anne,MD

Yellow 2026
 31  2  8  3 $22,088 1:562OD ft

 0 3  1  0 $1,800  

 110  12  23  9 $124,639 1:531RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (38-9-5-5-.354) 

SANDERS HANOVER(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,800 SHS-HBG $40,000 TM Rating: 74.81

811 8°9¾ 7°6 292 -94.40 CoBraden StMclenaghan OknwaBech,SandrsHnv,SwetCrlnI2-12 26  6000 ft 31  264 8RcRÁ 563 15521253 44 156175MPMNW2500 7L
78¼ 85¾ 75 293 -9*2.20 CoBraden StMclenaghan KilerWavs,RolTheMsc,Daplsrswt2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  273Έ13RcRÁ 581 15731271 51 157463¼MPMNW2500 5L
1°1 11¼ 11½ 284 -8*1.40 CoBraden StMclenaghan KelsysFrR,ThrowThPl,DoobeCrze1-22 26  4500 ft 40  272Ί2RcRÁ 573 1553127 21½ 155411¼MPMNW1000 7L
711 78½ 76¾ 302 -7142.10 CoBraden StMclenaghan VendtaBlc,ShkeMeLse,WednsdyBl12-12 25  6500 ft 35  274 12PhlÁ 57 15411243 611 156277Mnw2500L4 7L
67½ 65¾ 86¾ 292 -8103.40 CoBraden StMclenaghan HersHngry,TurnOnThC,IslaSlstr12- 5 25  7500 ft 30  273 9PhlÁ 57 15511261 69 157 66¼Mnw5000L4 3L
67¾ 67½ 7°5 283 -761.60 CoBraden StMclenaghan BlodMoonA,SpicyStry,NeilsDmnd11-14 25  9500 ft 53  271 13PhlÁ 571 1541254 77 155275¾Mnw7500L4 5 

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (33-6-6-3-.313)

8-1

Br- Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b m 5 by Heston Blue Chip-Sports Alert-Sportswriter
Corey J Braden,Ijamsville,MD

Pink 2026
 28  5  4  2 $31,064 1:541RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $1,905  

 63  10  10  9 $73,994 1:533Mea⅝ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-STACEY MCLENAGHAN (14-3-3-1-.357) 

THROW THE PLAY(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,905 TM Rating: 72.63

      SCR VET - Sick -7JaWalters MisChntly,BrkDesire,CvrRachel2-12 26  6000 ft 31  273 13RcRÁ 574 1563126 MPMNW2500 8 
4°3½ 11½ 11½ 30 -94.10 JaMoyer JaWalters KelsysFrR,DancWthTb,TalkShwCh2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  283Έ5RcRÁ 582 15721272 11¾ 157211¾MPMNW2550 2L
21 21¼ 21½ 282 -81.90 RoPlanteJr JaWalters KelsysFrR,ThrowThPl,DoobeCrze1-22 26  4500 ft 40  272 2RcRÁ 573 1553127 11½ 155321¼MPMNW1000 6L

      SCR VET - Sick -8JaWalters SwtEcstsy+Papillion+BonBnSpkn+12-18 25  4500 wf50  264 3RcRÁ 572 1561126 MPMNW1000 8L
45 4°3 2°¾ 311 -96.10 LuMyers JaWalters CvrRachel,HalfAVrgn,HngryLady12-11 25  4500 ft 32  27 8RcRÁ 581 15711263 63¾ 158 21MPMNW1000 4L
810 8°6 7°4¾ 301 -88.80 LuMyers JaWalters BlubrdIna,StLadsBju,CvrRachel12- 4 25  6000 ft 34  263 11RcRÁ 572 15521253 86¾ 156474½MPMNW2500 6L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

4-1

Br- Pamela E Wagner,VA

blk m 8 by Rusty's For Real-Make Me Blush-Western Ideal
Jason E Walters,Hughesville,MD

Gray 2026
 33  5  3  2 $24,660 1:542RcR⅝ ft

 2 2  0  0 $5,250 1:553RcR⅝ ft

 171  24  29  29 $250,012 1:534OD ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-JASON WALTERS (18-6-3-4-.500) 

KELSEYS FOR REAL(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,250 TM Rating: 71.50

67¼ 7°6¼ 6°4 302 -7*1.40 ErDavis KCallahan MisChntly,BrkDesire,CvrRachel2-12 26  6000 ft 31  273 13RcRÁ 574 1563126 63 157171¾FM10000CLO 4 
911¼ 97¼ 9°°6 291 -927.20 ErDavis KCallahan KilerWavs,RolTheMsc,Daplsrswt2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  273Ί13RcRÁ 581 15731271 2¼ 157395¼FM10000CLO 9 
54 56 5°4 31 -831.90 CoBraden KCallahan PhonxRsng,OhOphelia,FancyLkTh1-22 26  9000 ft 40  264Έ13RcRÁ 554 15411244 612¼ 156364¾FM15000CLO 2 

      SCR VET - Sick -8KCallahan GoNow,FancyLkTh,IdealOut12-11 25  7500 ft 32  264 13RcRÁ 561 15341243FM10000CLO 7 
31½ 3°2¾ 2°1¼ 294 -93.80 RuFoster KCallahan MisChntly,FancyLkTh,SwngngLly12- 4 25  9000 ft 34  264 13RcRÁ 564 15411253 76¾ 155331½FM10000CLO 1 
11¾ 11½ 11½ 283 -9*1.00 RuFoster KCallahan RolTheMsc,OhOphelia,IdealOut11-20 25  9000 ft 45  271 12RcRÁ 563 1533125 1¾ 153311¼FM10000CLO 5 

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (68-7-8-6-.198)

6-1

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b m 6 by Roll With Joe-Puccini Blue Chip-Magical Mike
Brian L Callahan,Queen Anne,MD

Purple 2026
 26  5  10  1 $40,180 1:533RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $1,500  

 74  15  20  8 $93,775 1:524RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-KATIE CALLAHAN (12-0-1-1-.074) 

ROLL THE MUSIC

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,500 SHS-HBG $9,000 TM Rating: 80.60

Trackman Selections: 6-4-3-1 Swinging Lily: First time Lasix.
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Mid-Atlantic Drivers Club
Non-Winners $1,000 Last 4 Starts

or TrackMaster Rating Less Than 70

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

$0.50 Pick-3 (6-7-8)6
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $5,000
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

5°°3½ 6°°4 6°°11½ 324 -935.80 EuRobinson EuRobinson AmercnArt,Dinrndshw,NevrEsyZT2-12 26  5000 ft 31  282 5RcRÁ 573 15531244 820¾ 1594711¾MADCNW1000 9L
44¼ 33 []66¾ 312 -88.10 EuRobinson EuRobinson BulitTran,Chaching,WaltsNtyD1-22 26  5000 ft 40  262Ί11RcRÁ 55 15531242 67¾ 157165¾MADCNW1000 6L
33 33 42¾ 30 -751.40 EuRobinson EuRobinson CrdsAFlyn,MayhemHnv,BchTwnBoy12-31 25  6500 ft 33  273 8PhlÁ 573 15531261 75¾ 156463nw2500L4 2L
911¼ 97½ 9°6 30 -983.60 EuRobinson EuRobinson DntFrkOut,AwesmTmsT,DgnHunter12-18 25  6000 gd50  271 12RcRÁ 562 15711263 43¼ 157482¼MADCNW2550 8L
79 8°7 6°3¼ 303 -917.60 EuRobinson EuRobinson YnkeLtgtr,TreyRckte,AwesmTmsT12-11 25  6000 ft 32  264 9RcRÁ 563 15511252 57¼ 156343½MADCNW2500 5L
46¼ 4°5 4°3 293 -72.20 EuRobinson EuRobinson SlickFl,CheynRynL,CrushHnv12- 4 25  5000 ft 34  271 8RcRÁ 572 15611261 3¾ 156231½MADCNW1000 7L

EUGENE ROBINSON  (60) wh-blk (11-0-0-2-.061)

6-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 11 by Russell Hanover-Carolina Angel-Western Ideal
Eugene Mannon Robinson,Havre De Grace,MD

Red 2026
 36  3  3  4 $16,753 1:54 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $400  

 267  29  35  27 $162,816 1:523RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-EUGENE ROBINSON (8-0-0-2-.083) 

CRUSH HANOVER(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$820 GOSHEN $7,000 TM Rating: 70.16

44 54½ 54½ 303 -7NB ErDavis JJUrbanski UncleDd,Colfrdnfs,AlwaysBDv2-12 26 ft 31  291 2RcRÁ 1012 1591302 413¾ 201456QUA T/P 5 
55¼ 67 5°4¾ 304 -812.30 JoAhle JJUrbanski KeepUsHpy,MistrGdro,CountMara12-2824  7200 sy 47-2 293 1Fhld 1001 2011301 54¾ 202 54¾TMR68.50 4 

      SCR VET - Lame -7JJUrbanski LetsFlArn,PaprkeBlc,SkywyBily12-21 24  4000 gd31-1 292 11Fhld 1003 20121303TMR68.50 3 
78¼ 6°5¾ 5°4½ 31 -720.80 MHerschbrgerJJUrbanski UncleCoz,HreCmsRed,TransfrTh12-14 24  4000 ft 35  283 1Fhld 581 1591282 46 200167¼TMR68.50 6 
56 56 53 304 -75.70 MHerschbrgerJJUrbanski IdealTysn,StepnHury,TonyNRock12- 6 24  4000 ft 34-2 284 8Fhld 100 2004130 52¾ 201252TMR68.50 5 
76½ 6°7½ 53½ 304 -89.20 MHerschbrgerJJUrbanski GasCrstns,SkywyBily,WhtaTrsre11-29 24  4000 ft 46  283 5Fhld 582 15941291 54¼ 200375¼TMR68.50 6 

JOHN JAMES URBANSKI (P) (23) pur-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1

Br- William D Walters & Joseph Patrick Mclead,OH

b g 13 by I'm Gorgeous-Ashlee's Girl-Artsplace
John J Urbanski,Allentown,NJ

Blue 2026
 

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 307  29  29  45 $210,676 1:522Nfld ft
2025
Life 5,

No Starts Prior Year
Tr-JOHN JAMES URBANSKI (1-0-0-0-.000) 

LUNATIC FRINGE

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,080 OH-SEL $18,000 TM Rating: 64.97

4°3½ 5°4 []5°11½ 304 -92.70 MaSheridan BrDunning AmercnArt,Dinrndshw,NevrEsyZT2-12 26  5000 ft 31  282 5RcRÁ 573 15531244 410¾ 157439MADCNW1000 6L
915 99 97¼ 321 -922.54 JaMcneightJr CBrdstr-Hall MajrEscpe,KbMac,MjrAthrty2- 3 26  5000 gd26-2 29 9Btva 1001 2021301 99½ 203498¾HG CLASS D 8L
32¾ 32¾ 32¾ 301 -67.28 BrBeckwith CBrdstr-Hall RomntcLou,AprilHlHg,Drill1-29 26  7500 gd13-2 292 7Btva 100 15911294 66¾ 200333¼CLASS B-C 1L
88 87½ 88¼ 313 -830.42 BrBeckwith CBrdstr-Hall IdelPrfct,Belmar,Ilikembtr1-13 26  7500 sy 38-6 28 3Btva 594 1592129 713¾ 2021811¾CLASS B 7L
43½ 43¾ 53¾ 302 -722.81 JiTaggartJr CBrdstr-Hall HarmbeDeo,OstroHnv,SeaStorm1- 7 26  6900 sy 38-2 29 2MR 100 15811292 712 200355¼12500CL OP 3L
21½ 22 33¼ 292 -5NB DBucceri CBrdstr-Hall Mcnatural,ImJBeeN,DibsOnDrl12-20 25 gd38-1 303 1Btva 102 20111314 43½ 201433QUA 5L

MARK SHERIDAN (P) (67)  (9-0-2-1-.160)

3-1

Br- Libby A Myers,MI

b g 7 by Western Thorn-Native Hanover-The Panderosa
P T Stable,Brick,NJ

White 2026
 23  4  2  2 $30,431 1:552BR ft

 0 5  0  0 $350  

 98  21  15  13 $267,630 1:514PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-BRYSON DUNNING (52-10-7-8-.318) 

THORN TOAD(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$350 TM Rating: 69.76

87 86¼ 914½ 32 -951.90 KeAltig TrCollins AmercnArt,Dinrndshw,NevrEsyZT2-12 26  5000 ft 31  282 5RcRÁ 573 15531244 720 1593812¾MADCNW1000 7L
914½ 911½ 910½ 321 -950.00 EuRobinson TrCollins BulitTran,BerevdHnv,CaptlBldr2- 5 26  5000 ft 24  263 8RcRÁ 561 158126 911¼ 200197MADCNW1000 7L
56¼ 68¼ 711 294 -811.90 EuRobinson TrCollins BungloBil,RedwdAgan,SchwartzB1-22 26  5000 ft 40  293 9RcRÁ 594 1571274 713¾ 1594810¼MADCNW1000 5L
710¾ 8°7 9°7¼ 294 -980.30 StRobinson TrCollins FantstcVy,SunmaBech,MystcWaze12-15 25  4500 ft 26  264 6RcRÁ 564 15441252 89¼ 156395¾MPNW1000L4 2L
78¾ 8°9 9°8½ 302 -949.60 StRobinson TrCollins ThrNDrJns,HidThChdr,AlwyOnTp12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  273 7RcRÁ 562 15441251 811¾ 157198MPNW1000L4 6L
66 6°6 6°6¾ 303 -919.70 RuFoster TrCollins VlctyGtr,MystcWaze,WhiteRols12- 1 25  4500 ft 34  273 6RcRÁ 574 1551261 916¼ 1581910½MPNW1000L4 6L

CHRISTINA JOHNSON (P) (40) *mar-blk-yel (6-1-2-1-.407)

8-1

Br- Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

br g 10 by Sweet Lou-For My Mom-Western Hanover
Patti Moyher,Arnold,MD

Green 2026
 38  2  2  2 $10,616 1:571OD ft

 0 3  0  0 $600  

 241  15  18  24 $131,118 1:54 PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-TRACY COLLINS (3-0-0-0-.000) 

LUZIANA(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$600 SHS-HBG $12,000 TM Rating: 63.67

3°2 21½ 3°9 312 -923.70 StRobinson CoBrooks AmercnArt,Dinrndshw,NevrEsyZT2-12 26  5000 ft 31  282 5RcRÁ 573 15531244 512¼ 158 410MADCNW1000 5L
2°hd 11½ 77 312 -919.60 StRobinson CoBrooks CaptnTrmn,AllInJest,NevrEsyZT2- 5 26  5000 ft 24  274 3RcRÁ 572 1563127 716 159465¾MADCNW1000 8L
33 32¾ 33 292 -84.50 AlGoldin CoBrooks BungloBil,RedwdAgan,SchwartzB1-22 26  5000 ft 40  293 9RcRÁ 594 1571274 24 157433MADCNW1000 3L
45 412 412½ 314 -5NB MaKiel CoBrooks JackRoger,PhonxRsng,JackQuick1-15 26 ft 35  27 1RcRÁ 564 15641251 513½ 1592513QUA HD 3L
69 65½ 75¾ 294 -984.90 ErDavis CoBrooks FantstcVy,SunmaBech,MystcWaze12-15 25  4500 ft 26  264 6RcRÁ 564 15441252 78¼ 156274MPNW1000L4 8L
912¼ 910 87½ 31 -939.60 JonRoberts CoBrooks ThrNDrJns,HidThChdr,AlwyOnTp12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  273 7RcRÁ 562 15441251 914 157386½MPNW1000L4 9L

STEVEN ROBINSON  (61) r blu-l blu (13-2-1-0-.197)

8-1

Br- Jack S Gray Jr,KY

b g 11 by Dragon Again-Armbro Redwood-Abercrombie
Courtney L Brooks,Church Hill,MD

Black 2026
 37  0  2  7 $9,921  

 0 3  1  0 $1,550  

 291  26  33  48 $188,087 1:531RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-COURTNEY BROOKS (7-0-2-0-.159) 

REDWOOD AGAIN(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,550 OH-SEL $18,000 TM Rating: 64.97

913 910½ 88½ 293 -924.40 KyWalters HoBirney Hulou,DerbyDHnv,LukeMcgok2-12 26  5000 ft 31  274Ί7RcRÁ 582 15631263 75¾ 157485¾MADCNW1000 9L
65 67¾ 76¾ 301 -948.50 LuMyers HoBirney CaptnMiky,FrontierR,Malard2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  272 4RcRÁ 554 15341243 812¼ 156177MPNW2500L4 2L
68 67¾ 75¾ 293 -949.70 LuMyers HoBirney BrKruser,HidThChdr,HonkyTnkF1-19 26  6000 ft 33  271Ί3RcRÁ 57 15511252 75 156183¾MPNW2500L4 3L
45½ 45¼ 46 312 -811.70 JosphLee HoBirney DrnknAgan,UncleCoz,AStdNmdSm12-21 25  7500 ft 43  272 4PhlÁ 563 15521252 413 158 58AHDC 8L
87¾ 811¼ 88½ 322 -819.80 SReisnwevr HoBirney Iamrbrght,LendHndMn,Thndrfrmt12- 7 25  7500 ft 40  272 8PhlÁ 571 15821262 810½ 2002810AHDC 7L
78¾ 78¼ 4°5 283 -76.30 JosphLee HoBirney DrnknAgan,RedingHnv,TryLine11-23 25  7500 ft 50  27 5PhlÁ 564 15431251 21 154432½AHDC 6L

KYLE WALTERS (P) (39)  (11-1-2-0-.192)

9-2

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 9 by Mach Three-R Ellen Hanover-Western Hanover
Howard L Birney,North East,MD

Yellow 2026
 39  3  5  7 $28,050 1:551RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $200  

 203  18  23  22 $151,076 1:531PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-HOWARD BIRNEY (19-4-3-1-.316) 

REDDING HANOVER(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$800 SHS-HBG $20,000 TM Rating: 72.16

1hd 21½ 11 324 -99.10 JaVance JaVance CaptnTrmn,AllInJest,NevrEsyZT2- 5 26  5000 ft 24  274 3RcRÁ 572 1563127 615¾ 159433MADCNW1000 3L
21½ 21½ 21½ 30 -83.20 JaVance JaVance BungloBil,RedwdAgan,SchwartzB1-22 26  5000 ft 40  293Ί9RcRÁ 594 1571274 35½ 158 22MADCNW1000 2L

      SCR JG - Transportation -7JaVance SkywayBls,Itsgodtbd,Tron12-2625  7000 ft 31  283 4PhlÁ 574 1541125410000CL NW 3L
56 56¼ 56¾ 30 -559.60 BrCruse JaVance LeroyGibs,MikiMinaj,BerevdHnv12-21 25  6000 ft 43  28 14PhlÁ 564 15221242 416¾ 1554410½nw1250L4 3L
89½ 86½ 78¾ 303 -824.20 BrCruse JaVance Yepyepyep,UncleTed,NorthwstY12- 7 25  6000 ft 40  272 6PhlÁ 573 15541262 615 1584610¼nw1250L4 7L

      SCR VET - Sick -6JaVance CaptlBldr,Idsyncrtc,DgnUAlong11-14 25  8000 ft 53  273 12PhlÁ 564 1534124310CL SerL2 7L

MATT ZUCCARELLO  (50) col blu-blk-wh (5-1-1-0-.311)

8-1

Br- Samuel R Samples,IN

b g 8 by Keep It Real-Gingerbread Square-Life Sign
Joseph E Riad,West Grove,PA

Pink 2026
 31  4  6  0 $21,540 1:512RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  1 $700  

 172  23  33  19 $224,432 1:512RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-JAMIE VANCE (11-0-0-3-.091) 

SCHWARTZ BROS PAT(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,180 TM Rating: 64.86

76 78¼ 88½ 311 -936.90 KeWeckstein JoPyott CaptnTrmn,AllInJest,NevrEsyZT2- 5 26  5000 ft 24  274 3RcRÁ 572 1563127 816½ 159487¼MADCNW1000 1 
44¾ 45¾ 49 30 -811.00 KeWeckstein JoPyott BungloBil,RedwdAgan,SchwartzB1-22 26  5000 ft 40  293Ί9RcRÁ 594 1571274 513 159348MADCNW1000 4 
55 58½ 711½ 314 -857.20 KySymington JoPyott Gracsnthg,BestBetor,WaltsNtyD12-31 25  10000 ft 33  262 15PhlÁ 55 15341231 817½ 1571811nw1 2025 5 
6°5½ 5°5¼ 7°6¾ 29 -10142.80 KySymington JoPyott ColtFrtyO,FlyngTigr,Somsrfsmw12-18 25  8000 ft 44  274 12M1 571 15541261 74¼ 156383TM<68Cd 7 

      SCR VET - Sick -7JoPyott PearlHrbr,LerysSkpn,Righthrrg11-13 25  5000 ft 47  28 3RcRÁ 59 1581271MADCNW1000 2 
4°4¾ 49 412 322 -89.40 KeWeckstein JoPyott Hrkngcrlo,MSIngenes,BrbnsCrge11- 6 25  5000 ft 47  271 3RcRÁ 552 15421241 623½ 159 411¼MADCNW1000 6 

KENNETH WECKSTEIN  (73) r blu-or-wh (7-0-2-2-.254)

12-1

Br- Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ;Louis A Willinger,KY

br g 7 by Lis Mara-Madam Countess-Art Major
John R Pyott,Vineland,NJ

Gray 2026
 28  1  1  0 $7,560 1:561RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $450  

 129  7  11  16 $169,187 1:561RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-JOHN PYOTT (16-0-0-1-.021) 

COUNT MARA

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$690 TM Rating: 59.87

44½ 44¾ 44¼ 301 -918.00 AlGoldin AlGoldin Hulou,DerbyDHnv,LukeMcgok2-12 26  5000 ft 31  274 7RcRÁ 582 15631263 45 157332¾MADCNW1000 1 
65¾ 65½ 75¾ 313 -921.40 AlGoldin AlGoldin BulitTran,BerevdHnv,CaptlBldr2- 5 26  5000 ft 24  263Ί8RcRÁ 561 158126 64 158474MADCNW1000 2 
65½ 66¾ 7°11¼ 301 -873.20 AlGoldin AlGoldin LewHauber,TryLine,RosRnWdrw12-2825  7500 sy 36-1 27 7PhlÁ 552 15511241 67½ 156368½AHDC 2 
44 44 55¾ 30 -93.30 AlGoldin AlGoldin DynmtsPek,MSIngenes,Cantfndmy12-18 25  5000 wf50  27 5RcRÁ 56 1561244 11 156 65¾MADCNW1000 5 
31½ 43¾ 3°2 321 -94.80 AlGoldin AlGoldin DntFrkOut,DgnHunter,DynmtsPek12-11 25  5000 ft 32  274 5RcRÁ 573 157126 38½ 158332MADCNW1000 1 
55 44 53¼ 30 -936.10 ErDavis AlGoldin GoWthThRl,DancngOnA,ToghOldHc12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  274 8RcRÁ 581 15511262 88¾ 157 63½MPNW2500L4 1 

ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (P) (34) blk-o go (8-0-1-3-.194)

7-2

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b g 7 by Artspeak-Donna's Girl-Village Jove
Spencer B Goldin,Roselle Park,NJ

Purple 2026
 17  3  0  3 $10,260 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $550  

 124  11  8  19 $133,981 1:523Wbsb⅞ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (13-0-1-4-.145) 

DYNOMITES PEAK

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,700 ONT-SEL $7,000 TM Rating: 68.35

Trackman Selections: 3-9-1-6

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21760594  92951



Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $6,000 Last 4 Starts

or TrackMaster Rating Less Than 78
(Horses eligible to the NW $4,000 L4 / NW 6 PM condition drew for inside posts.)

Also Eligible: Winners Over $6,000 Last 4 Starts (drawn outside)

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

7
ROSECROFT
1 MILE TROT
PURSE $10,000
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

78½ 79 7°7¼ 302 -839.80 WRCarter AmMalone CrsftMose,HanknsHnv,LitleGrge2-12 26  7500 ft 31  † 281 2RcRÁ 572 15811273 56½ 159274½MPNW4000L4 7L
67¼ 76¾ 86 313 -935.50 KyWalters AmMalone ISeeAStar,MrRylTDsh,HanknsHnv2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  † 272Έ9RcRÁ 58 15931274 85 200384½MPNW4000L4 4L
44¾ 44¼ 43 31 -875.80 JaMoyer AmMalone MrRylTDsh,CrsftMose,HanknsHnv1-22 26  5500 ft 40  † 272 1RcRÁ 57 15741264 63 158252¼MPNW2500L4 2L
21½ 31½ 41¾ 301 -86.80 JuVincent AmMalone CntbsMstr,WngsOfGrn,PinkVisor12-18 25  5500 wf50  † 281 7RcRÁ 584 1583128 11¾ 158331½MPNW2050L4 4L
66½ 66¾ 6°6¼ 301 -968.00 JonRoberts AmMalone RoanRidge,WhodleHnv,KJTheThrt12-11 25  9000 ft 32  † 274 11RcRÁ 59 15711272 68 158466¼MPNW4000L4 4L
79½ 710 8°°10½ 311 -841.10 JsnGreen AmMalone IntrMschf,CanoeTrip,HappyThat11-25 25  5500 ft 55  † 272 1DDÁ 561 1544125 716¾ 1581714NW5001L5 4LA
43½ 54½ 6°4½ 301 -910.10 JonRoberts AmMalone ISeeAStar,WhodleHnv,KJTheThrt11-13 25  7500 ft 47  † 274 11RcRÁ 582 15711271 75½ 158165MPNW4000L4 1L
43¼ 33¼ 43½ 294 -78.30 RuFoster AmMalone CntbsMstr,RHotToddy,SpedBlSwg11- 6 25  5500 ft 47  † 27 9RcRÁ 574 15741272 1½ 157443¾MPNW2000L4 4L
912 910¼ 66 302 -9106.90 JsnGreen AmMalone WhitsvlMr,RHotToddy,JudgeMe10-30 25  5500 ft 60  † 271 7RcRÁ 571 15641262 55¾ 158 66¼MPNW2000L4 8L
2°hd 34¼ 46¼ 31 -94.90 JsnGreen AmMalone SirHiss,WhitsvlMr,FiledDont10-23 25  5500 ft 57  † 28 5RcRÁ 57 15721262 56¼ 158354¾MPNW2000L4 6L

JUSTIN VINCENT  (38) k grn-s red-wh (63-4-4-4-.120)

10-1

Br- Oakwood Farms,IN

blk g 11 by Mr Cantab-Ladyhattan-Credit Winner
Amanda B Malone,Millsboro,DE;Peter A Marsh,Millsboro,DE

Red

Έ

2026
 34  3  3  3 $20,510 1:574RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $375  

 248  30  30  25 $248,371 1:551Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-AMANDA MALONE (13-0-0-1-.026) 

CANTAB'S MASTER(†)(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,125 HOOSIER $6,500 TM Rating: 73.58

31½ 3°2½ 2°1 291 -86.40 RoPlanteJr MiHall CraftMade,Timestorm,WhodleHnv2-12 26  9000 ft 31  281Έ12RcRÁ 59 15641272 11 15642hdMPNW4000L4 4L
2°1¼ 12 11¾ 293 -4NB RoPlanteJr MiHall CraftMade,Brgncnftt,MystersFr2- 5 26 ft 32  301 2RcRÁ 1002 1591292 11¼ 159 11½QUA 3L
66 66 6°2½ 303 -810.70 RdgWarren JoSkowyra WhiteTigr,BckyeCash,DemnDvntI11-22 25  7000 gd46-1 282 8PcDÁ 58 1571127 54 158 62¼NW1500L4 5L
42¾ x5°6 4°4¾ 304 -87.00 RdgWarren JoSkowyra DemnDvntI,TownVictr,RvrOfDnle11-17 25  7000 ft 38  273Ί2PcDÁ 564 1561252 56 157144½NW1500L4 1L
65¾ 66¼ 5°3¼ 29 -819.60 RdgWarren JoSkowyra BeacnBech,MrstryDel,CraftMade11-10 25  8000 ft 34  284Ί12PcDÁ 58 1563127 3½ 156342¼NW3500L4 5L
2½ 31½ 43 291 -833.50 MaKakaley JoSkowyra MrgrtaHnv,LexusLgcy,CraftMade11- 3 25  15500 ft 60  283Έ6PcDÁ 58 1554127 35½ 156442¼NW4PM 3L
55¼ 55¼ 3°1¾ 30 -614.70 MaKakaley JoSkowyra FrankThEl,Jacked,TonySprno10-28 25  7000 ft 56  281Ί9PcDÁ 574 1571273 45½ 158 43NW1500L4 5L
3°1¾ 12¼ 11¾ 311 -52.55 AaByron JoSkowyra MedobchRk,KnghtAngl,KamernHnv9-20 25  15000 ft 74  291 2TgDnÁ 581 15711264 54 158 31¾NWr2025 1L
7°9¾ 613 65¼ 302 -9NB AaByron JoSkowyra SirJesse,Severian,GrandPtrl9-12 25 ft 76  282 1TgDnÁ 581 15831274 63¼ 159165¾Qua T/P 3L
59 611½ 613¼ 301 -65.70 JiDevaux JoSkowyra Escaper,Stormcldf,HermsoRey3-31 25  9500 gd60-1 283 4Stga 582 1571273 616¾ 2002616WO2-5PMCD 3L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

2-1

Br- Fair Winds Stable,NJ

br h 6 by Walner-Woodshopper-Muscles Yankee
William J & Sarah S Macmillan,Glenwood,MD

Blue

Έ

2026
 11  0  2  2 $12,155 Q 1:59 PcD⅝ gd

 1 1  0  0 $4,500 1:564RcR⅝ ft

 32  5  7  4 $53,189 1:553RcR⅝ gd
2025
Life 4,

Tr-MICHAEL HALL (8-5-0-2-.708) 

CRAFT MADE(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$6,160 SHS-HBG $610,000 TM Rating: 79.85

11 11 11 31 -82.30 KeWeckstein TiOffutt CrsftMose,HanknsHnv,LitleGrge2-12 26  7500 ft 31  281 2RcRÁ 572 15811273 22 15831hdMPNW4000L4 6L
44¾ 5°3¼ 4°2¾ 314 -93.10 KeWeckstein TiOffutt ISeeAStar,MrRylTDsh,HanknsHnv2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  272Έ9RcRÁ 58 15931274 32¾ 200131½MPNW4000L4 1L
32½ 33 3°1½ 31 -85.50 KeWeckstein TiOffutt MrRylTDsh,CrsftMose,HanknsHnv1-22 26  5500 ft 40  272Ί1RcRÁ 57 15741264 3¾ 158 1hdMPNW2500L4 1L
32 21¾ 32½ 30 -933.40 KeWeckstein TiOffutt SintrDV,RoanRidge,RHotToddy12-18 25  9000 gd50  271 10RcRÁ 571 15611262 43¼ 156431¼MPNW6000L4 1L
911¾ 910¾ 910 293 -911.60 KeWeckstein TiOffutt RoanRidge,WhodleHnv,KJTheThrt12-11 25  9000 ft 32  274 11RcRÁ 59 15711272 79¼ 159 98¾MPNW4000L4 9L
66¾ 66¼ 5°5½ 29 -743.70 GNapolitnoJr RoBurke KindrThnk,HndDvrDan,CasiusHnv11-15 25  12000 ft 48  273Ί8PcDÁ 564 15221241 58¾ 154156NW7500L4 3L
76 66¾ 65 284 -836.50 GNapolitnoJr RoBurke SnowmnHnv,KindrThnk,CasiusHnv11- 8 25  13000 ft 56  272 12PcDÁ 561 1531241 45 154 43¼NW9500L4 6L
21½ 31 31½ 292 -69.40 GNapolitnoJr RoBurke Finite,CasiusHnv,HanknsHnv11- 1 25  13000 ft 51  274Έ6PcDÁ 57 15431251 31¼ 154421¼NW9500L4 3L
33 3°3¾ 2°½ 30 -83.80 GNapolitnoJr RoBurke NakedCwby,RobbiePev,HanknsHnv10-23 25  11000 ft 60  272 6PhlÁ 57 15421244 32½ 15442½nw10000L4 2L
44 43¾ 53½ 284 -813.70 JasKennedy RoBurke DulyRslvd,CasiusHnv,ChefRocco10- 4 25  13000 ft 80  264 12PcDÁ 56 1522124 55 153253NW9500L4 3L

KENNETH WECKSTEIN  (73) r blu-or-wh (7-0-2-2-.254)

6-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 by Walner-Hall Of A Dream-Cantab Hall
Kenneth B Weckstein,Oxon Hill,MD

White

Έ

2026
 29  3  4  5 $41,765 1:551Phl⅝ ft

 0 3  1  2 $3,435  

 66  9  11  11 $244,981 1:544M1 ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-TIMMY OFFUTT (15-0-7-3-.326) 

HANKINS HANOVER(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,155 SHS-HBG $155,000 TM Rating: 84.58

77½ 76½ 6°°4½ 292 -8*1.20 JaMoyer CoHubble CraftMade,Timestorm,WhodleHnv2-12 26  9000 ft 31  † 281 12RcRÁ 59 15641272 44½ 157355MPNW4000L4 8L
77¾ 7°5¼ 6°3¾ 294 -85.00 JaMoyer CoHubble Dowdlnndw,WhodleHnv,SpyBooth2- 5 26  9000 ft 24  † 272Ί12RcRÁ 564 15711263 13¼ 15713½MPNW4000L4 3L
47½ 3°3 11 31 -7NB FrMilby CoHubble AyrCrlnIr,SwthrtDel,BetrTkeIt1-22 26 ft 46  † 264 1RcRÁ 561 15621261 43¾ 15712¾QUA T/P 2L
912 913 913½ 283 -938.20 JaMoyer CoHubble ColgeTutn,Rivers,VctrLszlo4-23 25  12000 ft 70  † 27 10RcRÁ 56 15241233 910¼ 1544910¼MPOPENHC 2L
4°4½ 12½ 11½ 292 -6NB FrMilby CoHubble Dowdlnndw,JudgeBob,WlngtnHnv4-16 25 ft 60  † 301 3RcRÁ 101 1592130 13 159213QUA 5L
711 7°9 x5°8 31 -711.30 FrMilby CoHubble ColgeTutn,JlCruze,SpyBooth4- 9 25  12000 ft 49  † 264 1RcRÁ 554 15411242 714 157 711½MPOPENHC 2xL
8x12 813¾ 89¼ 281 -84.60 FrMilby CoHubble JlCruze,ColgeTutn,BurBun3-26 25  12000 ft 46  † 263 12RcRÁ 553 15421244 42½ 154473¾MPOPENHC 4L
69 4°3 3°1¼ 30 -72.50 FrMilby CoHubble SpyBooth,ColgeTutn,Dowdlnndw3-19 25  12000 ft 60  † 263Έ1RcRÁ 552 15311241 36¼ 154232¼MPOPENHC 1L
76¼ 7°8 5°°3¼ 28 -9*1.50 FrMilby CoHubble Dowdlnndw,MindYwnBs,Timestorm3-12 25  8500 ft 56  † 274Έ11RcRÁ 564 1543126 13½ 154352¼MPNW6000 6L
710¼ 6°7½ x8°°x 294 -9*.50 FrMilby CoHubble BurBun,CrksdePte,MindYwnBs2-26 25  7000 ft 53  † 273 10RcRÁ 564 15511254 67¾ 156484¾MPNW4000 5L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

7-2

Br- Joseph C Currie,ON, CA

b g 6 by Wheeling N Dealin-Gaelic Princess-Deweycheatumnhowe
Colby D Hubble,Ijamsville,MD;Scott Alan Perkins,Frederick,MD

Green 2026
 9  2  1  1 $14,125 1:543RcR⅝ ft

 1 2  0  0 $5,220 1:571RcR⅝ ft

 47  10  4  4 $162,282 1:543RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-COLBY HUBBLE (4-1-0-0-.250) 

DOWEDEALINANDWHY(†)(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,220 TM Rating: 84.31

      SCR VET - Sick -8BrEmerson CraftMade,Timestorm,WhodleHnv2-12 26  9000 ft 31  281 12RcRÁ 59 15641272MPNW4000L4 9 
810¼ 8°7 6°4¼ 31 -93.50 WRCarter BrEmerson ISeeAStar,MrRylTDsh,HanknsHnv2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  272 9RcRÁ 58 15931274 1nk 159362¾MPNW4000L4 3 
78¼ 8°9¼ 8°9 292 -92.20 RoPlanteJr BrEmerson RoanRidge,WhodleHnv,KJTheThrt12-11 25  9000 ft 32  274 11RcRÁ 59 15711272 47½ 158387¾MPNW4000L4 5 
55¾ 6°4½ 6°4¾ 30 -8*.50 RuFoster BrEmerson WhodleHnv,RHotToddy=JudgeBob=12- 4 25  9000 ft 34  281 12RcRÁ 58 15631264 x4xp56 157454½MPNW4000L4 2 
55¾ 4°3 1°1 293 -9*.60 RuFoster BrEmerson ISeeAStar,WhodleHnv,JudgeBob11-20 25  9000 ft 45  274 11RcRÁ 581 15641271 12¼ 156411¾MPNW4000L4 6 
77 6°5 4°°2¾ 292 -9*.70 RuFoster BrEmerson ISeeAStar,WhodleHnv,KJTheThrt11-13 25  7500 ft 47  274 11RcRÁ 582 15711271 1¾ 157121¼MPNW4000L4 5 
11 11½ 2hd 30 -6NB RuFoster BrEmerson CaptnTrmn,ISeeAStar,LitleGrge11- 6 25 ft 55  291 1RcRÁ 1001 15911291 2nk 159131¾QUA T&P 2 
69½ 5x12¼ 522 323 -6NB RuFoster BrEmerson Shermont,RealMccoy,TlknBoutU10-23 25 ft 64  294 1RcRÁ 593 15821282 535¼ 2052524QUA 2 
711¼ 7xip9½x8dis -810.30 TyMiller BrEmerson IndyBeQck,Ricardo,Chamba8- 7 25  9500 ft 80  264 6PhlÁ 56 15421244 836½ 20138disnw7500L4 4 

      SCR VET - Sick -6BrEmerson DemnDvntI,SmbdySpcl,ScrtAgtMn7-24 25  9500 ft 84  271 8PhlÁ 564 1551253nw7500L4 7 

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (146-15-21-10-.205)

9-2

Br- Richard L Hans,MD

br m 5 by Bar Hopping-Take It Off Girl-Cam's Rocket
Brian E Emerson,Westminster,MD

Black

Έ

2026
 13  4  2  1 $28,995 1:551Phl⅝ ft

 1 1  0  0 $3,750 1:593RcR⅝ ft

 33  8  7  5 $77,745 1:55 Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-BRIAN EMERSON (4-1-0-0-.250) 

I SEE A STAR

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$9,420 TM Rating: 76.84

55½ 56 4°3¾ 294 -8*.50 CoBraden StMclenaghan CrsftMose,HanknsHnv,LitleGrge2-12 26  7500 ft 31  281Έ2RcRÁ 572 15811273 12 15812hdMPNW4000L4 4L
      SCR VET - Sick -8StMclenaghan Dowdlnndw,WhodleHnv,SpyBooth2- 5 26  9000 ft 24  272 12RcRÁ 564 15711263MPNW4000L4 7 

710¼ 78¾ 77¼ 293 -81.60 CoBraden StMclenaghan MrRylTDsh,CrsftMose,HanknsHnv1-22 26  5500 ft 40  272Ί1RcRÁ 57 15741264 2¼ 157473½MPNW2500L4 8L
86½ 86½ 7°7¼ 30 -812.10 StMclenaghanStMclenaghan RogrRbt,ShkeNBake,Certify12-2825  7500 gd36-1 28 10PhlÁ 574 1571264 76 158187½AHDC 6L
32½ 21½ 2°½ 303 -72.40 StMclenaghanStMclenaghan Certify,CrsftMose,BigNudge12-21 25  7500 ft 43  284 6PhlÁ 584 15841281 2¼ 15842¾AHDC 3L
33¼ 33¼ 3°2 292 -835.90 CoBraden StMclenaghan SaintK,ForeNAftr,LuckyWknd11-20 25  7500 ft 48  284 6PhlÁ 581 1552127 46¾ 156434nw5000L4 1L
56½ 56½ 77 302 -872.60 CoBraden StMclenaghan BenjmnHnv,MdwbrhNbl,SaintK11-13 25  9500 ft 52  274 8PhlÁ 564 1542125 712½ 1564811nw7500L4 2L
711 78¾ 7°5½ 292 -882.10 CoBraden StMclenaghan WhitShHnv,ShkeNBake,Ritson11- 6 25  9500 ft 54  272 7PhlÁ 561 15421244 44½ 155153nw7500L4 6L
43½ 45 4°3 291 -670.80 CoBraden StMclenaghan HapyChopr,BenjmnHnv,UDntOwnMe10-30 25  11000 sy 64-2 283 9PhlÁ 574 15511262 55 156156nw10000L4 3L
44 45 53¾ 284 -736.80 CoBraden StMclenaghan Finite,ExcalbrBi,TuisAngel10-23 25  9500 ft 60  281 9PhlÁ 571 15411252 44¼ 155 54½nw7500L4 2L

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (33-6-6-3-.313)

5-2

Br- Nick Surick Stb,NJ;Ervin Miller Stb,PA;etc.

b g 9 by Muscle Mass-Zumba Mouse-Armbro Tropicana
Corey J Braden,Ijamsville,MD

Yellow

Έ

2026
 23  5  2  1 $29,625 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 1 2  1  0 $5,125 1:581RcR⅝ ft

 166  29  33  26 $352,908 1:533RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-STACEY MCLENAGHAN (14-3-3-1-.357) 

CROSSFIT MOUSE(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,000 LEX-SEL $20,000 TM Rating: 78.64

Trackman Selections: 2-5-6-3 Driver Selections Timestorm: Scratched (Injured).
William R. Carter: #5 over #1

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21760594  92951



Mid-Atlantic Drivers Club
Non-Winners $1,000 Last 4 Starts

or $15,000 in 2025-26
(15 starts required)

Also Eligible: TrackMaster Rating Less Than 70

Exacta, Trifecta
$0.50 Pick-4 (8-9-10-11)

(15% takeout)8
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $5,000
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

811¼ 87¾ 97 302 -939.50 RySkinner DyGeorge FoxVlyMmb,CvrActTwo,TwnLodcrs2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  273 8RcRÁ 581 15611263 910¾ 158295CLM15K-NW9 7L
21½ 53¼ 53 302 -913.50 RySkinner DyGeorge TwnLodcrs,PlaynFrRl,FoxVlyMmb2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272 6RcRÁ 574 1563127 87½ 158 64CLM15K-NW9 4L
12 11½ 11½ 301 -98.80 RySkinner DyGeorge PlaynFrRl,HungryMax,NatrlbrnL1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262Έ2RcRÁ 554 15421243 22½ 154411¼CLM15K-NW9 5L
21¼ 21½ 31½ 293 -7*1.11 JiDevaux DyGeorge Highborn,SG Extvlt,HungryMax1-14 26  4000 ft 44  29 11MR 59 15721282 34¼ 158122¾NW300PSL5 2L
610¾ 6°4¼ 4°2¼ 304 -83.73 MiMerton DyGeorge Gotflshds,HungryMax,BadEyeBil12-31 25  3700 ft 22-1 281 10MR 584 1593129 22¾ 200141¾5000CLNW 7L
2°1½ 3°2½ 3°1¼ 331 -920.20 EuRobinson DyGeorge MajorAce,WtchURBck,TheMnshdw12-18 25  5000 wf50  261 9RcRÁ 553 15721254 88¾ 159142¼MADCNW1000 8L

MARK SHAHAN JR. (P) (29) *wh-grn (7-0-0-1-.048)

8-1

Br- Jody Lee Cahall,MD

b g 5 by Stay Hungry-Maxim Seelster-Big Jim
My Buddy Stables,Bronxville,NY

Red

Ί

2026
 23  0  2  2 $6,835 Q 1:574Har ft

 0 4  1  1 $2,355  

 49  4  8  4 $43,420 1:554Har ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-DYLAN GEORGE (28-0-6-3-.155) 

HUNGRY MAX(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,355 TM Rating: 72.53

3°1¾ 3°1½ 2°1 314 -94.40 MaSheridan BrDunning BulitTran,BerevdHnv,CaptlBldr2- 5 26  5000 ft 24  263 8RcRÁ 561 158126 2ns 158 2¼MADCNW1000 6L
3°3 4°4 2°3¼ 31 -87.70 MaSheridan BrDunning BulitTran,Chaching,WaltsNtyD1-22 26  5000 ft 40  262Ί11RcRÁ 55 15531242 41¾ 156 21MADCNW1000 8L
77¼ 77 4°°1½ 302 -789.50 WRCarter JoDunning Franzo,SoclDrnkr,BerevdHnv12-2625  7000 ft 31  273 2PhlÁ 58 15731274 34 15825310000CL NW 7L
11½ 21½ 22 303 -59.10 SiAllard JoDunning LeroyGibs,MikiMinaj,BerevdHnv12-21 25  6000 ft 43  28 14PhlÁ 564 15221242 315 155235½nw1250L4 5L
66¼ 65¾ 75 292 -1040.70 WRCarter JoDunning LearSlstr,YnkSprkl,SpirtOfTr12- 6 25  8500 ft 34  273 1M1 563 15331251 810 155365¼TM<71Cd 4L
811¾ 810½ 89 32 -895.90 WRCarter BrDunning SqudrnSls,KtnySntna,Ishothshr11-21 25  8000 ft 55  272 7PhlÁ 57 1533125 826 158481510CL SerL3 8L

MARK SHERIDAN (P) (67)  (9-0-2-1-.160)

5-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 9 by Artspeak-Bold Pink-Big Towner
Ellen H Warren,Marydel,DE

Blue 2026
 39  4  4  6 $30,885 1:54 Phl⅝ ft

 0 2  1  0 $1,350  

 215  28  33  40 $316,735 1:51 Mea⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-BRYSON DUNNING (52-10-7-8-.318) 

BEREAVED HANOVER(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,910 SHS-HBG $67,000 TM Rating: 69.90

75¼ 74¾ 712¾ 301 -92.30 AlGoldin AlGoldin AmercnArt,Dinrndshw,NevrEsyZT2-12 26  5000 ft 31  282 5RcRÁ 573 15531244 310¼ 1573511MADCNW1000 4L
99¾ 8°8½ 5°5 30 -95.00 AlGoldin AlGoldin CaptnTrmn,AllInJest,NevrEsyZT2- 5 26  5000 ft 24  274 3RcRÁ 572 1563127 36¾ 158 43½MADCNW1000 7L
913¾ 87¼ 7°3¼ 323 -910.60 AlGoldin AlGoldin MajorAce,WtchURBck,TheMnshdw12-18 25  5000 wf50  261 9RcRÁ 553 15721254 77¾ 159 83¾MADCNW1000 6L
910½ 98½ 9°7¼ 293 -935.00 JaMoyer AlGoldin BigDremFl,DancngOnA,MitntDlgh12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  272 8RcRÁ 553 15341242 87¾ 155294MPNW2500L4 9L
11¼ 31½ 45 311 -108.60 ViGinsburg AlGoldin CamlchChr,ClascFrnk,SalrsShdw11-28 25  8000 ft 38-1 274 11M1 554 1541243 814 156469¾TM<68Cd 1L
32½ 33 34½ 302 -107.10 MHerschbrgerAlGoldin JmpngJake,Crunchy,BigJckHmr10-31 25  8000 ft 52-1 28 14M1 553 1531234 510½ 155 47½TM<68Cd 4L

ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (P) (34) blk-o go (8-0-1-3-.194)

6-1

Br- James L Avritt Jr,KY

br h 8 by Rockin Image-Artsy Cafe-Art Major
Alexandra Goldin,Hartly,DE

White 2026
 29  5  3  2 $26,105 1:532M1 ft

 0 2  0  2 $900  

 160  22  13  24 $144,803 1:521M1 ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (13-0-1-4-.145) 

NEVER EASY Z TAM(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,100 HOOSIER $15,000 TM Rating: 69.92

56½ 56¼ 54 291 -6NB FrMilby JaVance MoodCntrl,ClodMnstr,SassyTea2- 5 26 ft 32  292 3RcRÁ 594 156128 410 158 46¾QUA 5L
9dis 9dis 9dis -911.40 FrMilby JaVance BrKruser,HidThChdr,HonkyTnkF1-19 26  6000 ft 33  271 3RcRÁ 57 15511252 9dis 20439disMPNW2500L4 x7L
7dis 7dis 7dis -746.20 BrCruse JaVance MikiMinaj,KomdoBech,CavemanA12-31 25  6500 ft 33  272 12PhlÁ 573 15431253 739¼ 20227disnw2500L4 4xL
811 811¾ 817½ 292 -845.60 GNapolitnoJr JaVance BigBngBng,PrplePoet,ImTalknHn12- 4 25  6500 ft 39  273 14PhlÁ 564 1522124 822½ 1564815½nw2500L4 8L
915½ 916¼ 916½ 33 -920.50 BrCruse JaVance Shethnkss,LovOnThLn,RseRunZor11-24 25  7500 ft 47  264 8RcRÁ 551 15231232 935¼ 1593921MPNW4100L4 x6L
31 33 42½ 281 -647.90 BrCruse JaVance TenTthDzn,HrymkiHnv,MarktBasd11- 2 25  6500 ft 60  272 7PhlÁ 563 1524125 23¾ 153334nw2500L4 2L

MATT ZUCCARELLO  (50) col blu-blk-wh (5-1-1-0-.311)

6-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 by Always B Miki-Hana Hanover-Western Hanover
Joseph E Riad,West Grove,PA

Green

Ί

2026
 23  4  2  2 $24,095 1:514Phl⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 100  15  15  13 $124,095 1:514Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-JAMIE VANCE (11-0-0-3-.091) 

HURRYMIKI HANOVER(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 SHS-HBG $37,000 TM Rating: 76.37

68½ 68 66½ 30 -928.90 MaShahanJr PhKozak Hulou,DerbyDHnv,LukeMcgok2-12 26  5000 ft 31  274 7RcRÁ 582 15631263 86 157475¾MADCNW1000 6L
11½ 11½ 11½ 291 -84.50 KyWalters PhKozak BungloBil,RedwdAgan,SchwartzB1-22 26  5000 ft 40  293Ί9RcRÁ 594 1571274 14 157 12MADCNW1000 1L
58½ 65 6°4½ 303 -630.43 WRCarter PhKozak Itsonlyrc,Chantplre,ZiggySky12-31 25  6000 ft 22-1 273 6MR 583 1591283 45 200 65¼14 YO 3L
68 67½ 63¼ 31 -639.70 WRCarter PhKozak Islandspc,CrusePtrl,WaltsNtyD12-2425  10000 ft 48  28 1PhlÁ 57 156126 58 157367nw1 2025 6L
55 54½ 74¼ 32 -976.40 KeWeckstein PhKozak YnkeLtgtr,TreyRckte,AwesmTmsT12-11 25  6000 ft 32  264 9RcRÁ 563 15511252 615 158187½MADCNW2500 7L
46 47 4°11¾ 313 -727.10 PhKozak PhKozak LewHauber,AStdNmdSm,BungloBil12- 7 25  7500 ft 40  27 11PhlÁ 553 155124 315½ 158 310½AHDC 5L

KYLE WALTERS (P) (39)  (11-1-2-0-.192)

8-1

Br- Norwegian Wood Breeding LTD,NZ

b g 15 by Bettor's Delight-Stawberry Fields-Presidential Ball
Philip Kozak,Southern Pines,NC

Black 2026
 31  0  0  3 $6,500  

 1 2  0  0 $2,400 1:57 RcR⅝ ft

 284  32  44  40 $418,863 1:513Phl⅝ sy
2025
Life 7,

Tr-PHILIP KOZAK (2-1-0-0-.500) 

BUNGALOW BILL N(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,380 TM Rating: 68.41

56¼ 3°1½ 2°¼ 30 -934.00 StRobinson MaKiel FoxVlyMmb,CvrActTwo,TwnLodcrs2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  273 8RcRÁ 581 15611263 62½ 15633¾CLM15K-NW9 1L
68 75¼ 84¼ 292 -988.40 StRobinson MaKiel TwnLodcrs,PlaynFrRl,FoxVlyMmb2- 2 26  7500 ft 22  272 6RcRÁ 574 1563127 62¾ 157184½CLM15K-NW9 5L
811½ 88½ 87½ 294 -999.40 StRobinson MaKiel PlaynFrRl,HungryMax,NatrlbrnL1-19 26  7500 ft 33  262Έ2RcRÁ 554 15421243 97½ 155496½CLM15K-NW9 8L
33 33 38 293 -5NB MaKiel MaKiel CalSgnBob,Shim,PrecsnBlc1-15 26 ft 35  292 4RcRÁ 100 1582128 44 159132½QUA HD 3L
89¾ 8°5¾ 7°4½ 294 -929.40 StRobinson MaKiel DntFrkOut,AwesmTmsT,DgnHunter12-18 25  6000 gd50  271 12RcRÁ 562 15711263 1¼ 157162MADCNW2550 7L
1°hd 11 1hd 31 -91.80 StRobinson MaKiel DntFrkOut,DgnHunter,DynmtsPek12-11 25  5000 ft 32  274 5RcRÁ 573 157126 15¼ 157 11½MADCNW1000 5L

MACKENZIE KIEL (P) (29) n blu-col blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1

Br- Breana K Carsey,IN

br g 5 by Freaky Feet Pete-Townline Nanny-Real Desire
Mackenzie & Kristen M Kiel,Denton,MD

Yellow

Ί

2026
 37  4  4  2 $21,625 1:543RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $0  

 82  8  10  9 $75,532 1:54 HoP⅞ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-MACKENZIE KIEL (9-1-1-0-.173) 

DON'T FREAK OUT(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,580 TM Rating: 69.62

811½ 8°9¼ 7°7½ 29 -95.30 ToDinges KeAltig Hulou,DerbyDHnv,LukeMcgok2-12 26  5000 ft 31  274Ί7RcRÁ 582 15631263 32½ 157 54¾MADCNW1000 7L
43¾ 44½ 8°5¾ 294 -916.70 ToDinges KeAltig FightLkMk,Everbrdge,HonkyTnkF2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  273 10RcRÁ 572 15621262 65½ 157277¼MPNW2500L4 2L
912½ 96¾ 98¼ 292 -923.50 RoPlanteJr DgLewis SlsbrkBmr,RockSmart,ContryCrt12-15 25  6000 ft 26  262 4RcRÁ 554 15521252 85 156285¾MPNW2500L4 9L
87¾ 7°4¾ 7°5½ 304 -96.70 WRCarter DgLewis LynsStlth,Rocktavis,BradyRcks12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  263 5RcRÁ 554 15421244 911¼ 156395½MPNW2500L4 6L
2°1 2xip1 915¼ 301 -96.40 JuWalters DgLewis ReactrNow,ContryCrt,DerbyDHnv12- 1 25  6000 ft 34  27 2RcRÁ 562 15341244 921¼ 158 914¼MPNW2500L4 6L
11 11 2½ 303 -9*1.60 JuWalters DgLewis TakItTHrd,LukeMcgok,BlueLabel11-24 25  6000 ft 47  272 4RcRÁ 572 15511253 25 156121¼MPNW2500L4 6L

TONY DINGES  (47) *red-wh-blk (22-1-1-4-.131)

3-1

Br- Erika Saucier,ME

b g 6 by Rock N' Roll World-Madonna Hanover-Artsplace
William J & Sarah S Macmillan,Glenwood,MD

Pink 2026
 37  4  4  2 $30,017 1:504M1 ft

 0 2  0  1 $450  

 100  30  18  6 $331,236 1:504M1 ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-KEVIN ALTIG (8-2-0-2-.333) 

LUKE MCGOOK(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$450 TM Rating: 73.74

55 5°5¾ 4°3 303 -921.10 JuVincent ScWarnick KelsysFrR,DancWthTb,TalkShwCh2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  283 5RcRÁ 582 15721272 76½ 158343½MPMNW2550 1L
64¼ 65¾ 54 304 -831.10 JuVincent ScWarnick PastaMoma,KilerWavs,OknwaBech1-22 26  6000 ft 40  272Ί3RcRÁ 561 15521244 54¾ 156254MPMNW2500 3L
98 8°6 87½ 291 -978.50 JuVincent ScWarnick OkwdCrlIr,CntyKynna,Kamala1-14 26  9500 ft 46  263 7DDÁ 562 15411251 78½ 155476¾FMCLM12500 4L
79 79 78 291 -9129.50 JuVincent ScWarnick ZebsBrkng,OkwdCrlIr,HreWeGoBb1- 7 26  9500 ft 47  273Έ12DDÁ 57 154125 59¼ 155458½FMCLM12500 [9L
46¾ 45¼ 45¾ 294 -675.60 RuFoster ScWarnick Undetered,Sndrdmpls,KbsSumrBr12-2625  6000 ft 31  274 7PhlÁ 57 1554126 45¾ 157 44½Mnw1250L4 2L
78½ 8°8 99¼ 302 -978.00 JuVincent ScWarnick Badditude,OkwdCrlIr,ZiperSwtr12-17 25  9500 ft 43  273 9DDÁ 564 1541252 818 1573811¾FMCLM12500 4L

STACEY MCLENAGHAN (P) (41) *wh-blk-go (4-1-0-0-.250)

12-1

Br- Casimir Stables,ON, CA

br m 9 by Up The Credit-Casimir Hugs-Sir Luck
Deborah A Warnick,Saluda,VA

Gray

Ί

2026
 32  0  10  3 $18,632  

 0 4  0  0 $775  

 183  22  30  23 $265,321 1:511Wbsb⅞ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-SCOTT WARNICK (27-5-1-1-.218) 

TUGGINGONCREDIT(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$775 LONDON $5,500 TM Rating: 68.90

21½ 21¾ 32¾ 302 -922.40 MaSheridan CoOlsen Hulou,DerbyDHnv,LukeMcgok2-12 26  5000 ft 31  274 7RcRÁ 582 15631263 65½ 157343¼MADCNW1000 5L
69½ 5°4 810½ 313 -845.09 WRCarter BrDunning DncnsRngr,WkndAtnns,BarnChncy12-30 25  4000 ft 22-2 293 9MR 1012 2003131 820 2043814¾5000CL 6L
66½ 6°4¼ 7°4¼ 303 -928.60 WRCarter BrDunning SlsbrkBmr,JackQuick,ForUGirls12- 8 25  4500 ft 29  27 10RcRÁ 553 15411242 68 155465½MPCL5000 2L
79 78½ 85¾ 293 -962.60 WRCarter BrDunning JustBtItA,SkywayBls,StncdCrsr11-21 25  8000 ft 55  271 8PhlÁ 554 15311241 88¾ 155 87½10CL SerL3 6L
4°3¼ 4°3 3°3 31 -87.90 NeSheridan BrDunning GoWthThRl,AwesmTmsT,TheMnshdw11-13 25  6000 ft 47  272 12RcRÁ 553 1551243 75¾ 156162½MADCNW2500 7L
22½ 23 23 293 -8*.40 MaSheridan BrDunning Hrkngcrlo,MSIngenes,BrbnsCrge11- 6 25  5000 ft 47  271 3RcRÁ 552 15421241 13½ 154221¾MADCNW1000 2L

CHRISTINA JOHNSON (P) (40) *mar-blk-yel (6-1-2-1-.407)

12-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 by Artspeak-Allamerican Celeb-Pro Bono Best
Ivan Russell Foltz,Mount Jackson,VA

Purple 2026
 30  7  1  4 $20,892 1:542RcR⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $200  

 191  27  34  27 $141,278 1:532PPk⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-COLE OLSEN (14-1-0-2-.119) 

HURRIKANEKINGCARLO(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$200 SHS-HBG $26,000 TM Rating: 72.45

Trackman Selections: 2-8-3-6 Driver Selections
Mark Sheridan: #2 over #9

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21760594  92951



Maryland Preferred
Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $2,500 Last

4 Starts or TrackMaster Rating Less Than 72.50
Optional Claiming: $10,000

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

9
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $6,000
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

78¾ 65¾ 74¼ 302 -723.30 CoBraden StMclenaghan MisChntly,BrkDesire,CvrRachel2-12 26  6000 ft 31  273 13RcRÁ 574 1563126 52¾ 157161½MPMNW2500 7L
11½ 21½ 21½ 301 -9*1.70 CoBraden StMclenaghan KelsysFrR,DancWthTb,TalkShwCh2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  283Ί5RcRÁ 582 15721272 32¼ 157421¾MPMNW2550 6L
33 43 53¼ 292 -7NB CoBraden StMclenaghan DceDceBby,Carnsdlgc,TalkShwCh1-22 26 ft 46  29 2RcRÁ 101 1591293 33¼ 159353½QUA 4L
77¾ 710 76½ 302 -793.60 CoBraden StMclenaghan Shezhngry,LaznOnThB,SpDancnwt11-14 25  7500 ft 53  264 7PhlÁ 55 15321231 77¼ 154474½Mnw5000L4 6L
43 45 64½ 293 -726.70 AMorgan StMclenaghan TrshinngS,VlStrgtOt,MisChntly11- 7 25  7500 ft 61  272 14PhlÁ 554 1541242 54 154473¾Mnw5000L4 4L
21½ 21½ 22 294 -66.20 CoBraden StMclenaghan DivineArt,HlblyKiss,SpekngOfC10-26 25  7500 ft 57  28 11Wdstk 564 15511254 43¾ 156 22¼FMNW2500L4 1L

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (33-6-6-3-.313)

12-1

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b m 9 by Heston Blue Chip-Notalkingback-Royal Mattjesty
Corey J Braden,Ijamsville,MD

Red 2026
 21  4  1  1 $21,522 1:533RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  1 $1,020  

 166  32  32  19 $291,061 1:521PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-STACEY MCLENAGHAN (14-3-3-1-.357) 

TALK SHOW CHICA(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,395 GOSHEN $6,500 TM Rating: 73.18

3°2½ 43 53¼ 29 -940.90 WRCarter BlyCarter PeaceTlks=PhonxRsng=OhOphelia2-12 26  9000 ft 31  264Ί11RcRÁ 58 1542126 66¼ 155363½MPMNW6000 6L
21¼ 21¼ 22¼ 282 -5NB WRCarter JaBozman ShzTheRsn,ManhtnPrj,AbysDance2- 6 26 ft 25-2 294 6M1 58 15411263 46¼ 155232¾QUA 2L
21¾ 22 32¼ 30 -864.00 WRCarter BlyCarter Vibrance,SpicyStry,FghtngEvl12-2625  9500 ft 31  273 11PhlÁ 564 15311243 69½ 155 34Mnw7500L4 3L
45 54½ 5°3¾ 294 -654.40 BlyCarter BlyCarter Stamphlsh,GoNow,ChesyLady12-18 25  12000 ft 50  261 1RcRÁ 551 1514123 48¾ 153344¾MPMOPENHC 2L
56¼ 56½ 74¾ 291 -739.90 WRCarter BlyCarter Stamphlsh,MisChntly,ChesyLady12-11 25  10000 ft 32  263 1RcRÁ 554 15311232 72½ 153373¼MPMNW6000 4L
1°1 11½ 11½ 294 -8*1.30 WRCarter BlyCarter BlubrdIna,StLadsBju,CvrRachel12- 4 25  6000 ft 34  263 11RcRÁ 572 15521253 11¼ 155211¾MPMNW2500 8L

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (18-2-2-1-.191)

4-1

Br- Daryl D Miller,IN

b m 5 by Check Six-Sealark Hanover-Rocknroll Hanover
William Carter Jr,Norristown,PA

Blue

Ί

2026
 29  4  6  4 $31,288 1:54 RcR⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 64  15  15  5 $94,250 1:532RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-BILLY CARTER (3-0-0-0-.000) 

BLUEBIRD INA(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$960 Hoosier $3,000 TM Rating: 81.05

79 7°8½ 7°6½ 303 -919.90 FrMilby KSchlotzhaur Villannah,RocknReme,SumerSqul2-12 26  4500 ft 31  261 9RcRÁ 563 1562125 42¼ 156475½MPMNW1000 4L
53¾ 5°4½ 5°4¼ 302 -95.90 FrMilby KSchlotzhaur CvrRachel,RocknReme,MSIngenes2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  274 6RcRÁ 573 15621261 55¼ 157245¾MPMNW1000 1L
32½ 32¾ 33 29 -86.40 FrMilby KSchlotzhaur KelsysFrR,ThrowThPl,DoobeCrze1-22 26  4500 ft 40  272Ί2RcRÁ 573 1553127 34¾ 156343MPMNW1000 1L
45½ 53 52½ 30 -833.70 JaMoyer KSchlotzhaur SumerDrms,DancWthTb,DoobeCrze12-18 25  6000 gd50  264 13RcRÁ 563 1552126 35 156243MPMNW2500 5L
56½ 5°4½ 4°2 304 -924.50 JaMoyer KSchlotzhaur CvrRachel,HalfAVrgn,HngryLady12-11 25  4500 ft 32  27 8RcRÁ 581 15711263 53½ 157431½MPMNW1000 5L
79 89 86¾ 30 -922.90 JaMoyer KSchlotzhaur CvrRachel,CharltsCh,SumerDrms11-20 25  4500 ft 45  273 10RcRÁ 57 15521254 89¼ 157188MPMNW1000 5L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

12-1

Br- Matt E Rowe,OH

b m 7 by Mr Apples-Metallico-Jereme's Jet
Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

White

Έ

2026
 38  3  4  4 $18,063 1:544RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  1 $1,125  

 117  9  14  14 $97,417 1:533RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (20-2-0-3-.150) 

DOOBIE CRUZE(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,845 TM Rating: 70.12

21½ 21½ 31¼ 304 -79.50 WRCarter KeAltig MisChntly,BrkDesire,CvrRachel2-12 26  6000 ft 31  273Έ13RcRÁ 574 1563126 32½ 157 1hdMPMNW2500 5 
21 11½ 11¼ 301 -9*.70 WRCarter KeAltig CvrRachel,RocknReme,MSIngenes2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  274 6RcRÁ 573 15621261 1nk 156211½MPMNW1000 5 
912 9°10¾ 7°6½ 294 -910.80 ToDinges KeAltig LadyKahn,WstrnFlms,PdsShwtme1-22 26  4500 ft 40  28Ί5RcRÁ 581 15641271 77½ 158174½MPMNW1000 8x 
813¼ 7°4¾ 6°3½ 301 -813.00 RoPlanteJr KeAltig SumerDrms,DancWthTb,DoobeCrze12-18 25  6000 gd50  264 13RcRÁ 563 1552126 57 156463¼MPMNW2500 8 
11½ 11½ 1¾ 303 -9*.40 RuFoster KeAltig CvrRachel,HalfAVrgn,HngryLady12-11 25  4500 ft 32  27 8RcRÁ 581 15711263 11 157111MPMNW1000 3 
21 21½ 31½ 294 -86.10 RuFoster KeAltig BlubrdIna,StLadsBju,CvrRachel12- 4 25  6000 ft 34  263 11RcRÁ 572 15521253 31½ 155321¾MPMNW2500 7 

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (146-15-21-10-.205)

8-1

Br- Caviart Farms,VA

b m 5 by Captain Crunch-Rock-a-my Baby-Rocknroll Hanover
Kevin A Altig,Woodbine,MD

Green 2026
 26  4  1  4 $14,146 1:552RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  1 $2,970 1:562RcR⅝ ft

 58  9  6  10 $44,750 1:552RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-KEVIN ALTIG (8-2-0-2-.333) 

CAVIART RACHEL

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,270 TM Rating: 72.22

44 64½ 74¾ 283 -917.90 FrMilby DoMilby PeaceTlks=PhonxRsng=OhOphelia2-12 26  9000 ft 31  264 11RcRÁ 58 1542126 86½ 155383½MPMNW6000 2 
31¾ 32¾ 53 293 -745.50 FrMilby DoMilby FancyLkTh,OhOphelia,Stamphlsh2- 5 26  10000 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 574 15631264 42¼ 157 52½MPMNW6000 2 
32½ 44¾ 43 293 -813.20 FrMilby DoMilby PhonxRsng,OhOphelia,FancyLkTh1-22 26  9000 ft 40  264Έ13RcRÁ 554 15411244 44 155 32¾MPMNW6000 3 
54¾ 56 4°3¼ 283 -829.40 FrMilby DoMilby AlwysBMry,SwtPrtgrl,BetysRckn12-18 25  7500 gd50  27 11RcRÁ 561 1531125 35¼ 154134MPMNW4000 8 
44¾ 44¾ 43¼ 292 -759.50 FrMilby DoMilby Stamphlsh,MisChntly,ChesyLady12-11 25  10000 ft 32  263 1RcRÁ 554 15311232 41 153262¼MPMNW6000 2 
43¾ 45 3°3¼ 282 -721.40 FrMilby DoMilby Stamphlsh,OhOphelia,AlwysBMry12- 4 25  8500 ft 34  271 2RcRÁ 563 1531244 44¼ 153421¾MPFMW4-6PM 1 

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (53-6-4-6-.193)

3-1

Br- Mike Easterwood & Jackie Easterwood,OK

b m 6 by Pet Rock-Boca Hanover-The Panderosa
Franklin D & Candy A Milby,Cordova,MD

Black

Ί

2026
 42  3  11  8 $49,386 1:571OD ft

 0 3  0  0 $1,520  

 73  6  20  16 $83,777 1:551RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-DON MILBY (15-2-2-2-.252) 

BETTY'S ROCKIN

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,420 TM Rating: 82.09

67½ 6°7 5°5¼ 302 -92.50 JonRoberts MiHall Villannah,RocknReme,SumerSqul2-12 26  4500 ft 31  261 9RcRÁ 563 1562125 11 156254MPMNW1000 1L
21¾ 21¾ 21¾ 30 -5NB JonRoberts MiHall Sicerto,Villannah,AlwysBRne2- 5 26 ft 32  29 1RcRÁ 592 15931291 2½ 159331¾QUA 3L
21½ 21½ 41½ 311 -76.10 ThMerton JoSkowyra WstrnRose,GoldLeaf,CaptnCtch10-18 25  4500 ft 65  26 15VDÂ 543 15331234 68 155166FMNW1751CD 4L
56½ 76½ 66¾ 282 -812.19 ByDobson JoSkowyra AmrcnTorN,ExoticDgn,EaPrfctWs10- 7 25  7500 ft 74  281 1Stga 59 15641282 57 158156½FM7500CLM 4L
33¾ 54 53¼ 291 -713.15 ByDobson JoSkowyra QunSnRysr,ExoticDgn,DrkEclpse9-30 25  7500 ft 70  284 14Stga 591 1571128 53¼ 157454FM7500CLM 3L
77½ 75¼ 6°2½ 292 -78.00 TyMiller JoSkowyra PremrDlny,SpitnChck,Villannah9-18 25  6000 ft 81  273 5TgDnÁ 57 15511253 31½ 155242¼FM7500CLHC 7L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (79-10-8-9-.221)

6-1

Br- Steve Jones,NY

b m 5 by Huntsville-Happy Hannah-Well Said
William J & Sarah S Macmillan,Glenwood,MD;
Christopher P Devine,Hanover,MD

Yellow

Έ

2026
 24  3  4  2 $24,822 1:542TgDn⅝ ft

 1 1  0  0 $2,250 1:562RcR⅝ ft

 49  12  8  6 $82,379 1:54 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-MICHAEL HALL (8-5-0-2-.708) 

VILLANNAH(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,000 LEX-SEL $87,000 TM Rating: 69.61

11½ 11½ 1hd 31 -76.30 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz MisChntly,BrkDesire,CvrRachel2-12 26  6000 ft 31  273 13RcRÁ 574 1563126 21¾ 157 2hdFM10000CLO 1L
11 21½ 31¼ 302 -94.00 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz KilerWavs,RolTheMsc,Daplsrswt2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  273 13RcRÁ 581 15731271 4¾ 157421MPMNW2500 4L
11½ 21½ 21½ 293 -85.80 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz BltmreBty,SumerDrms,BrkDesire1-22 26  6000 ft 40  281Έ10RcRÁ 572 15531261 31¾ 156 21½MPMNW2500 4L
21½ 21½ 21½ 294 -84.00 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz WstrnFlms,BrkDesire,LitleJdth12-18 25  4500 wf50  264 2RcRÁ 561 155125 2hd 155 31½MPMCLM5000 3L
21½ 21½ 31½ 302 -87.70 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz SumerDrms,WstrnFlms,BrkDesire12-11 25  4500 ft 32  262 10RcRÁ 57 15541253 32¼ 156131½FM5000CLHC 1L
910¾ 9°7¾ 9°7½ 301 -925.50 JaRoglitz JaRoglitz SumerDrms,RelLdySde,LadyKahn12- 4 25  5250 ft 34  27 10RcRÁ 563 15611253 75½ 157193¾FM6500CLHC 9L

JACOB ROGLITZ  (25) *c red-go (11-1-1-2-.202)

$12,000 

8-1

Br- Gary W Wilcox,IN

b m 10 by Armbro Dynamic-Prepanderance-Artsplace
Jacob N Roglitz,Parsonsburg,MD

Pink 2026
 32  2  6  10 $20,832 1:572OD ft

 0 3  1  1 $2,700  

 179  21  35  37 $180,186 1:524Mea⅝ ft
2025
Life 8,

Tr-JACOB ROGLITZ (7-1-1-2-.317) 

BROOKLETS DESIRE(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,825 TM Rating: 73.14

21½ 33 1°1 294 -9*.90 FrMilby JoCritesJr OknwaBech,SandrsHnv,SwetCrlnI2-12 26  6000 ft 31  264 8RcRÁ 563 15521253 11 155211½MPMNW2500 6 
89¾ 7°5¾ 8°6 293 -96.90 JonRoberts JoCritesJr KilerWavs,RolTheMsc,Daplsrswt2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  273 13RcRÁ 581 15731271 72 158 74¼MPMNW2500 8 
2°ns 21½ 32½ 303 -8*1.00 JonRoberts JoCritesJr PastaMoma,KilerWavs,OknwaBech1-22 26  6000 ft 40  272 3RcRÁ 561 15521244 32 155443MPMNW2500 7 
57 56½ 55¾ 29 -87.20 JoAhle JoCritesJr FelngSwet,mALFCNTK,DefnngthM12-2625  6500 ft 31  272 6PhlÁ 563 15341252 59 155355¼Mnw2500L4 5 
913½ 7°7¼ 8°5¾ 294 -99.90 DaNoble ChrNoble Smothstns,SheCmsNGs,TreRock12- 6 25  11200 ft 32  273 1Nfld 57 1542126 913½ 157 910¾FM15000CLO 8 
3°1¼ 11¼ 11¼ 30 -8*1.20 DaNoble ChrNoble Jumpingjy,FerOfMnlg,DaMgcMeMe11-30 25  11200 ft 29  274 13Nfld 564 15511261 44¾ 15612nsFM15000CLO [9 

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (68-7-8-6-.198)

$12,000 

5-1

Br- Solid Earth Pty LTD,AS

b m 9 by Somebeachsomewhere-Tori Maguire-Christian Cullen
Mike Chaney,Huntingtown,MD

Gray 2026
 25  1  4  3 $38,456 1:561YR ft

 1 3  0  1 $3,720 1:552RcR⅝ ft

 144  21  17  23 $246,946 1:523YR ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (38-9-5-5-.354) 

OKINAWA BEACH A

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,045 TM Rating: 77.28

      SCR VET - Sick -7ElScottJr MisChntly,BrkDesire,CvrRachel2-12 26  6000 ft 31  273 13RcRÁ 574 1563126 FM10000CLO 4L
32½ 3°1½ 2°½ 302 -96.20 RoPlanteJr ElScottJr KilerWavs,RolTheMsc,Daplsrswt2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  273 13RcRÁ 581 15731271 1¼ 157311FM10000CLO 1L
1ns 33 21¼ 303 -83.00 RoPlanteJr ElScottJr PastaMoma,KilerWavs,OknwaBech1-22 26  6000 ft 40  272Ί3RcRÁ 561 15521244 2¾ 155321½MPMNW2500 6L
42¼ 55 52½ 303 -723.10 JoAhle ElScottJr CostaDiva,GrcflGala,WayTooSwt12-2625  8000 ft 31  27 9PhlÁ 564 156126 65½ 157 52FM10000CLH 1L
33 33¼ 43¼ 293 -87.00 JoAhle ElScottJr BamaBreze,WayTooSwt,DreamShot=12-19 25  8000 sy 53-1 271 4PhlÁ 581 1561264 55 157 43FM10000CLH 2L
33 33 43 293 -714.30 JoAhle ElScottJr BamaBreze,WayTooSwt,SeaStorm12-12 25  8000 ft 35  271 1PhlÁ 571 15511254 44 156 33¼FM10000CLH 3L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

$12,000 

6-1

Br- Steiner Stock Farm,OH

b m 6 by Downbytheseaside-I Kill Time-Western Ideal
Leonard R Hubbard,Cambridge,MD

Purple 2026
 34  6  8  3 $35,257 1:541RcR⅝ ft

 1 2  1  0 $4,500 1:573RcR⅝ ft

 90  15  16  9 $88,820 1:534RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-ELI SCOTT JR (18-3-3-4-.333) 

KILLER WAVES(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,900 OH-SEL $60,000 TM Rating: 76.08

Trackman Selections: 2-6-8-5

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21760594  92951



Maryland Preferred
Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $1,000 Last

4 Starts or Track Master Rating Less Than 70
Optional Claiming: $5,000

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

10
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $4,500
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

56 56 65½ 312 -917.20 CoBraden JoCritesJr Villannah,RocknReme,SumerSqul2-12 26  4500 ft 31  261 9RcRÁ 563 1562125 85 157265½FM5000CLOP 5 
2½ 31¾ 33¼ 314 -94.80 JonRoberts JoCritesJr LadyKahn,HalfAVrgn,SaltzShkr2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  27Ί1RcRÁ 563 15621254 79¼ 158156½FM5000CLOP 1 
21¾ 21¾ 21¾ 302 -8*1.20 JonRoberts JoCritesJr PrecsHert,Infattn,TomsLtlSt1-22 26  7500 ft 40  27 8RcRÁ 563 15631254 1nk 156322MPFMW1-3PM 6 
32 2°1 2°hd 303 -86.60 WRCarter JoCritesJr Mazal,PrecsHert,EasyGlVrg12-18 25  7500 wf50  272 6RcRÁ 564 1563126 2nk 15632nsMPFMW2-3PM 2 
2ns 21½ 31½ 31 -85.80 WRCarter JoCritesJr PrecsHert,Mazal,Infattn12-11 25  7500 ft 32  272 6RcRÁ 571 15731262 1¼ 157331½MPFMW2-3PM 4 
11½ 11½ 11½ 304 -910.00 WRCarter JoCritesJr CherronB,NaghtyMrp,KitKak12- 4 25  7500 ft 34  271 9RcRÁ 562 15611253 41¼ 156211½MPFMW2-3PM 5 

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (33-6-6-3-.313)

12-1

Br- Jo Anne Shetler,IN

b m 5 by Jk Endofanera-My Heart's Desire-Western Ideal
Johnny A Crites Jr,Queen Anne,MD

Red 2026
 30  2  3  2 $18,486 1:573RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  0 $3,750 1:563RcR⅝ ft

 51  4  6  6 $34,336 1:563RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (38-9-5-5-.354) 

PRECIOUS HEART

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,625 TM Rating: 68.69

21¼ 21½ 2°1 312 -9*1.00 TiDeaton DyGeorge Villannah,RocknReme,SumerSqul2-12 26  4500 ft 31  261 9RcRÁ 563 1562125 21 15631¼FM5000CLOP 3L
1°1 21½ 21¼ 30 -93.40 TiDeaton DyGeorge CvrRachel,RocknReme,MSIngenes2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  274 6RcRÁ 573 15621261 2nk 156221½MPMNW1000 7L
79 7°8¾ 5°4 30 -910.00 RySkinner AmBlackford LadyKahn,WstrnFlms,PdsShwtme1-22 26  4500 ft 40  28 5RcRÁ 581 15641271 56¼ 158 42¾MPMNW1000 9L
810 7°4½ 6°4¼ 294 -88.70 ErDavis AmBlackford WstrnFlms,BrkDesire,LitleJdth12-18 25  4500 wf50  264 2RcRÁ 561 155125 73 155364¾MPMCLM5000 1L
x4x4¼9dis 9dis -910.20 ErDavis AmBlackford SwtPrtgrl,SandrsHnv,Auntmlysm12-11 25  6000 ft 32  261 12RcRÁ 561 15441234 9dis9disMPMNW2500 1L
78¾ 7°8½ 67½ 283 -720.50 ErDavis AmBlackford Stamphlsh,OhOphelia,AlwysBMry12- 4 25  8500 ft 34  271 2RcRÁ 563 1531244 69¼ 154465¾MPFMW4-6PM 4L

TIM DEATON  (30) k grn-b go-wh (19-1-3-1-.158)

$7,250 

4-1

Br- Paulann Sidley & Robert C Sidley,OH

b m 4 by The Panderosa-Rockin Smile-Rocknroll Hanover
Dylan M George,Cordova,MD

Blue 2026
 25  2  2  2 $17,284 1:554RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  2  0 $2,475  

 45  8  4  7 $49,046 1:552Dtn⅝ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-DYLAN GEORGE (28-0-6-3-.155) 

ROCKIN REMME(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,475 BHS $3,500 TM Rating: 74.22

56 56 65 301 -920.70 JaMoyer BrBounds OknwaBech,SandrsHnv,SwetCrlnI2-12 26  6000 ft 31  264 8RcRÁ 563 15521253 67 156454¾MPMNW2500 2 
89¾ 8°8¾ 8°7 304 -929.50 WRCarter BrBounds KelsysFrR,DancWthTb,TalkShwCh2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  283 5RcRÁ 582 15721272 910¾ 159387MPMNW2550 8 
33 65 64¾ 294 -827.40 JaMoyer BrBounds BltmreBty,SumerDrms,BrkDesire1-22 26  6000 ft 40  281 10RcRÁ 572 15531261 67 157 64¼MPMNW2500 1 
55¾ 44¾ 45¼ 312 -99.80 JaMoyer BrBounds SwtPrtgrl,SandrsHnv,Auntmlysm12-11 25  6000 ft 32  261 12RcRÁ 561 15441234 67¼ 156146MPMNW2500 5 
44¾ 4°3½ 2°1¼ 301 -92.30 JaMoyer BrBounds AshtonsAr,WstrnFlms,HalfAVrgn12- 4 25  4500 ft 34  263 3RcRÁ 573 15631261 11 156321MPMNW1000 2 
78½ 77¾ 76¼ 30 -925.80 JaMoyer BrBounds MisChntly,GoNow,BlubrdIna11-20 25  6000 ft 45  273 13RcRÁ 562 15311241 710¾ 155276MPMNW2500 6 

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

8-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 9 by Art Major-Valmctorian-McArdle
Brittany N Bounds,Sharptown,MD

White

Ί

2026
 36  4  5  6 $27,061 1:54 RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  0 $0  

 217  32  30  36 $221,238 1:522RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-BRITTANY BOUNDS (25-0-3-2-.093) 

ASHTONS ARTILLERY

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$0 TM Rating: 71.27

89½ 88½ 8°5½ 302 -82.80 JonRoberts BrBurton HotToChnl,MedwbrkKr,HalfAVrgn2-12 26  4500 ft 31  274 3RcRÁ 571 15721262 32¼ 157483MPMNW1000 8L
87¼ 89 87½ 293 -982.40 BrBurton BrBurton LadyKahn,HalfAVrgn,SaltzShkr2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  27 1RcRÁ 563 15621254 22¼ 156434MPMNW1000 8L
44½ 44½ 65½ 294 -930.50 JonRoberts BrBurton LadyKahn,WstrnFlms,PdsShwtme1-22 26  4500 ft 40  28 5RcRÁ 581 15641271 66½ 158 64¼MPMNW1000 4L
44½ 3°1½ 1°¾ -8*.70 JonRoberts BrBurton SwtEcstsy+Papillion+BonBnSpkn+12-18 25  4500 wf50  264 3RcRÁ 572 1561126 1p6hd TDIS 1hdMPMNW1000 7L
68 65¾ 6°3¾ 30 -98.00 JonRoberts BrBurton CvrRachel,HalfAVrgn,HngryLady12-11 25  4500 ft 32  27 8RcRÁ 581 15711263 21 157263MPMNW1000 6L
33¼ 33 43 301 -911.70 BrBurton BrBurton AshtonsAr,WstrnFlms,HalfAVrgn12- 4 25  4500 ft 34  263 3RcRÁ 573 15631261 31¾ 157 42¼MPMNW1000 5L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (79-10-8-9-.221)

7-2

Br- Jason Eden,IA

b m 11 by Always A Virgin-Enniscrone-Grinfromeartoear
Brian E Burton,Berlin,MD

Green 2026
 38  4  2  4 $18,267 1:552RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  1 $1,665  

 274  31  36  41 $238,600 1:534RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 9,

Tr-BRIAN BURTON (13-1-1-3-.197) 

HALF A VIRGIN(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,665 TM Rating: 68.86

44½ 44½ 4°3¾ 312 -95.20 BlyCarter HoBirney Villannah,RocknReme,SumerSqul2-12 26  4500 ft 31  261Ί9RcRÁ 563 1562125 74 157144MPMNW1000 2L
4°3½ 11½ 1½ 303 -98.90 BlyCarter HoBirney KilerWavs,RolTheMsc,Daplsrswt2- 5 26  6000 ft 24  273Έ13RcRÁ 581 15731271 61½ 157431MPMNW2500 6L
11½ 12 12 294 -9*1.30 WRCarter HoBirney Mazal,LveToPrty,Memorydrm1-22 26  4500 ft 40  273Ί7RcRÁ 574 1571271 11¼ 157 1½MPMNW1000 5L
43½ 43 4°1½ 302 -8*.90 RoPlanteJr HoBirney Mazal,PrecsHert,EasyGlVrg12-18 25  7500 wf50  272 6RcRÁ 564 1563126 1nk 15633hdMPFMW2-3PM 1L
1°ns 11½ 1¼ 311 -88.60 LuMyers HoBirney PrecsHert,Mazal,Infattn12-11 25  7500 ft 32  272 6RcRÁ 571 15731262 2¼ 157311MPFMW2-3PM 7L
3°1½ 3°1½ 6°°5 34 -92.40 JaMoyer HoBirney CherronB,NaghtyMrp,KitKak12- 4 25  7500 ft 34  271 9RcRÁ 562 15611253 822 200388¼MPFMW2-3PM 7L

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (18-2-2-1-.191)

6-1

Br- Thomas B Cooke,MD

b m 4 by Nuclear Breeze-Like My Mom-Real Artist
Howard L Birney,North East,MD

Black 2026
 18  6  1  1 $24,725 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  0 $2,250 1:57 RcR⅝ ft

 21  7  1  1 $26,975 1:55 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-HOWARD BIRNEY (19-4-3-1-.316) 

MAZAL(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$6,000 TM Rating: 69.82

612¼ 57¾ 54 331 -7NB ErDavis ThLord AyrCrlnIr,SwthrtDel,BetrTkeIt1-22 26 ft 46  264 1RcRÁ 561 15621261 619¼ 200169QUA T/P 4L
22½ 22½ 37 31 -714.00 FrMilby MiPatterson KilerWavs,SumerSqul,StresFree6- 4 25  4500 ft 73  28 5OD 573 1551126 716 1582411½FM5000CLOP 1L
i21½ 21½ 32¼ 321 -926.60 FrMilby MiPatterson Whimsical,EaCsltyLs,ShimyShmy5-14 25  4500 ft 65  263 10RcRÁ 553 15321244 820¼ 157276FM5000CLOP 4L
21½ 21½ 41½ 303 -99.20 FrMilby MiPatterson CarbnSmnn,SwtEcstsy=ShimyShmy=5- 7 25  4500 ft 70  263 6RcRÁ 561 15611252 1½ 156141MPMNW1000 2L
21½ 33 43 293 -988.00 FrMilby MiPatterson SwngngLly,WstrnFlms,BonBnSpkn4-30 25  4500 ft 75  273 6RcRÁ 562 15441253 45 155453¼MPMNW1000 6L
34¼ 33 34¼ 304 -914.20 CoBraden MiPatterson KilerWavs,BonBnSpkn,CarbnSmnn4-23 25  4500 ft 70  264 3RcRÁ 562 15431242 37¼ 156 49MPMNW1000 1L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

15-1

Br- Spring Haven Farm,OH

b m 11 by The Panderosa-My Basha-Jenna's Beach Boy
Thomas H Lord,Greensboro,MD

Yellow 2026
 5  1  0  1 $3,150 1:561RcR⅝ ft

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 231  16  32  35 $137,926 1:531RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-THOMAS LORD (2-0-0-0-.000) 

CARIBBEAN SAM-NIN(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,610 OH-SEL $4,000 TM Rating: 60.35

78 7°8¼ 6°4¼ 302 -810.40 ToDinges TiOffutt HotToChnl,MedwbrkKr,HalfAVrgn2-12 26  4500 ft 31  274 3RcRÁ 571 15721262 21½ 157352MPMNW1000 4L
44½ 54¾ 65¼ 294 -98.20 RySkinner TiOffutt Mazal,LveToPrty,Memorydrm1-22 26  4500 ft 40  273Ί7RcRÁ 574 1571271 55¼ 158 74MPMNW1000 1L
711¾ 84¾ 85¼ 294 -850.30 RySkinner TiOffutt SumerDrms,DancWthTb,DoobeCrze12-18 25  6000 gd50  264 13RcRÁ 563 1552126 67½ 156474¼MPMNW2500 3L
810¼ 7°7¾ 8°9¼ 313 -956.60 WRCarter TiOffutt SwtPrtgrl,SandrsHnv,Auntmlysm12-11 25  6000 ft 32  261 12RcRÁ 561 15441234 812¼ 1571810MPMNW2500 7L
32½ 11¾ 11¾ 294 -75.30 JuVincent TiOffutt MedwbrkKr,PdsShwtme,HngryLady12- 4 25  4500 ft 34  28 7RcRÁ 58 1564127 12¾ 15641¼MPMNW1000 3L
56 75¾ 75½ 301 -936.20 KeWeckstein TiOffutt SumerSqul,StLadsBju,Daplsrswt11-20 25  6000 ft 45  274 3RcRÁ 58 15531263 911½ 157498¼MPMNW2500 2L

TONY DINGES  (47) *red-wh-blk (22-1-1-4-.131)

10-1

Br- Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

b m 6 by Tellitlikeitis-Diamond Tiara-McArdle
Timmy J Offutt,Woodsboro,MD

Pink 2026
 36  4  2  4 $19,255 1:533RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  1  0 $1,350  

 116  13  18  16 $90,610 1:533RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-TIMMY OFFUTT (15-0-7-3-.326) 

MEADOWBROOK KRISTA(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,350 HOOSIER $22,000 TM Rating: 66.99

33 3°2½ 2°hd 312 -76.20 FrMilby DoMilby MisChntly,BrkDesire,CvrRachel2-12 26  6000 ft 31  273Έ13RcRÁ 574 1563126 74¼ 15723hdFM10000CLO 2L
1°°½ 1ns 11¾ 303 -9*.40 FrMilby DoMilby LadyKahn,HalfAVrgn,SaltzShkr2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  27 1RcRÁ 563 15621254 12¼ 156212½FM5000CLOP 6L
11½ 21½ 21¼ 292 -97.20 FrMilby DoMilby LadyKahn,WstrnFlms,PdsShwtme1-22 26  4500 ft 40  28 5RcRÁ 581 15641271 11 156431¼FM5000CLOP 7L
55 64¼ 75¼ 293 -84.80 FrMilby DoMilby WstrnFlms,BrkDesire,LitleJdth12-18 25  4500 wf50  264 2RcRÁ 561 155125 63 155374¾MPMCLM5000 7L
56¼ 4°3 4°°1½ 302 -82.60 FrMilby DoMilby SumerDrms,WstrnFlms,BrkDesire12-11 25  4500 ft 32  262 10RcRÁ 57 15541253 42¼ 15612hdFM5000CLHC 6L
43 53 53¼ 302 -95.30 FrMilby DoMilby SumerDrms,RelLdySde,LadyKahn12- 4 25  5250 ft 34  27 10RcRÁ 563 15611253 32¼ 156361¾FM5000CLHC 1L

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (53-6-4-6-.193)

$6,000 

5-2

Br- Olive Branch Farm,NC;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

b m 8 by American Ideal-Princess Character-Shady Character
Franklin D & Candy A Milby,Cordova,MD

Gray

Ί

2026
 37  7  7  4 $43,438 1:542RcR⅝ ft

 2 3  0  0 $4,500 1:562RcR⅝ ft

 197  35  28  27 $194,897 1:53 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-DON MILBY (15-2-2-2-.252) 

LADY KAHN(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,500 LEX-SEL $37,000 TM Rating: 73.05

1°1¼ 11½ 11 323 -927.10 ErDavis KCallahan Villannah,RocknReme,SumerSqul2-12 26  4500 ft 31  261 9RcRÁ 563 1562125 95¾ 15732¼FM5000CLOP 9 
75¾ 7°7½ 4°°3¼ 302 -912.00 ErDavis KCallahan LadyKahn,HalfAVrgn,SaltzShkr2- 5 26  4500 ft 24  27 1RcRÁ 563 15621254 32½ 156422½FM5000CLOP 5 
21½ 2°hd 1¼ 324 -919.90 ErDavis KCallahan SumerDrms,RelLdySde,LadyKahn12- 4 25  5250 ft 34  27 10RcRÁ 563 15611253 910¾ 15822¾FM5000CLHC 4 
44½ 4°4½ 3°1½ 31 -94.00 ErDavis KCallahan CvrRachel,CharltsCh,SumerDrms11-20 25  4500 ft 45  273 10RcRÁ 57 15521254 78¼ 157 33¼FM5000CLOP 1 
33½ 3°3¼ 3°1½ 30 -84.40 ErDavis KCallahan Auntmlysm,SwngngLly,BrkDesire11-13 25  6000 ft 47  272 13RcRÁ 574 1562127 43¾ 15711½FM7500CLOP 1 
79¼ 5°3½ 4°2¾ 291 -75.10 ErDavis KCallahan SaltzShkr,SumerDrms,CharltsCh11- 6 25  6000 ft 47  271 11RcRÁ 563 15511252 1½ 155131FM6000CLHC 6 

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (68-7-8-6-.198)

10-1

Br- Angela C Perry,MO

br m 5 by Stay Hungry-Best Of Ball-Presidential Ball
Brian L & Katie Callahan,Queen Anne,MD

Purple 2026
 28  4  4  5 $30,665 1:551RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  1 $540  

 56  10  13  6 $64,200 1:551RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-KATIE CALLAHAN (12-0-1-1-.074) 

SALTZ SHAKER

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$540 BHS $17,000 TM Rating: 71.60

Trackman Selections: 3-8-2-1 Driver Selections
Eric Davis: #9 over #6

Jonathan Roberts: #4 over #1

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21760594  92951



Mid-Atlantic Drivers Club
Non-Winners $2,500 Last 4 Starts

or TrackMaster Rating Less Than 72.50

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

$0.50 Pick-3 (11-12-13)11
ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $6,000
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

57¼ 56¾ 3°3¼ 294 -7NB WRCarter DyGeorge OdsValhla,FullSend,LovOnThLn2-12 26 ft 31  283 3RcRÁ 592 15811284 55 159142¾QUA 4L
88½ 915¾ 9dis -106.30 CoKelly CaCapone BrnToDnce,Fredneck,DrownsThW1- 2 26  9000 ft 26-1 273 15M1 56 1551241 9dis9dis10000CL 5L
44½ 44½ 4°°i2¼ 304 -816.20 TyMiller CaCapone MrDunigns,CvrActTwo,MajorAce12-2425  7000 ft 48  284 3PhlÁ 584 15541264 511 158 4910000CL 2L
57 57¼ 33½ 292 -86.80 GNapolitnoJr CaCapone Idsyncrtc,SoclDrnkr,MckeMntle12-12 25  7000 ft 35  271 4PhlÁ 564 15321251 38¾ 155134½10000CL NW 1L

      SCR VET - Sick -7CaCapone OhCofeBen,SkywayBls,TheRegltr11-30 25  8000 ft 41  27 1PhlÁ 562 153124 12500CL 6L
811¾ 811 89½ 283 -861.10 TyMiller CaCapone ColgnyHnv,Granite,AlstrChdr11-23 25  9000 ft 50  271 2PhlÁ 57 15241243 811½ 155 8915000 CL 8L

MARK SHAHAN JR. (P) (29) *wh-grn (7-0-0-1-.048)

8-1

Br- Surdale Farms LTD,BC, CA

b g 6 by Custard The Dragon-N Y Yankees-The Panderosa
Cameron M Capone,Clarksburg,NJ

Red

Ί

2026
 24  5  4  2 $34,715 1:524TgDn⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $270  

 78  19  11  6 $223,876 1:521FrD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-DYLAN GEORGE (28-0-6-3-.155) 

MICKIE MANTLE(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,460 ASHA $27,000 TM Rating: 76.53

78¼ 79¾ 85¾ 31 -946.30 JuVincent JoEisenhower GndlfThBy,DangrZone,MorThnYKn2- 9 26  7500 ft 24  254 13RcRÁ 543 15341241 812¾ 156297¼MPNW4000L4 1 
58½ 56 58½ 302 -5NB JonRoberts JoEisenhower BetrTkeIt,BlufsCrsh,LitleJdth1-15 26 ft 35  281 2RcRÁ 592 15531264 416½ 158448½QUA 5 

      SCR VET - Sick -6ErDavis RockLghts,FxbrrRmrk,Imkepnths9- 9 25  5000 ft 70  282 8Har 58 1571281NW4001L5 4 
1°ns 13 17 294 -6NB ErDavis ErDavis LuckyStrk,DpRoylTea,WitnsMark8-28 25  2000 gd71-1 283 1Wdstk 571 15621263 19 156217NW10000yr 6 
68½ 67¼ 7°7½ 293 -713.80 ErDavis ErDavis BradyRcks,PrecsnBlc,RacerPacr8-24 25  7800 ft 75  274 10OD 57 1551253 77¾ 156366¾NW4501L4 6 
69½ 66½ 65¼ 284 -849.70 AlDavis ErDavis StnrsWish,Discovery,Metallica8-11 25  7500 ft 82  273 1Har 564 1541251 65¼ 155 55½NW6001L5 6 

EUGENE ROBINSON  (60) wh-blk (11-0-0-2-.061)

8-1

Br- Elmer L Yoder,IN

b g 6 by Luck Be Withyou-Midnight Blue-Dragon Again
Spencer B Goldin,Roselle Park,NJ

Blue

Ί

2026
 12  3  2  1 $10,525 1:55 RcR⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 74  12  11  4 $65,762 1:53 Wdstk ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JOSEPH EISENHOWER SR. (11-1-0-0-.091) 

LUCKY STREAK

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$900 BHS $6,200 TM Rating: 74.01

33 33¼ 2°1¾ 294 -94.60 MaZuccarelloMaKiel Hulou,DerbyDHnv,LukeMcgok2-12 26  5000 ft 31  274Ί7RcRÁ 582 15631263 21 156421¼MADCNW1000 2L
32¼ 33 54 30 -93.40 ErDavis MaKiel FightLkMk,Everbrdge,HonkyTnkF2- 2 26  6000 ft 22  273Έ10RcRÁ 572 15621262 54¼ 157166¼MPNW2500L4 4L
2°1 11½ 11½ 294 -92.90 ErDavis MaKiel CapoBovno,BettorSea,ThrNDrJns1-19 26  4500 ft 33  271Ί8RcRÁ 572 1542125 41¾ 154411¼MPNW1025L4 1L
11½ 12 14 292 -4NB MaKiel MaKiel DerbyDHnv,JohnyBdln,CaptnMxHn1-15 26 ft 35  28 3RcRÁ 1003 1572128 17½ 157214QUA HD 2L
6°7¼ 6°4¼ 4°°2½ 302 -911.10 JaRoglitz MaKiel SlsbrkBmr,RockSmart,ContryCrt12-15 25  6000 ft 26  262 4RcRÁ 554 15521252 64 156142MPNW2500L4 3L
99¼ 9°6¼ 8°°5½ 304 -968.30 JaRoglitz MaKiel LynsStlth,Rocktavis,BradyRcks12- 8 25  6000 ft 29  263 5RcRÁ 554 15421244 811¼ 156363MPNW2500L4 8L

MATT ZUCCARELLO  (50) col blu-blk-wh (5-1-1-0-.311)

6-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 9 by American Ideal-Deli Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Mackenzie & Kristen M Kiel,Denton,MD

White

Έ

2026
 31  6  1  3 $18,025 1:531RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $1,660 1:572RcR⅝ ft

 155  27  22  16 $163,936 1:51 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

QTr-MACKENZIE KIEL (9-1-1-0-.173) 

DERBY DOG HANOVER(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,660 SHS-HBG $45,000 TM Rating: 72.67

710¾ 710 7°6¼ 294 -7NB ErDavis JoUrbanski OdsValhla,FullSend,LovOnThLn2-12 26 ft 31  283 3RcRÁ 592 15811284 77¾ 159475½QUA 7 
814¼ 1010¼ 1011¾ 334 -1074.00 JJUrbanski JoUrbanski HntForCsh,BleClrMan,PrklneTrr12-19 25  11500 gd33-2 272 7M1 56 15511251 931½ 2012916MADC 1 1 
1014½ 1010½ 913 29 -1035.00 TyMiller JoUrbanski RockblyCh,Bionic,StolenArt12-12 25  8000 ft 30-1 272 4M1 564 1551254 812¼ 1572911¾TM<68Cd 10 
89 96 810 284 -970.80 TyMiller JoUrbanski Lylegrond,StonCldSv,ColOnThBc12- 4 25  8000 ft 28-1 283 11M1 571 15511263 510¾ 157258½TM<68Cd 7 
913½ 98½ 910 30 -1084.80 TyMiller JoUrbanski CamlchChr,ClascFrnk,SalrsShdw11-28 25  8000 ft 38-1 274 11M1 554 1541243 713¼ 1563811¾TM<68Cd 9 
89 88½ 75¾ 28 -9127.50 TyMiller JoUrbanski IthacaHnv,Beachn,Seenshvle11-20 25  8000 ft 40  284 1M1 583 1571281 42 157264¼TM<68Cd 9 

JOHN JAMES URBANSKI (P) (23) pur-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

15-1

Br- Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 12 by American Ideal-Grace K-Real Desire
John Joseph Urbanski,Bridgeton,NJ

Green

Ί

2026
 30  0  0  2 $8,990  

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 301  29  26  36 $174,169 1:533DD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JOHN URBANSKI (10-1-1-2-.222) 

OFFICER BLUE CHIP

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,180 LEX-SEL $82,000 TM Rating: 62.69

21 22½ 23 291 -8NB MaKiel Smyoung Walknbyth,SpectrmSl,RolinAbot2-12 26 ft 31  282 1RcRÁ 584 15711274 42¼ 157323QUA HD 5 
31½ 44¼ 4°1½ 304 -927.20 TiDeaton Smyoung StaySharp,ShaksPrde,NatrlbrnL2- 2 26  8500 ft 22  272Έ2RcRÁ 564 1544126 811½ 157 63MPW4-6PM 3 
1°°¼ 11½ 11½ 291 -92.40 RuFoster Smyoung BobbysBlc,Fredrcktw,OneLckyBy1-19 26  7500 ft 33  273 4RcRÁ 573 15621271 1ns 156211MPW1-3PM 4 
65½ 65½ 6°4 282 -76.40 RuFoster Smyoung Brower,BobbysBlc,TheSeciln12-15 25  7500 ft 26  272 3RcRÁ 57 15431253 21¼ 154453¾MPW2-3PM 5 

      SCR JG - Personal -8Smyoung CapoBovno,TheSeciln,ItsOnlyAG12- 8 25  7500 ft 29  272 4RcRÁ 563 15611262MPW2-3PM 9 
65½ 65¼ 85¼ 304 -98.30 JaRoglitz Smyoung CapoBovno,CroswndsB,ItsOnlyAG12- 1 25  7500 ft 34  263 7RcRÁ 55 15511242 65¼ 156184¼MPW2-3PM 2 

STACEY MCLENAGHAN (P) (41) *wh-blk-go (4-1-0-0-.250)

5-1

Br- Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 5 by Betting Line-Day Blue Chip-Art Major
Samuel W Young,Church Hill,MD

Black

Ί

2026
 34  1  2  4 $15,385 1:574OD ft

 1 2  0  0 $3,750 1:562RcR⅝ ft

 82  5  8  9 $41,688 1:562RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-SAMUEL YOUNG (2-1-0-0-.500) 

BOBBY'S BLUE CHIP

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$5,625 TM Rating: 72.30

68¼ 6°7 6°5¾ 29 -812.90 ToDinges ToDinges HonkyTnkF,ContryCrt,NyJim2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  264Ί6RcRÁ 561 15411243 33¼ 154453½MPNW2500L4 3 
11½ 21½ 22 29 -62.30 ToDinges ToDinges SixStcksO,CumulusBb,NyJim1-31 26  7000 ft 13-2 294 1MeaÁ 591 15641283 36¼ 158 23½CDCLMW1NW4 3 
56 56½ 56½ 28 -730.40 ToDinges ToDinges WarMachne,ChiefMate,RegalIdea1-16 26  6900 ft 28-2 271 11MeaÁ 561 15131232 55 152356NW2000L4 4 
79 79 x6°7 29 -861.40 ToDinges ToDinges Betustay,GroovyJoe,SamsonBlc+1- 9 26  6900 ft 64  28 8MeaÁ 572 1532125 5p410¼ 155256NW2200L4 8 
33½ 34¼ 35 28 -5NB ToDinges ToDinges Onefrthrd,BlueOnyx,NyJim12-20 25 ft 32-1 292 6M1 582 1544127 36½ 156 37QUA 2 
513¼ 511¾ x527 291 -5NB WTomaszewskiKiDesmond FlagParty,Carythtrc,ShnghiJms11-29 25 ft 30  283 1Btva 574 15421262 433¼ 201 534½QUA 2x 

TONY DINGES  (47) *red-wh-blk (22-1-1-4-.131)

7-2

Br- Fortunate One LLC,NY

b g 5 by American Ideal-Aurora Borealus-Bettor's Delight
Fortunate One LLC,Niagara Falls,NY

Yellow 2026
 16  0  2  1 $7,080  

 0 4  0  2 $2,457  

 45  2  4  4 $30,545 1:543TgDn⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-TONY DINGES (12-2-1-3-.296) 

NY JIM

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,457 TM Rating: 75.23

21½ 21 22¼ 294 -96.50 RoPlanteJr MaDavis MoodCntrl,TheSeciln,ShaksPrde2- 9 26  8500 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 572 15241242 59½ 154324½MPW4-6PM 4L
1ns 3°2¾ 2°hd 292 -98.30 RoPlanteJr MaDavis StaySharp,ShaksPrde,NatrlbrnL2- 2 26  8500 ft 22  272 2RcRÁ 564 1544126 43¼ 15522hdMPW4-6PM 2L
68½ 66½ 5°°5½ 273 -6NB RuFoster MaDavis WayTGCpt,TrstdFrnd,GoWthThRl1-21 26 ft 25  291 2DDÁ 59 15521272 32¾ 156 33QUA 5L
816 8pudis -8109.20 TrPorter MaDavis Effingham,Shipmastr,Atoghntcr1- 8 26  7500 ft 43  254Ί1DDÁ 54 151122 dnfNW6001L5 8L
811¼ 89½ 86½ 282 -961.50 RuFoster MaDavis TackRmCht,BrznBrzln,AtsHnv1- 1 26  10000 ft 23-1 273Έ7DDÁ 56 1521233 76½ 153175¾NW8551L5 5L
41¾ 43 53 284 -913.50 ErDavis MaDavis BetOnSnsh,FrekyFtBs,GoWthThRl12-15 25  8500 ft 26  264 10RcRÁ 553 15241241 34¼ 153352¼MPW4-6PM 1L

KYLE WALTERS (P) (39)  (11-1-2-0-.192)

5-2

Br- Winbak Farm,MD

b g 7 by Rock N Roll Heaven-Fashion Guru-Rustler Hanover
Howard Edward Davis,Smyrna,DE;Jeffrey Allen Startt,Smyrna,DE

Pink

Ί

2026
 14  4  0  3 $20,430 1:542RcR⅝ ft

 0 4  0  0 $1,105  

 58  6  3  8 $47,646 1:542RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-MARTIN DAVIS (52-3-3-8-.141) 

GO WITH THE ROLL(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,105 TM Rating: 81.14

67½ 66¼ 75¾ 294 -8124.40 AdWisherJr AdWisher LkAtThBch,BrthrDick,Manacount2- 9 26  6000 ft 24  27Ί3RcRÁ 562 154125 810½ 156 86MPNW2500L4 1L
68¼ 67¾ 6°6 294 -832.50 BrGivens AdWisher MachSilvr,SwftyLazr,CrusePtrl12-31 25  7000 ft 33  272 3PhlÁ 57 15511251 35 156156½10000CL 2L
56½ 56 5°2½ 293 -611.90 AdWisherJr AdWisher Islandspc,CrusePtrl,WaltsNtyD12-2425  10000 ft 48  28 1PhlÁ 57 156126 2½ 156 32nw1 2025 5L
78¼ 75¾ 85 31 -95.10 FrTsipouras AdWisher DntFrkOut,AwesmTmsT,DgnHunter12-18 25  6000 gd50  271 12RcRÁ 562 15711263 67½ 158393¼MADCNW2550 6L
912¼ 98½ 8°°4¼ 301 -95.80 KyWalters AdWisher YnkeLtgtr,TreyRckte,AwesmTmsT12-11 25  6000 ft 32  264 9RcRÁ 563 15511252 46 156254½MADCNW2500 6L
56¾ 65¾ 76¾ 291 -733.20 SiAllard AdWisher CptCash,MrDunigns,BoilrMakr12- 5 25  7000 ft 30  281 5PhlÁ 572 1551126 66¾ 156376½10000CL 4L

MARK SHERIDAN (P) (67)  (9-0-2-1-.160)

8-1

Br- Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b h 13 by Bettor's Delight-Western Cruise-Western Hanover
Adrian A Wisher,Mountain Top,PA

Gray 2026
 29  3  3  4 $19,060 1:542Phl⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 295  45  34  42 $513,343 1:502Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-ADRIAN WISHER (21-1-2-0-.101) 

CRUISE PATROL(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,580 LEX-SEL $60,000 TM Rating: 71.88

3°2½ 45¾ 57¾ 28 -8NB AdWisherJr AdWisherJr Walknbyth,SpectrmSl,RolinAbot2-12 26 ft 31  282 1RcRÁ 584 15711274 21½ 157246QUA 8L
67¾ 67½ 66 303 -649.30 TrBeyer AdWisherJr Linycldfr,BenRockin,BoznNCrsn12- 5 25  7000 ft 30  273 2PhlÁ 562 1542125 612¼ 15645610000CL NW 6L
814½ 811¾ 811¼ 281 -861.40 TrBeyer AdWisherJr RealLucky,HesASwthr,Itsgodtbd11-21 25  8000 ft 55  262 2PhlÁ 553 15211231 67½ 15337810CL SerL3 8L
67¼ 510½ 43¾ 292 -722.90 TrBeyer AdWisherJr KngstnPnc,HesASwthr,SpectrmSl11-14 25  8000 ft 53  281 8PhlÁ 564 15521253 32 15544210CL SerL2 3L
710½ 79 54¾ 291 -741.80 SiAllard AdWisherJr RseRunZke,RealLucky,SqudrnSls11- 7 25  8000 ft 61  263 11PhlÁ 561 15311242 57¼ 154355½10CL SerL1 7L
66¼ 7°5½ 7°4¼ 292 -8101.90 CoBraden AdWisherJr JohnsDrem,MrPinkPie,BgongAway10-25 25  7500 ft 55  28 9Wdstk 572 15541262 64½ 156353NW2500L4CD 3L

ADRIAN WISHER JR. (P) (35)  (8-0-0-0-.000)

12-1

Br- Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b g 10 by Mach Three-Stealin The Kisses-Western Ideal
Adrian A Wisher Jr,Centreville,MD

Purple

Ί

2026
 21  2  2  4 $8,768 1:55 Summ ft

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 188  37  35  35 $163,020 1:53 Wbsb⅞ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-ADRIAN WISHER JR. (0-0-0-0-.000) 

SPECTRUM SEELSTER(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,360 LONDON $20,000 TM Rating: 73.23

Trackman Selections: 7-6-3-8
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Maryland Preferred
Non-Winners $4,000 Last 4 Starts

Optional Claiming: $15,000

Exacta, Trifecta
Superfecta

Late Double (12-13)12
ROSECROFT
1 MILE TROT
PURSE $7,500
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

1hd 21½ 31½ 292 -88.60 FrMilby DoMilby CraftMade,Timestorm,WhodleHnv2-12 26  9000 ft 31  281 12RcRÁ 59 15641272 31½ 157 3115000CL OP 2 
21½ 31½ 31¼ 31 -89.50 FrMilby DoMilby Dowdlnndw,WhodleHnv,SpyBooth2- 5 26  9000 ft 24  272 12RcRÁ 564 15711263 23¼ 15745¾15000CL OP 1 
2°1 21½ 21 301 -83.70 FrMilby DoMilby Timestorm,BravByDsg,KJTheThrt1-22 26  9000 ft 40  272 12RcRÁ 573 15641264 42 157131½15000CL OP 4 
2°1 33¼ 4°2½ 31 -921.30 FrMilby DoMilby SintrDV,RoanRidge,RHotToddy12-18 25  9000 gd50  271 10RcRÁ 571 15611262 58¼ 157453MPNW6000L4 9 
11¼ 11½ 12 294 -95.30 FrMilby DoMilby RoanRidge,WhodleHnv,KJTheThrt12-11 25  9000 ft 32  274 11RcRÁ 59 15711272 2ns 157111¾MPNW4000L4 1 
11½ 11½ 21½ 293 -87.80 FrMilby DoMilby WhodleHnv,RHotToddy=JudgeBob=12- 4 25  9000 ft 34  281 12RcRÁ 58 15631264 12 156321¼MPNW4000L4 4 

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (53-6-4-6-.193)

$18,000 

3-1

Br- Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 5 by Cantab Hall-Woohoo Hanover-Donato Hanover
Franklin D & Candy A Milby,Cordova,MD

Red

Ί

2026
 30  5  8  4 $49,983 1:563RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  1 $4,050  

 60  8  11  8 $86,849 1:563RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-DON MILBY (15-2-2-2-.252) 

WHOODLE HANOVER

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,500 SHS-HBG $38,000 TM Rating: 79.94

54½ 5°3½ 5°4¼ 311 -83.50 WRCarter DyGeorge CraftMade,Timestorm,WhodleHnv2-12 26  9000 ft 31  † 281 12RcRÁ 59 15641272 813¼ 159276MPNW4000L4 5L
66¼ 65¼ 74¾ 31 -84.90 WRCarter DyGeorge Dowdlnndw,WhodleHnv,SpyBooth2- 5 26  9000 ft 24  † 272 12RcRÁ 564 15711263 7be6¾ 158384MPNW4000L4 8L
44 4°3 3°1 294 -82.00 WRCarter DyGeorge Timestorm,BravByDsg,KJTheThrt1-22 26  9000 ft 40  † 272Έ12RcRÁ 573 15641264 2¼ 15642115000CL OP 5L
66½ 77¼ 710¼ 30 -856.16 WRCarter DyGeorge AcklesHnv,ShkeNBake,PremrVctr1-14 26  7500 ft 44  † 29 5MR 594 15821283 611 2003712¾OPEN ONE 6L
67 76 86¼ 283 -917.20 WRCarter DyGeorge SkyBox,Aardbythh,RocktMnHl1- 2 26  12500 ft 26-1 † 28 8M1 564 15421254 76½ 155388¾nw7500L5cd 6L
11¾ 11½ 1hd 291 -6*1.10 MHerschbrgerMaAlvarez BravByDsg,TownVictr,BarsOpen12-2625  9000 ft 31  † z- 283 1PhlÁ 581 1561127 11¾ 156111½12500CLHC 5L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (146-15-21-10-.205)

6-1

Br- Al J Libfeld,ON, CA

b g 7 by Walner-Nuvola-Jailhouse Jesse
My Buddy Stables,Bronxville,NY

Blue

Ί

2026
 34  6  5  5 $66,650 1:554PcD⅝ ft

 0 5  1  0 $2,625  

 123  23  19  20 $415,071 1:53 Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-DYLAN GEORGE (28-0-6-3-.155) 

BRAVE BY DESIGN(†)(L)

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,250 LEX-SEL $72,000 TM Rating: 82.86

55½ 66 66¼ 303 -7NB AdWisherJr AdWisherJr UncleDd,Colfrdnfs,AlwaysBDv2-12 26 ft 31  † 291 2RcRÁ 1012 1591302 515¾ 202167½QUA T/P 1L
32 33 57 32 -727.00 CoBraden AdWisherJr FrankThEl,Shezfrstd,SthPython12-2425  10000 ft 48  † 281 7PhlÁ 571 15531254 618¼ 1591511nw1 2025 5L
67½ 56¼ 5°6¾ 304 -8101.50 TrBeyer AdWisherJr Beaueastl,Timestorm,TownVictr12- 5 25  6500 ft 30  † 283 6PhlÁ 582 15641272 514½ 159347¾nw2500L4 3L
68¾ 67¾ 7°6¼ 294 -821.20 SiAllard AdWisherJr BrickyrdR,GreenZone,KnghtAngl11-20 25  6500 ft 48  † 28 8PhlÁ 574 15711271 64¾ 158174½nw2500L4 6L
811 813¾ 711 30 -861.70 PaRyder AdWisherJr ForeNAftr,DobleDlng,SthPython11-13 25  6500 ft 52  † 281 2PhlÁ 571 15711262 57¼ 158379¼nw2500L4 6L
68 67½ 76¼ 294 -843.40 AdWisherJr AdWisherJr Chamba,Loranga,BigChrlMr11- 6 25  6500 ft 54  † 281 14PhlÁ 581 1561264 89½ 157475¾nw2500L4 6L

ADRIAN WISHER JR. (P) (35)  (8-0-0-0-.000)

15-1

Br- Little E LLC,NY

b g 11 by Conway Hall-Bourbon Belle-Muscles Yankee
Adrian A Wisher Jr,Centreville,MD

White

Έ

2026
 23  2  2  3 $13,450 1:574Wdstk ft

 0 0  0  0 $0  

 250  22  35  34 $211,360 1:56 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-ADRIAN WISHER JR. (0-0-0-0-.000) 

WHISKEYINMYWATER(†)(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$650 SHS-HBG $35,000 TM Rating: 73.03

67 67½ 6°5¾ 303 -812.80 JaMoyer JaMoyer CrsftMose,HanknsHnv,LitleGrge2-12 26  7500 ft 31  281 2RcRÁ 572 15811273 46½ 159243MPNW4000L4 5L
78¾ 98½ 97¼ 31 -941.30 JaMoyer JaMoyer ISeeAStar,MrRylTDsh,HanknsHnv2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  272Έ9RcRÁ 58 15931274 53¼ 200195½MPNW4000L4 7L
11½ 11 2¼ 311 -85.40 JaMoyer JaMoyer CntbsMstr,WngsOfGrn,PinkVisor12-18 25  5500 wf50  281 7RcRÁ 584 1583128 42¾ 15911nsMPNW2050L4 5L
3°2½ 33 44 31 -814.10 JaMoyer JaMoyer CsExplosv,KJDash,Shezfrstd12- 4 25  5500 ft 34  273 1RcRÁ 573 15741263 22¾ 158244¾MPNW2050L4 6L
33¼ 33 43¼ 301 -810.30 JaMoyer JaMoyer KJTheThrt,Shezfrstd,WarPony11-20 25  5500 ft 45  273 8RcRÁ 58 15641271 46¼ 158 44¾MPNW2200L4 6L
67¼ 66 5°4 31 -93.80 JaMoyer JaMoyer WhitsvlMr,SpedBlSwg,LitleGrge11-13 25  5500 ft 47  271 7RcRÁ 563 1581263 42½ 158253¼MPNW2001L4 6L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

8-1

Br- Pamela E Wagner & Scott D Woogen,VA

b g 5 by Lockkeeper-My Kid Sister-Muscle Mass
Scott D Woogen,North Chesterfield,VA

Green 2026
 27  1  5  3 $19,111 2:001MR gd

 0 2  0  0 $975  

 53  9  14  6 $252,117 1:572RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 2,

Tr-JARED MOYER (15-1-1-2-.148) 

K J DASH(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,790 TM Rating: 71.15

810 810¾ 87¼ 304 -827.10 BlyCarter BlyCarter CrsftMose,HanknsHnv,LitleGrge2-12 26  7500 ft 31  281Ί2RcRÁ 572 15811273 68 159485¼MPNW4000L4 8L
21¼ 21½ 34 303 -6NB WRCarter JaBozman KingOfGrn,MyBigKdlc,Zlatan2- 6 26 ft 25-2 29 1M1 591 15911292 58¼ 200455¼QUA 5L

      SCR VET - Sick -7BlyCarter DobleAcnt,SpyBooth,WhitShHnv12-2425  7500 ft 48  281 8PhlÁ 564 1563126 nw5000L4 1L
67¼ 68 66 304 -969.10 WRCarter BlyCarter SintrDV,RoanRidge,RHotToddy12-18 25  9000 gd50  271 10RcRÁ 571 15611262 610¾ 158264¾MPNW6000L4 4iL
11½ 11½ 12½ 311 -82.10 WRCarter BlyCarter CsExplosv,KJDash,Shezfrstd12- 4 25  5500 ft 34  273 1RcRÁ 573 15741263 12¾ 157413MPNW2050L4 1L
32½ 33 64¾ 292 -917.50 WRCarter BlyCarter ISeeAStar,WhodleHnv,JudgeBob11-20 25  9000 ft 45  274 11RcRÁ 581 15641271 64½ 157375¾MPNW4000L4 2L

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (18-2-2-1-.191)

10-1

Br- Richard C Beinhauer & Regina M Beinhauer,PA

b g 7 by Explosive Matter-Chiptomylou-Chip Chip Hooray
Stealth Racing,Stafford,VA

Black 2026
 32  5  4  4 $25,530 1:57 RcR⅝ ft

 0 1  0  0 $0  

 84  11  14  14 $97,121 1:57 RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-BILLY CARTER (3-0-0-0-.000) 

CS EXPLOSIVE CHIP(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,750 BHS $11,000 TM Rating: 77.23

11½ 11½ 1¾ 324 -93.50 CoBraden StMclenaghan ISeeAStar,MrRylTDsh,HanknsHnv2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  † 272Έ9RcRÁ 58 15931274 75 200311MPNW4000L4 8 
11½ 12¼ 12¼ 311 -7*.20 CoBraden StMclenaghan CrksdePte,SpedBlSwg,PinkVisor1-22 26  5500 ft 40  † 28 6RcRÁ 571 1581264 1¾ 158 12¼MPNW2000L4 1 
21½ 21½ 12½ 313 -819.20 CoBraden StMclenaghan HuntingAs,FastAprch,GoLong12-2425  6500 ft 48  † 282 13PhlÁ 574 1573127 45¼ 158311½nw2500L4 6 
21½ 21½ 21¾ 294 -738.20 CoBraden StMclenaghan IGetIt,Djimon,ShkeNBake11-13 25  7500 ft 52  † 281 10PhlÁ 581 15631264 62½ 157 31nw5000L4 3 
34 33¼ 53¼ 30 -843.80 PaRyder StMclenaghan WhitShHnv,ShkeNBake,Ritson11- 6 25  9500 ft 54  † 272 7PhlÁ 561 15421244 75½ 155274nw7500L4 1 
21½ 21½ 32 283 -69.60 CoBraden StMclenaghan WhitShHnv,Howlngthm,CrksdePte10-30 25  9500 sy 64-2 † 274 3PhlÁ 573 15421262 34¾ 155232½nw7500L4 3 

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (33-6-6-3-.313)

5-1

Br- Jay L Veach,OH

b g 10 by Uncle Peter-Luxury Bi-Muscles Yankee
David H Jarvis,West Bloomfield,MI

Yellow 2026
 28  5  6  1 $35,716 1:57 RcR⅝ ft

 1 2  0  0 $2,750 1:58 RcR⅝ ft

 216  37  44  37 $348,492 1:541RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

Tr-STACEY MCLENAGHAN (14-3-3-1-.357) 

CREEKSIDE PETE(†)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,270 Buck-CL $9,000 TM Rating: 77.83

11½ 11¼ 11½ 302 -92.80 ErDavis GaCrescenze JudgeBob,RHotToddy,WngsOfGrn2-12 26  5500 ft 31  273Ί1RcRÁ 58 15711264 2½ 157111½MPNW2000L4 5L
33 43 52¾ 321 -916.10 ErDavis GaCrescenze ISeeAStar,MrRylTDsh,HanknsHnv2- 5 26  7500 ft 24  272Ί9RcRÁ 58 15931274 95 200352¾MPNW4000L4 2L
55¾ 54½ 53¾ 301 -832.30 JaMoyer GaCrescenze Timestorm,BravByDsg,KJTheThrt1-22 26  9000 ft 40  272 12RcRÁ 573 15641264 75 157453MPNW6500L4 1L
44 44¾ 54¼ 293 -9111.70 JaMoyer GaCrescenze SintrDV,RoanRidge,RHotToddy12-18 25  9000 gd50  271 10RcRÁ 571 15611262 33 156442¾MPNW6000L4 2L
2°1¼ 33 44 31 -924.90 ErDavis GaCrescenze RoanRidge,WhodleHnv,KJTheThrt12-11 25  9000 ft 32  274 11RcRÁ 59 15711272 810 159144¾MPNW4000L4 3L
21½ 32¾ 33 293 -849.30 ErDavis GaCrescenze WhodleHnv,RHotToddy=JudgeBob=12- 4 25  9000 ft 34  281 12RcRÁ 58 15631264 2dh2 157 32¾MPNW4000L4 7L

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (68-7-8-6-.198)

8-1

Br- Thomas A Rankin & Elizabeth C Rankin,ON, CA

b g 7 by Muscle Mass-R Catching Fire-Kadabra
Gary L Crescenze,Willard,MD;Tammy S Crescenze,Willards,MD

Pink

Έ

2026
 37  4  7  6 $31,995 1:564RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  1  0 $1,375  

 124  16  21  16 $131,187 1:56 RcR⅝ sy
2025
Life 5,

Tr-GARY CRESCENZE (6-0-1-0-.093) 

R HOT TODDY(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,455 TM Rating: 78.50

21½ 21¼ 21½ 301 -9*.80 JonRoberts WBibRoberts JudgeBob,RHotToddy,WngsOfGrn2-12 26  5500 ft 31  273Ί1RcRÁ 58 15711264 1½ 157121½MPNW2000L4 1L
89¼ 86½ 8°5¾ 31 -811.70 JonRoberts WBibRoberts Dowdlnndw,WhodleHnv,SpyBooth2- 5 26  9000 ft 24  272 12RcRÁ 564 15711263 88 158473¼MPNW4000L4 6L
810 7°8 64¾ 294 -817.00 JonRoberts WBibRoberts Timestorm,BravByDsg,KJTheThrt1-22 26  9000 ft 40  272 12RcRÁ 573 15641264 64¼ 157375¼MPNW6500L4 7L
8dis 8dis 8dis -917.80 JonRoberts WBibRoberts SintrDV,RoanRidge,RHotToddy12-18 25  9000 gd50  271 10RcRÁ 571 15611262 8dis8disMPNW6000L4 7ixL
4°3¼ 21½ 11½ 301 -83.80 JonRoberts WBibRoberts WhodleHnv,RHotToddy=JudgeBob=12- 4 25  9000 ft 34  281 12RcRÁ 58 15631264 2dh2 157 11¼MPNW4000L4 8L
89½ 8°6 5°3¾ 292 -96.40 JonRoberts WBibRoberts ISeeAStar,WhodleHnv,JudgeBob11-20 25  9000 ft 45  274 11RcRÁ 581 15641271 33 157233½MPNW4000L4 9L

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (79-10-8-9-.221)

4-1

Br- W Roberts,MD;Graham Grace Stbs,VA;M&W Stbs,NC

b g 11 by Great George Two-Endorphan Annie-Enjoy Lavec
Megan R Roberts,Henderson,MD;
Graham Grace Stables LLC,Clifton,VA

Gray

Έ

2026
 18  6  3  2 $35,540 1:55 PRc⅝ ft

 1 3  0  0 $2,750 1:571RcR⅝ ft

 199  51  48  28 $503,707 1:531RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-W BIB ROBERTS (16-3-1-0-.222) 

JUDGE BOB(L)

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$2,750 TM Rating: 79.75

66 65 74¾ 304 -810.60 ErDavis JaVance CraftMade,Timestorm,WhodleHnv2-12 26  9000 ft 31  281 12RcRÁ 59 15641272 712 159165¼MPNW4000L4 6L
42¾ 43 52¾ 304 -815.50 ErDavis JaVance Dowdlnndw,WhodleHnv,SpyBooth2- 5 26  9000 ft 24  272 12RcRÁ 564 15711263 34½ 158 62¼MPNW4000L4 4L
6°6¾ 67 89¾ 334 -87.60 ErDavis JaVance Timestorm,BravByDsg,KJTheThrt1-22 26  9000 ft 40  272 12RcRÁ 573 15641264 829¼ 2023815¼MPNW6500L4 8L
33 33 43½ 302 -621.20 BrCruse JaVance PPE,QunOfAmrc,DobleAcnt12-31 25  9500 ft 33  264 7PhlÁ 581 1573127 41¾ 158 53nw7500L4 4L
1¾ 21½ 31½ 304 -77.40 GNapolitnoJr JaVance DobleAcnt,SpyBooth,WhitShHnv12-2425  7500 ft 48  281 8PhlÁ 564 1563126 22 157 31¼nw5000L4 5L
3°2¼ 12½ 11½ 311 -86.90 ANapolitano JaVance YankMyHlo,BeerChese,ShkeNBake12-11 25  7500 ft 36  282 6PhlÁ 58 1573127 43½ 15811½nw5000L4 1L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

6-1

Br- Order By Stable Ab,SD

b g 8 by Muscle Hill-Amour Heiress-Cantab Hall
Joseph E Riad,West Grove,PA

Purple

Ί

2026
 40  5  7  6 $52,590 1:531RcR⅝ ft

 0 3  0  1 $1,080  

 110  16  17  24 $599,981 1:523VD⅞ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-JAMIE VANCE (11-0-0-3-.091) 

SPY BOOTH(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$1,840 SHS-HBG $460,000 TM Rating: 76.47

Trackman Selections: 8-7-1-6

©2026 UNITED STATES TROTTING ASSOCIATION 21760594  92951



Maryland Preferred
Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $6,000 Last 4 Starts

(Horses eligible to the NW $4,000 L4 / NW 6 PM condition drew for inside posts.)

Also Eligible: Winners Over $6,000 Last 4 Starts
(drawn outside)

Exacta, Trifecta
$0.50 Jackpot Hi-5
($17,278 carryover)13

ROSECROFT
1 MILE PACE
PURSE $10,000
Thursday, February 19, 2026

Date Trk Purse
FL U/D

Det Med Clm Class Dis 1/4 1/2 3/4 Time PP 3/41/21/4 Str Fin
Ind 
1/4 Time Odds Drv

Order of Finish
First Second ThirdTrn Strs

Leader's Time Ind 1/4  Ind
Tc Tmp

1°1¼ 11½ 1½ 291 -94.00 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr PeaceTlks=PhonxRsng=OhOphelia2-12 26  9000 ft 31  264 11RcRÁ 58 1542126 34¼ 155121MPMNW6000 4L
1¼ 11¼ 11¼ 294 -71.80 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr FancyLkTh,OhOphelia,Stamphlsh2- 5 26  10000 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 574 15631264 2nk 156311¼MPMNW6000 3L
21 21½ 21½ 292 -88.60 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr PhonxRsng,OhOphelia,FancyLkTh1-22 26  9000 ft 40  264 13RcRÁ 554 15411244 21½ 154221½MPMNW6000 1L
21½ 21½ 31¾ 293 -717.70 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr Stamphlsh,MisChntly,ChesyLady12-11 25  10000 ft 32  263 1RcRÁ 554 15311232 51 153231¼MPMNW6000 3L
11½ 21½ 21¾ 281 -73.00 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr Stamphlsh,OhOphelia,AlwysBMry12- 4 25  8500 ft 34  271 2RcRÁ 563 1531244 22 153231¾MPFMW4-6PM 5L
21¾ 21½ 21½ 283 -94.30 RoPlanteJr RoPlanteJr RolTheMsc,OhOphelia,IdealOut11-20 25  9000 ft 45  271 12RcRÁ 563 1533125 2¾ 153431½MPMNW4000 1L

ROGER PLANTE JR  (58) *red-blk-wh (71-14-13-12-.355)

5-1

Br- Princeton Farms Inc,ON, CA

b m 4 by Captaintreacherous-Hey Lolly La-American Ideal
Roger B Plante Jr,Berlin,MD

Red 2026
 26  4  7  2 $50,475 1:524PcD⅝ ft

 0 3  2  1 $5,830  

 37  5  10  5 $84,511 1:524PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 3,

Tr-ROGER PLANTE JR (11-0-4-2-.263) 

OH OPHELIA(L)

1 LAST 4 STARTS-$6,330 SHS-HBG $35,000 TM Rating: 82.83

44½ 43¼ 52½ 301 -71.70 JonRoberts JoCritesJr MisChntly,BrkDesire,CvrRachel2-12 26  6000 ft 31  273Ί13RcRÁ 574 1563126 11¾ 156341MPMNW2500 6 
54½ 55¼ 4°3 303 -723.10 JonRoberts JoCritesJr FancyLkTh,OhOphelia,Stamphlsh2- 5 26  10000 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 574 15631264 77 158 62¾MPMNW6000 1 
65½ 67¼ 86½ 311 -87.10 JonRoberts JoCritesJr PhonxRsng,OhOphelia,FancyLkTh1-22 26  9000 ft 40  264Ί13RcRÁ 554 15411244 815 157187½MPMNW6000 7 
57 57 74¾ 29 -717.30 JoAhle JoCritesJr Bellucci,MraAlgnda,MikiInLuv12-2625  11000 ft 31  271 10PhlÁ 564 1542125 53¼ 155 64Mnw10000L4 3 
21½ 21½ 42¾ 333 -62.40 JonRoberts JoCritesJr Stamphlsh,GoNow,ChesyLady12-18 25  12000 ft 50  261 1RcRÁ 551 1514123 627 1571610MPMOPENHC 4 
11½ 11½ 11¼ 294 -7*1.00 JonRoberts JoCritesJr Stamphlsh,MisChntly,ChesyLady12-11 25  10000 ft 32  263 1RcRÁ 554 15311232 2¼ 15311¼MPMNW6000 6 

FRANK MILBY  (47) gra-blk-red (53-6-4-6-.193)

15-1

Br- B Purdon & Mrs K J Purdon,NZ

b m 8 by Captaintreacherous-Better Rose-Bettor's Delight
Mike Chaney,Huntingtown,MD

Blue

Έ

2026
 32  5  5  2 $47,940 1:503Phl⅝ ft

 1 3  0  0 $3,000 1:563RcR⅝ ft

 113  18  16  19 $226,091 1:503Phl⅝ ft
2025
Life 7,

Tr-JOHNNY CRITES JR. (38-9-5-5-.354) 

MISS CHANTILLY N

2 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,550 TM Rating: 82.24

810 97¼ 99¾ 293 -959.50 KyWalters JoKarrat PeaceTlks=PhonxRsng=OhOphelia2-12 26  9000 ft 31  264Έ11RcRÁ 58 1542126 916 1573911MPMNW6000 5L
      SCR JG - Transportation -7JoKarrat FancyLkTh,OhOphelia,Stamphlsh2- 5 26  10000 ft 24  271Έ10RcRÁ 574 15631264MPMNW6000 4L

4°2 11½ 11¼ 303 -82.50 WRCarter JoKarrat PastaMoma,KilerWavs,OknwaBech1-22 26  6000 ft 40  272Ί3RcRÁ 561 15521244 1¾ 155211½MPMNW2500 5L
65¼ 67 74½ 301 -77.30 TyMiller JoKarrat CostaDiva,GrcflGala,WayTooSwt12-2625  8000 ft 31  27 9PhlÁ 564 156126 55¼ 157 74FM14000CLH 6L
2°1 21½ 22 301 -815.50 ErDavis JoKarrat AlwysBMry,SwtPrtgrl,BetysRckn12-18 25  7500 gd50  27 11RcRÁ 561 1531125 511¾ 155346MPMNW4000 4L

      SCR JG - Transportation -7JoKarrat TrmpsGirl,LuluRocks,Yonnthnjn12-12 25  7500 ft 35  273 8PhlÁ 564 15521254Mnw5000L4 8L

BILLY CARTER  (54) red-blk (18-2-2-1-.191)

15-1

Br- Steve Jones,NY

br m 6 by Huntsville-Southwind Siren-Dragon Again
Jim De Frances,Downingtown,PA

White 2026
 34  5  6  4 $44,730 1:531Phl⅝ ft

 1 2  0  0 $3,000 1:552RcR⅝ ft

 90  24  22  10 $178,297 1:522Chrtn ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JOSEPH KARRAT (5-1-0-0-.200) 

PASTA MOMMA(L)

3 LAST 4 STARTS-$3,775 LEX-SEL $17,000 TM Rating: 77.78

21¼ 21½ 31¾ 291 -96.50 MaSheridan StWetzel PeaceTlks=PhonxRsng=OhOphelia2-12 26  9000 ft 31  264 11RcRÁ 58 1542126 76½ 155342¾MPMNW6000 3L
2°¼ 21¼ 31½ 294 -7*1.60 NeSheridan StWetzel FancyLkTh,OhOphelia,Stamphlsh2- 5 26  10000 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 574 15631264 31 156431¼MPMNW6000 4L
4°2½ 33¼ 3°2½ 314 -8*1.00 WRCarter StWetzel PhonxRsng,OhOphelia,FancyLkTh1-22 26  9000 ft 40  264Ί13RcRÁ 554 15411244 714½ 157 43¾MPMNW6000 8L
11½ 11½ 1hd 284 -6*1.00 RuFoster StWetzel Stamphlsh,GoNow,ChesyLady12-18 25  12000 ft 50  261 1RcRÁ 551 1514123 11¼ 15141½MPMOPENHC 6L
33¼ 33¼ 2°1¼ 293 -71.10 RuFoster StWetzel Stamphlsh,MisChntly,ChesyLady12-11 25  10000 ft 32  263 1RcRÁ 554 15311232 1¼ 15312¼MPMNW6000 1L
3°2 11½ 11¾ 281 -7*1.30 RuFoster StWetzel Stamphlsh,OhOphelia,AlwysBMry12- 4 25  8500 ft 34  271 2RcRÁ 563 1531244 12 153 11¾MPFMW4-6PM 2L

MARK SHERIDAN (P) (67)  (9-0-2-1-.160)

8-1

Br- Raymond Huschka,GB

gr m 6 by Smack Talk-Serranohall-Western Ideal
Steve Wetzel,Edinburg,VA

Green 2026
 12  7  1  3 $35,709 1:513PcD⅝ ft

 0 3  0  1 $1,200  

 35  16  4  8 $51,194 1:513PcD⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-STEVE WETZEL (9-1-1-2-.247) 

STAMPHILLSHADOW GB(L)

4 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,200 TM Rating: 86.66

54½ 55 64¼ 284 -724.20 RuFoster JHndrtpfndJr LinmpKnck,DivineDeo,BecaMtchl2-11 26  15000 ft 37  281 10DDÁ 57 1551126 42 155342FMCLM25000 3L
67½ 67 64½ 281 -626.50 RuFoster JHndrtpfndJr BecaMtchl,DivineDeo,LinmpKnck1-21 26  15000 ft 38  272 12DDÁ 571 15331251 42¾ 154142¼FMCLM25000 6L
54½ 56½ 4°3¾ 291 -710.80 RuFoster JHndrtpfndJr DivineDeo,LinmpKnck,BecaMtchl1-14 26  15000 ft 46  263 8DDÁ 56 1541243 52¾ 154321½FMCLM25000 3L
44¾ 45 3°2¼ 283 -84.60 RuFoster JHndrtpfndJr BecaMtchl,DivineDeo,Maybemabl1- 7 26  15000 ft 47  271Έ6DDÁ 552 15231234 41¼ 152442½FMCLM25000 2L
57¾ 57¼ 4°4¼ 291 -83.99 BrHolland AnAdamczyk Ntnbthbst,Emdoublky,DwsDarlne12-16 25  14000 ft 30  273 2YR 57 15541254 2ns 15543¾FM20000CLM 5L
21½ 21½ 31 293 -7*1.64 TyButer AnAdamczykRacnFrRyl+DwsDarlne+Emdoublky+12- 4 25  14000 ft 27-1 274 2YR 591 1574128 4p3nk 157441½FM20000CLM 1L

WILLIAM CARTER  (21) c red-blk-wh (146-15-21-10-.205)

6-1

Br- John L Miller,IN

br m 6 by Jk Endofanera-Myrichmothernlaw-Well Said
Rodney M Long,Salisbury,MD

Black

Ί

2026
 36  6  9  4 $96,297 1:53 Har ft

 0 4  0  0 $4,350  

 116  12  14  9 $169,334 1:524HoP⅞ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-JOSEPH HUNDERTPFUND JR (55-5-7-11-.228) 

EMDOUBLEAKAY(L)

5 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,350 MICHIANA $15,500 TM Rating: 79.95

78½ 7°4½ 6°3½ 284 -974.50 JaMoyer WiCox PeaceTlks=PhonxRsng=OhOphelia2-12 26  9000 ft 31  264 11RcRÁ 58 1542126 45¼ 155253¼MPMNW6000 7L
77½ 78½ 75½ 291 -723.30 JaMoyer WiCox FancyLkTh,OhOphelia,Stamphlsh2- 5 26  10000 ft 24  271Ί10RcRÁ 574 15631264 52½ 157 73¾MPMNW6000 7L
21½ 11½ 1hd 292 -7NB RoPlanteJr WiCox DceDceBby,Carnsdlgc,TalkShwCh1-22 26 ft 46  29 2RcRÁ 101 1591293 11 159 11½QUA 5L
78½ 7°4½ 6°4½ 292 -820.00 RoPlanteJr WiCox FloJo,PhonxRsng,PstaDlght10-16 25  12000 ft 58  261 12RcRÁ 554 1531234 55 154 64MPMOPENHC 8L
21¾ 21½ 21½ 283 -9*.90 RoPlanteJr WiCox PhonxRsng,DceDceBby,AwesmeHil10- 9 25  9000 ft 58  262 10RcRÁ 552 15211233 2¾ 152221½MPMNW6000 5L
43¼ 44½ 54¾ 281 -726.90 RoPlanteJr WiCox Huntress,RagtmeRed,SqureDeal10- 2 25  12000 ft 61  26 1RcRÁ 543 1503123 68¼ 152155MPMOPENHC 3L

JARED MOYER  (33) red-wh-gra (57-5-4-3-.144)

12-1

Br- Michael J Somerville,FL

b m 8 by Rockincam-Miss Reba-Rock On
M Somerville Enterprise,Ocala,FL

Yellow 2026
 30  5  4  4 $50,305 1:531RcR⅝ ft

 0 2  0  0 $1,220 1:59 RcR⅝ ft

 123  21  15  18 $161,038 1:522RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 6,

QTr-WILLIAM COX (6-0-1-0-.093) 

DICE DICE BABY(L)

6 LAST 4 STARTS-$4,070 TM Rating: 83.50

67 5°3 4°1¾ 28 -9*.30 JonRoberts MiHall PeaceTlks=PhonxRsng=OhOphelia2-12 26  9000 ft 31  264Ί11RcRÁ 58 1542126 1dh4¼ 154231¾MPMNW6000 1L
33½ 34 34¼ 282 -5NB RoPlanteJr MiHall WisePrfsr,PeaceTlks,VendtaBlc2- 5 26 ft 32  282 4RcRÁ 583 1563128 23 157125QUA 3L
21½ 21½ 21½ 283 -63.73 DeDunn ChRyder BathBomb,PeaceTlks,AcesGrntd11- 4 25  50000 ft 61  263 7CbRnÁ 544 1501122 23½ 150422½KYSS4YOM 2 
11½ 11½ 11½ 273 -43.27 DeDunn ChRyder BathBomb,PeaceTlks,AcesGrntd10-26 25  50000 ft 61  273 1CbRnÁ 563 15111234 21¼ 151211½KYSS4YOM 3 
21½ 21¾ 21½ 274 -43.94 DeDunn ChRyder BathBomb,PeaceTlks,Animation10-19 25  50000 ft 61  264 5CbRnÁ 554 15041231 22 151121½KYSS4YOM 1 
44¼ 44½ 4°3 272 -63.15 DeDunn ChRyder Westwinds,YankBSmth,PeaceTlks10-12 25  40000 ft 70  272 7CbRnÁ 56 1511231 31½ 151131½FM OPEN 4 

JONATHAN ROBERTS  (44) red-grn-wh (79-10-8-9-.221)

2-1

Br- D Robinson & M Robinson,OH;S Stewart,KY;J Daut,FL

b m 5 by American Ideal-Triple V Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
John Wm Littleton Jr,Berlin,MD

Pink 2026
 22  1  6  8 $159,921 1:493Lex1 ft

 1 1  0  0 $3,375 1:542RcR⅝ ft

 51  6  15  13 $598,710 1:493Lex1 ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-MICHAEL HALL (8-5-0-2-.708) 

PEACE TALKS(L)

7 LAST 4 STARTS-$40,875 LEX-SEL $87,000 TM Rating: 87.70

911½ 8°6 8°4¾ 282 -950.60 ErDavis KaBendix PeaceTlks=PhonxRsng=OhOphelia2-12 26  9000 ft 31  264 11RcRÁ 58 1542126 55¼ 155273½MPMNW6000 9 
66 66¾ 64¼ 29 -79.70 ErDavis KaBendix FancyLkTh,OhOphelia,Stamphlsh2- 5 26  10000 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 574 15631264 1nk 156342¼MPMNW6000 6 
77 7°8¼ 64½ 291 -830.60 ErDavis KaBendix PhonxRsng,OhOphelia,FancyLkTh1-22 26  9000 ft 40  264Ί13RcRÁ 554 15411244 33½ 154454¼MPMNW6000 5 
33¼ 33 65 293 -635.20 ErDavis KaBendix Stamphlsh,GoNow,ChesyLady12-18 25  12000 ft 50  261 1RcRÁ 551 1514123 59½ 153356MPMOPENHC 1 
11½ 21½ 21½ 30 -83.80 ErDavis KaBendix GoNow,FancyLkTh,IdealOut12-11 25  7500 ft 32  264 13RcRÁ 561 15341243 25¼ 154422¾MPMNW4000 2 
1ns 21½ 31¼ 284 -911.80 ErDavis KaBendix MisChntly,FancyLkTh,SwngngLly12- 4 25  9000 ft 34  264 13RcRÁ 564 15411253 22¼ 154321½MPMNW4000 5 

ERIC DAVIS  (29) red-wh-blk (68-7-8-6-.198)

8-1

Br- Kasey E Bendix & Virginia L Marvel,MD

b m 5 by Rusty's For Real-Scootin Woody-Woodstock
Kasey E Bendix,Hebron,MD;Virginia L Marvel,Willards,MD

Gray 2026
 31  4  7  3 $37,880 1:532RcR⅝ ft

 1 3  0  1 $6,530 1:563RcR⅝ ft

 71  23  13  8 $262,845 1:532RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 4,

Tr-KASEY BENDIX (5-2-0-1-.467) 

FANCY LIKE THAT

8 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,130 TM Rating: 78.76

55½ 3°1½ 2°½ 282 -919.60 CoBraden FrGannonIII PeaceTlks=PhonxRsng=OhOphelia2-12 26  9000 ft 31  264 11RcRÁ 58 1542126 1dh4¼ 154211MPMNW6000 8L
4°2½ 4°4 2°1¼ 303 -72.30 BrBurton FrGannonIII FancyLkTh,OhOphelia,Stamphlsh2- 5 26  10000 ft 24  271 10RcRÁ 574 15631264 65 157321¼MPMNW6000 5L
1°1 11½ 11½ 292 -82.00 JaMoyer FrGannonIII PhonxRsng,OhOphelia,FancyLkTh1-22 26  9000 ft 40  264Ί13RcRÁ 554 15411244 11½ 154111½MPMNW6000 4L
21½ 24 26 311 -5NB FrMilby FrGannonIII JackRoger,PhonxRsng,JackQuick1-15 26 ft 35  27 1RcRÁ 564 15641251 24 157326QUA 2L
2°ns 33½ 63¾ 303 -859.30 RoPlanteJr FrGannonIII RacnHngry,LftyTrsre,PstaDlght11-26 25  18000 ft 57  262 9DDÁ 543 15221232 711¾ 154478½MWO10000HC 3L
45½ 45 44½ 28 -62.80 PaBerry FrGannonIII Fengshprs,CindyJo,ScrvnrHnv11-12 25  11500 ft 48  27 4DDÁ 564 1531125 52¾ 153454½MNW10001L5 1L

COREY BRADEN  (55) b go-d br-wh (33-6-6-3-.313)

7-2

Br- F GannonIII & J L Gannon & F C Gannon Jr,MD

b m 6 by Movie Idol-Scarlet Pandemic-The Panderosa
Franklin Gannon III,Hurlock,MD;Elizabeth C Gannon,Hurlock,MD

Purple 2026
 31  8  2  3 $51,939 1:521RcR⅝ ft

 2 3  0  0 $7,875 1:541RcR⅝ ft

 99  27  14  16 $243,632 1:521RcR⅝ ft
2025
Life 5,

Tr-FRANKLIN GANNON III (7-3-0-0-.429) 

PHOENIX RISING(L)

9 LAST 4 STARTS-$7,875 TM Rating: 85.11

Trackman Selections: 5-7-9-1 Driver Selections
Eric Davis: #8 over #3

Jonathan Roberts: #7 over #2, #4, #5
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